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Next New Naturalist – No.128, Lakes, Loughs and Lochs 
 

At the time of sending this Catalogue off to print, we’re expecting to take delivery of the next title in 
the New Naturalist series at the beginning of June. Harper Collins say of the book ‘Our 
understanding of lakes has changed enormously since the days of Macan and Worthington. In Brian 
Moss’s much-anticipated new volume, he gives a passionate account of the natural history of our 
lakes, loughs and lochs.’ We’ll be sending copies on to our customers who take them each time and 
if you would like a copy, we can offer them at our usual 20% discount – our price - £48.00 (RRP 
£60.00).    
 

 

Our Bookroom 
 

We’re now buying and selling books from the bookroom located at my new home in Hay on Wye. 
We’re here Monday to Friday 9.30am to 5pm and on Saturdays 9.30am to 12 noon.  
 
With best wishes for the Summer, 
 
Darren 
 
++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 
 

 
Books can be ordered by telephone, email and letter. Also, many of the books in this catalogue can be viewed 
and purchased on-line at www.ardenbooks.co.uk. We accept debit and credit cards, bank transfers and 
Paypal,   We do not accept American Express.  All postage on books is extra. 
 

Abbreviations 
 

Vg very good t.e.g. top edges gilt pp pages  Dw dust wrapper                                 
illus. illustrations f.e.p. front end paper o/w otherwise nd no date 
a.e.g    all edges gilt b/w       black & white     sl slightly  pbk paperback  (Jun.2015) 
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Bees 

1. Benjamin, A. &. McCallum, B. A World Without Bees.  Pub. Guardian Books.  2008  pp.298 with 4 colour 

plates. A fine hdbk. in same condition dw.    [48396]  £6.00 
 

2. Butler, C. Rev.  The Feminine Monarchie or The Historie of Bees. Showing their admirable Nature, and 

Properties, their Generation, and Colonies, their Government, Loyalty, Art, Industry, Enemies, Warres, 

Magnanimitie, etc. Facsimile. Pub. NBB. 1985  Unpaginated. A lovely facsimile of this monumental work. New 

hdbk. copy.     [48322]  £30.00 

Originally published in 1609 and running to four editions, ‘This is the greatest early British bee book and contains the best 

account of Skep beekeeping which is available today. Butler (1571-1647) was one of the many clergymen who wrote about 

bees.’ - Harding, 18.   
 

3. Cooper, B.A. The Honeybees of the British Isles.  1st. Pub. BIBBA. 1986  pp.iv, 166 with plates.  New hbk.    

[45459]  £25.00 

A most important book on breeding, mating behaviour, selection and all aspects of the native British Bee by a giant of 

beekeeping. 
 

4. Free, J.B.  Pheromones of Social Bees.   Rep. Pub. NBB.   2007  pp.xiii, 218 with b/w. photographs and text 

figs. throughout. A new softback.     [48323]  £19.95 

Chapters include Communication of a Queen’s presence; Control of worker ovary development; Laying workers; Brood 

Pheromones; Mating Pheromones; Bumblebees; Mating Behaviour and much more. 
 

5. Kirk, W.D.J. and Howes, F.N. Plants for Bees.  A Guide to the Plants that Benefit the Bees of the British 

Isles.  Pub. I.B.R.A. 2012  pp.311 with colour photographs throughout. A new hdbk. with dw.    [44490]  £25.00 

Recommended. 
 

6. Lynch, K. The Beekeeper and the Bee. Paintings, Drawings and the Voices of Somerset Beekeepers. 
Pub. Furlong Fields 2012  pp.80 with 21 colour and 9 b/w. plates. A new copy. Hardback. Beautifully illustrated.    

[46787]  £15.00 

On her travels, artist Kate Lynch noted and recorded her conversations with 25 beekeepers and their words accompany her 

illustrations, telling the seasonal story of beekeeper and bee.  
 

7. Riches, H. Medical Aspects of Beekeeping.  Pub. Northern Bee Books. 2000  pp.vi, 86. A new softback.    

[37684]  £11.00 

Considers the medical aspects of bee stings; hypersensitivity to bee venom, allergy problems, honey and apitherapy. 
 

 

Botany 

8. Aalen, F.H.A. et al. (Eds.). Atlas of the Irish Rural Landscape.  Pub. Cork. 1997  pp.352 with many colour 

photos and maps. A fine hdbk. in fine dw.    [48179]  £25.00 
 

9. Aichele, D. &. Schwegler, H-W. Guide to Wild Flowers of Britain and Europe.  Rep. Pub. Hamlyn. 1993  

pp.400 with colour photos. A thor. vg. softback.     [48285]  £12.50 
 

10. Akeroyd, J. (Editor). The Wild Plants of Sherkin, Cape Clear and adjacent Islands of West Cork.   Pub. 

Sherkin Island Marine Station.  1996  pp.180 with colour photographs and line drawings throughout. A near fine 

copy in card covers.     [44710]  £20.00 

This illustrated publication brings together 20 years of floristic data from the islands of Roaringwater Bay, S.W. Cork, Ireland.  
 

11. Ames, O. & Correll, D. O. Orchids of Guatemala and Belize. All Three Original Parts in One Volume. 
Pub. Dover Publications, Inc. 1985  pp.xvii, 779 with over 200 illustrations.  A vg. plus copy in card covers.    

[48429]  £10.00 

Originally published in the 1950’s, this facsimile covers 527 species of orchids. 
 

12. Anderson, P. &. Shimwell, D. Wild Flowers and other Plants of the Peak District. An Ecological Study. 
Pub. Moorland. 1981  pp.192 with b/w. photos and illus. A fine hdbk. in fine dw.     [48197]  £12.50 
 

13. Andrews, M. Landscape and Western Art. Oxford History of Art. Pub. Oxford. 1999  pp.vii, 248 with many 

colour and b/w. illus. A fine softback.    [48176]  £10.00 
 

14. Aptroot, A. Lichens of St Helena.  Pub. Pisces Publications. 2012  pp.116 with over 220 species illustrated in 

beautiful colour photographs. Covers all 225 known species in 99 genera, including at least 9 endemics. 



 

Informative text accessible to beginners and keys for the professional lichenologist. A charming new softback 

copy.    [47947]  £11.95 
 

15. Bagnall, J.E.  The Flora of Warwickshire. The Flowering Plants, Ferns, Mosses and Lichens. The Fungi 

(Hymenomycetes and Gastromycetes) by W.B. Grove and J.E. Bagnall. Pub. Gurney and Jackson.  1891  

pp.xxxiv, 519, viii with good condition fold-out map in pocket at rear of volume with repairs and a couple of very 

small holes. Most of the spine has been relaid when new end-papers and pocket for map at rear were also added. 

Boards rubbed on corners. A good to vg. copy that can be handled confidently.  This was Walter Hardaker’s copy 

and his neatly written notes and annotations abound in this copy. A unique and fascinating insight into this well 

respected Botanist.     [48411]  £80.00 

Highly regarded Botanist Walter Henry Hardaker was born in Yorkshire in 1877, moved to Birmingham in 1902 and passed 

away in 1970. His energy as a dedicated field collector and his highly significant contributions to the knowledge of the local 

flora are reflected in his obituary published in Watsonia in 1977.  Hardaker amassed a Herbarium of some 5,250 specimens, 

all of which he presented to Birmingham Museum in 1961.  Almost 25% of the collection came from Warwickshire – a total of 

1,184 specimens.  
 

16. Baker, Col. H.A. & Oliver, E.G.H. Ericas in Southern Africa. with paintings by Irma Von Below, Fay 

Anderson & Others. 1st. Ed. Pub. Purnell. 1967  pp.xxi, 180 with 166 colour lithograph plates. Scattered foxing 

to fore-edges of text block, not affecting contents which are in fine condition. Hdbk. in vg. dw. a little rubbed in 

places.     [27816]  £45.00 
 

17. Ballantyne, G.H. Wild Flowers of Kinross.  2nd Ed. Pub. Scottish Wildlife Trust. 1985  pp.xvi, 111 with b/w. 

map of Kinross-shire at rear of book. Very good in card covers.    [47996]  £7.00 
 

18. Barnes, G. &. Williamson, T. Ancient Trees in the Landscape. Norfolk’s Arboreal Heritage. Pub. 

Windgather Press. 2011  pp.x, 179 with colour photos. A new copy. Softback. In-print at £25.00.    [48205] £18.00 
 

19. Barnes, G. &. Williamson, T. Hedgerow History. Ecology, History & Landscape Character. Pub. 

Windgather Press. 2006  pp.viii, 152 with maps. A fine softback. In-print at £18.99.    [48199]  £15.00 
 

20. Bean, W. J. Trees & Shrubs Hardy in the British Isles. Volumes I-IV. 8th Ed. Pub. M. Bean & John 

Murray. 1970  4 Volumes - A vg. set with vg. dws. a little chipped on edges. Last and best edition.    [43595] 

 £175.00 

The standard work used by the professional and amateur alike. 
 

21. Beckett, G. &. Bull, A. A Flora of Norfolk.  Pub. Gillian Beckett. 1999  pp.320 with colour photos and dist. 

maps. Fine in fine dw. Out-of-print.    [48120]  £40.00 
 

22. Bennett, John J. The Miscellaneous Botanical Works of Robert Brown, Esq. DCL., FRS. Volumes I & 

II. Pub. Ray Society. 1866-1867  Two volumes. Ex-Glasgow Natural History Society, with some lib. stamps. 

Contents fine. Boards of Vol. 1 in thor. vg. condition, those of Vol. 2 are vg. Scarce.    [48298]  £130.00 
 

23. Benoit, P. &. Richards, M. A Contribution to a Flora of Merioneth.  2nd Ed. Rev. Pub. West Wales 

Naturalists’ Trust. 1963  pp.69 with a few b/w. maps. Very good in card covers.    [48003]  £5.00 
 

24. Berry, A.Q. et al. (Eds.). Fenn’s and Whixall Mosses.  Pub. Clwyd Archaeology Service. 1996  pp.xiv, 208 

with colour photos. A thor. vg. sbk. Map inserted in pocket at rear. Also, with two guides to Fenn’s and Whixall 

Mosses pub. by English Nature.    [48221]  £35.00 
 

25. Bevan-Jones, R. The Ancient Yew. A History of Taxus Baccata. 1st. Ed. Pub. Windgather. 2004  pp.xiii, 205 

with colour and b/w. photos. A fine softback copy.     [48279]  £19.00 
 

26. Blockeel, T.L. et al. (Eds.). Atlas of British & Irish Bryophytes. 2 Volumes. Pub. Pisces Publications. 2014  

Two volume set with colour photographs and many dist. maps throughout. A new hardback set.    [47625]  £75.00 
 

27. Blunt, W. Linnaeus. The Compleat Naturalist. Pub. Frances Lincoln. 2004  pp.287 with b/w. plates. A fine 

softback.    [48228]  £12.50 
 

28. Booy, O. et al. Field Guide to Invasive Plants & Animals in Britain.  Pub. Bloomsbury. 2015  pp.304 with 

250 full-colour photographs, 200 dist. maps and b/w. illus. A new softback copy. JUST PUBLISHED.    [47952] 

 £24.99 

This field guide covers mammals, birds, reptiles, amphibians, fish, insects and other invertebrate animals, and also plant 

groups including trees, shrubs, climbers and creepers, herbs, grasses, aquatic plants and mosses and liverworts. 
 



 

29. Bould, C. and Hewitt, E.J.  Diagnosis of Mineral Disorders in Plants. Principles, Vegetables and 

Glasshouse Crops. Pub. London. 1983  Three volume set. With numerous colour photographs throughout each 

volume. Spines faded sl. on all volumes o/w. a vg. plus hdbk. set.    [44713]  £80.00 
 

30. Bowen, H. The Flora of Dorset.  Pub. Pisces Pub. 2000  pp.viii, 373 with colour photos and dist. maps. A fine 

hdbk. in fine dw. In-print at £45.00.     [48103]  £30.00 
 

31. Brewis, A., Bowman, P. & Rose, F. The Flora of Hampshire.  Pub. Harley Books. 1996  pp.xii, 386 with 16 

coloured photographs and dist. maps. A fine hdbk. copy in vg. dw.    [47932]  £30.00 

Contains over 1,750 species of vascular plants, 590 lichens and 459 bryophyte taxa. The main recording period covers from 

1950-1995. Details the structure and geology of Hampshire, its climate, the history of the vegetation and the habitats.   
 

32. Bruun, H.G. Cytological Studies in Primula. with special reference to the relation between the karyology 

and taxonomy of the genus. Pub. Uppsala. 1932  pp.239 with text figs. Minor cockling caused by spill to top 

edge. Top-edges uncut.  VG. in paper wrappers.      [28220]  £30.00 
 

33. Campbell, M.S. (Ed.). The Flora of Uig (Lewis). A Botanical Exploration. Pub. T. Buncle and Co. 1945  pp. 

63 with photographs and fold-out map. A thor. very good hdbk. copy.    [47919]  £20.00 
 

34. Chang, Hung Ta & Bartholomew, B. Camellias.  Pub. B.T. Batsford. 1984  pp.211 with 74 line drawings. 

Previous owner’s bookplate to ffep. Dustwrapper price-clipped. Overall a vg. copy.     [16378]  £15.00 
 

35. Clapham, A.R., Tutin, T.G. & Moore, D.M. Flora of the British Isles. Third Edition.  (Complete with the 4 

volume set of illustrations by Sybil J. Roles). Pub. CUP. 1987  pp,xxxix, 688. Hdbk. plus 4 softback volumes. 

A vg. to fine set.    [48064]  £55.00 
 

36. Coats, Alice M. The Treasury of Flowers.  1st. Ed. Pub. Phaidon Press Ltd. 1975  pp.30 plus 118 full page 

colour and b/w. plates. Thor. vg. hdbk. in vg. dw.    [27457]  £15.00 

The object of this book is to bring to light some of the forgotten treasures of the small sized flower book, considering works like 

Curtis’s Botanical Magazine.  
 

37. Collins, T. Floreat Hibernia. A Bio-bibliography of Robert Lloyd Praeger 1865-1953. Pub. Royal Dublin 

Society. 1985  pp.xiv, 151 with b/w. photos. With several loosely inserted related articles including the text of a 

radio presentation by R.L. Praeger entitled “Our National Trust” which he conducted in 1948. A fine hdbk. in nr. 

fine dw. Signed by author.    [48180]  £25.00 
 

38. Crawley, M.J. The Flora of Berkshire. Including those parts of modern Oxfordshire that lie to the 

south of the River Thames. With Accounts of Charophytes, Ferns, Flowering Plants, Bryophytes, 

Lichens and Non-lichenized Fungi. Pub. Brambleby Books. 2005  pp.1,375 with colour plates. A new 

hardback. RRP. £50.00.    [47569]  £45.00 
 

39. Creed, P. A Guide To Finding Fungi. In Berkshire, Buckinghamshire & Oxfordshire. Pub. Pisces 

Publications. 2009  pp.73 with many delightfully vivid colour photographs throughout. A new softback copy. 

With such excellent photography, this guide would be of use to all those interested in this subject no matter where 

they live.    [47615]  £5.95 
 

40. Creed, P. & Haynes, T. A Guide To Finding Mosses. In Berkshire, Buckinghamshire & Oxfordshire. Pub. 

Pisces Publications. 2013  pp.73 with many delightfully vivid colour photographs throughout. A new softback 

copy. With such excellent photography, this guide would be of use to all those interested in this subject no matter 

where they live.    [47946]  £5.95 
 

41. Creed, P. & Hudson, R. A Guide To Finding Wild Food. In Berkshire, Buckinghamshire, & Oxfordshire. 
Pub. Pisces Publications. 2014  pp.73 with many delightfully vivid colour photographs throughout. A new 

softback copy. With such excellent photography, this guide would be of use to all those interested in this subject 

no matter where they live.    [47617]  £5.95 
 

42. Cutler, D. F. et al.  Root Identification Manual of Trees and Shrubs. A Guide to the Anatomy of Roots 

of Trees and Shrubs Hardy in Britain and Northern Europe. Pub. Chapman and Hall. 1987  pp.ix, 245 with 

b/w. microscopic images. Boards gently sunned o/w. a fine hdbk copy. Scarce.    [47980]  £70.00 
 

43. De Beer, E.S.  The Diary of John Evelyn. Selected and Introduced by Roy Strong.  Pub. Everyman’s 

Library. 2006  pp.lxx, 1013. With newspaper review of the book loosely inserted to front. A fine copy in same 

dustwrapper.     [48252]  £10.00 
 



 

44. Deakin, Roger. Wildwood. A Journey Through Trees. 1st. Ed. Pub. Hamish Hamilton.  2007  pp.xii, 390. A 

fine hdbk. in illus. boards.     [48231]  £20.00 
 

45. Dickson, J.H. Wild Plants of Glasgow. Conservation in the City and Countryside. Pub. Aberdeen Uni. 

Press. 1991  pp.207 with 20 full colour plates. A fine copy in same dw.    [47923]  £9.00 

Wild Plants of Glasgow deals with the distribution and ecology of many of the 1,100 wild plants that grow in the City of 

Glasgow and its surroundings; ranging from the commonest and most familiar to an orchid which can be claimed as 

Scotland’s rarest plant. 
 

46. Dickson, J.H. et al. The Changing Flora of Glasgow. Urban and Rural Plants through the Centuries. Pub. 

Edinburgh. 2000  pp.xii, 402 with colour photos and many dist. maps. A small yellow stain on bottom of text 

block o/w. a fine copy in same dw.    [47933]  £45.00 
 

47. Druce, G.C. The Flora of West Ross. With Introductory Sketches of the Topography and Climate and 

also Biographical Notices of those who have Contributed to the Flora since 1778. Pub. Arbroath, T. 

Buncle & Co. 1929  pp.xxxvii, 112 with b/w. frontis. Card covers gently sunned and neatly supported with clear 

tape. A very good copy.    [47921]  £20.00 
 

48. Duncan, Ursula K. Flora of East Ross-Shire.  Pub. Botanical Society of Edinburgh. 1980  pp.xxix, 272 with 

b/w frontis. & folding map. A very good softback copy.    [47922]  £6.00 
 

49. Durand, T. & Daydon Jackson, B. Index Kewensis. Plantarum Phanerogamarum. Supplement Vols 1 to 11 

inclusive. (1886 to 1950) Pub. Oxford University Press. 1941-1953  11 volumes, all in near fine condition - 

bookplates neatly removed from front-pastedowns.  Contents fine.    [48068]  £150.00 

The Index Kewensis (IK), maintained by the Royal Botanic Gardens, Kew, is a publication that aims to register all botanical 

names for seed plants at the rank of species and genera. Following the first publication, these supplements were issued every 

five years, each one adding around 6,000 names to the index. 
 

50. Dyce, J.W. Polystichum Cultivars. Variation in the British Shield Ferns. Pub. British Pteridological Soc.  

2005  pp.vi, 100 with b/w. photographs and other figs. A new paperback copy. Out of print.    [46789]  £25.00 

This book was many years in preparation. Its origins go back perhaps to the late 1940s, when J.W. Dyce first became 

interested in variation in ferns generally, and particularly in the diverse varieties of Polystichum setiferum. This monograph 

will surely be not only the definitive work on Variation in the British Shield Ferns. 
 

51. Edees, E.S. &. Newton, A. Brambles of the British Isles.  Pub. Ray Society. 1988  pp.viii, 377 with b/w. 

photos and text figs. Neat signature to ffep o/w. a fine copy in vg. dw. lightly faded on spine.    [48089]  £65.00 
 

52. Edlin, H.L.  British Plants.   1st. Ed. Pub. B.T. Batsford.  1951  pp.viii, 152 with b/w. photographs and text illus. 

A vg. hdbk. in lightly marked dustwrapper.     [45289]  £10.00 
 

53. Edlin, H.L. British Woodland Trees.  3rd. Ed. Pub. Batsford. 1949  pp.x, 182 with 133 photographs. Vg. 

hardback in vg. dw.    [27291]  £12.00 
 

54. Edlin, H.L.  Wild Life of Wood and Forest.   Pub. Hutchinson.  1960  pp. 208 with b/w. plates throughout. A 

vg. hdbk.     [45280]  £4.00 
 

55. Ellis, R.G. Flowering Plants of Wales.  1st. Pub. Nat. Mus. Wales. 1983  pp.ix, 338 with b/w. photos, fold-out 

map and dist. maps. A minor yellow mark on bottom of text block o/w. a fine hdbk. copy in vg. dw.    [47935] 

 £8.00 
 

56. Ellis, R.G. Index to Clive Stace’s New Flora of the British Isles.  Pub. Dep. of Botany, Nat. Mus. of Wales. 

1993  pp.110. A very good softback copy.     [48056]  £7.50 
 

57. Evans, Professor Julian. God’s Trees. Trees, forests and wood in the Bible. 1st. Ed. Pub. DayOne. 2014  

pp.198 with colour photography and illustrations throughout. A new hardback in dustwrapper.    [47901]  £20.00 

The first book to be written on trees and forests in the Bible, including their uses, symbolism  and, in some instances, how they 

were cared for. 
 

58. Fenderson, G.K. A Synoptic Guide to the Genus Primula.  1st. Pub. Allen Press. 1986  pp.v, 213 with illus. A 

thor. vg. copy in dw. This is a presentation copy signed by the author.     [28221]  £20.00 
 

59. Fitter, R. et al. Guide to the Grasses, Sedges, Rushes and Ferns. of Britain and Northern Europe. Pub. 

Collins. 1984  pp.256 with many colour illus. and dist. maps. A thor. vg. softback copy.     [48032]  £25.00 
 

60. Flanagan, M. &. Kirkham, T. Wilson’s China. A Century On. Pub. Kew Publishers. 2009  pp.256 with colour 

and b&w photographs. A new hardback copy in dustwrapper.    [47792]  £28.00 



 

Ernest Wilson was the foremost plant collector of his generation, responsible for introducing over 1,000 species to our gardens 

in the West. The authors of this book reveal Wilson's adventures through excerpts from his own writings as well as describing 

their own experiences tracing his journeys in the wilds of China today.  
 

61. Foley, M. and Clarke, S.  Orchids of the British Isles.   Pub. RBG. Edinburgh.  2005  pp.xvii, 390 with colour 

photographs and other figs. throughout. A new hdbk. with dw..     [44755]  £30.00 
 

62. Fox, B.W. &. Guest, J. The Lichen Flora of Cheshire & Wirral.  Pub. Nepa Books. 2003  pp.92 with colour 

photos and dist. maps. A fine softback now out-of-print. Scarce.     [48253]  £10.00 
 

63. Fryer, A. & Bennett, A. The Potamogetons (Pond Weeds) of the British Isles. with descriptions of all the 

species, varieties and hybrids. 1st. Ed. Pub. L. Reeve. 1915  pp.x, 94 plus 60 fine botanical colour lithographs. 

A nr. fine copy in original red cloth boards.  The plates are of a very high standard of illustration and are in fine 

condition. Scarce.    [48107]  £135.00 
 

64. Gent, G. et al. The Flora of Northamptonshire. and The Soke of Peterborough. Pub. Robert Wilson. 1995  

pp.335 with many text figs. A fine copy in same dw.    [47994]  £35.00 
 

65. Gerard, John. (Gerarde, John). The Herball (Herbal) or Generall (General) Historie of Plants. A 

facsimile of the complete edition of 1633 as Revised and Enlarged by Thomas Johnson 1st. Facs. Ed. 

Pub. Dover. 1975  pp.1630 with preface, index and tables. With many wood block illus. A fine facsimile copy of 

the 1633 edition, revised and enlarged by Thomas Johnson. VG. hdck. in vg. dw. Small folio.    [45223]  £325.00 
 

66. Gilbert, O. The Lichen Hunters.  Pub. Book Guild. 2004  pp.ix, 208 with colour photos. A fine hdbk. in fine 

dw.    [48182]  £12.00 
 

67. Gledhill, D. The Names of Plants.  2nd Ed. Rep. Pub. Cambridge Uni Press. 1990  pp.vi, 202 with some b/w. 

text figs. A thor. vg. softback.     [48008]  £10.00 

Very useful if you want to understand the meanings of latin plant names. 
 

68. Godet, J-D. Plants and Flowers. of Great Britain and Northern Europe. Pub. Mosaik. 1993  pp.264 with 

illus. in colour.  Fine in illus. boards.    [48278]  £17.00 

Over 3,000 colour photographs of more than 600 species with an alphabetical index of the common and scientific names. 
 

69. Grieve, M. A Modern Herbal. The Medicinal, Culinary, Cosmetic and Economic Properties, Cultivation 

and Folklore of Herbs, Grasses, Fungi, Shrubs and Trees with All Their Modern Scientific Uses.  Rep. 

Savvas with Jonathan Cape. 1984  pp.xv, 912 with text figs. Nr. fine copy in same dw.     [48116]  £17.50 
 

70. Grigson, G.  A Dictionary of English Plant Names.   Pub. Allen Lane.  1974  pp.xii, 234 with illus. 

throughout. Light scattered foxing to fore-edges and small portions of contents. Overall a vg. hdbk. in vg. dw. 

showing some fading on spine.    [45004]  £7.00 
 

71. Grime, J.P. et al. Comparative Plant Ecology. A Functional Approach to Common British Species. Rep. 

Pub. Chapman & Hall.  1996  pp.ix, 742 with text figs. Softcovers gently creased in places. Contents vg. to fine. 

Overall a vg. copy. Softback.    [48093]  £20.00 
 

72. Gut, B. Trees in Patagonia.  Pub. Birkhauser. 2008  pp.x, 283 with colour photos throughout. Close-up 

photographs (to scale) of leaves etc. A new hdbk.     [48045]  £35.99 

A guide to the native trees and approx. 95% of the introduced arboreal species of Argentine and Chilean Patagonia. 
 

73. Hadley, G. (Ed.). A Map Flora of Mainland Inverness-shire.  Pub. Two Societies. 1985  pp.146 with dist. 

maps. A very good softback.    [48121]  £8.00 
 

74. Hageneder, F. Yew.  A History. Pub. Sutton.  2007  pp.320 with colour photos and text figs. A fine hdbk. in fine 

dw.     [48234]  £25.00 
 

75. Hall, N. and Rickard, M. Fern Books In English Published Before 1900.  Pub. British Pteridological Soc. 

2006  pp.iv, 98 with colour and b/w. photographs. A new copy. Softback.     [46788]  £17.50 

This publication will be a starting place for any pteridologist, librarian or bibliophile interested in books on ferns.  
 

76. Hall, P.C. Sussex Plant Atlas. An Atlas of the Distribution of Wild Plants in Sussex. Pub. Booth Museum 

of NH. 1980  pp.179 with many dist. maps. A fine hdbk. copy.     [48105]  £12.50 
 

77. Harris, E., Harris, J. &. James, N.D.G. Oak. A British History. Pub. Windgather Press. 2003  pp.xiii, 242 with 

colour and b/w. photos. A fine softback.     [48200]  £15.00 
 



 

78. Haslam, S.M. River Plants. The Macrophytic Vegetation of Watercourses. Pub. Cambridge. 1978  pp.xii, 

396 with b/w. photos, illus. and text figs. A vg. softback copy.    [48011]  £10.00 
 

79. Haslam, S.M. &. Wolseley, P.A. River Vegetation. Its Identification, Assessment and Management. Pub. 

Cambridge. 1981  pp.vi, 154 with b/w. illus. and stream dial at rear. Thor. vg. copy. Hardback.    [48104]  £20.00 
 

80. Hesse, M. et al. Pollen Terminology. An Illustrated Handbook. Pub. SpringerWien. 2008  pp.266 with 

illustrations. New hdbk.     [48044]  £153.00 

This volume is the first fully illustrated handbook of palynological principles and glossary terms, exclusively using LM and EM 

micrographs of superior quality. A comprehensive general chapter on pollen morphology, anatomy, pollen development etc., 

based on the present knowledge in palynology introduces the reader to the world of pollen.  
 

81. Hickey, M. &. King, C. 100 Families of Flowering Plants.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Cambridge. 1988  pp.xvi, 619 with 

b/w. illus. A nr. fine hardback.     [48283]  £60.00 
 

82. Hind, W.M. The Flora of Suffolk.  1st. Pub. Gurney & Jackson. 1889  pp.xxxiv, 508. Very minor foxing to first 

few pages o/w. contents very clean.  A vg. hdbk. in red boards showing some fading.    [47902]  £125.00 
 

83. Hiscock, S. A Field Key to the British Brown Seaweeds. (Phaeophyta). Field Studies 5. 1-44. Pub. 

Aidgap Tested. 1979  pp.44 with b/w. text figs. Thoroughly vg. softback.    [48140]  £5.00 
 

84. Hooker, W. J. Flora Scotica. or a description of Scottish Plants, arranged both according to the artifical 

and natural methods in two parts.  Pub. Archibald Constable & Co., Edinburgh; and Hurst, Robinson, and Co., 

London. 1821  First edition, with two parts bound as one. A complete copy. Contents thor. vg. to fine. Half-calf 

with leather boards - more recent leather spine and end-papers. A vg. to fine. copy.    [48115]  £120.00 
 

85. Horsfall, J. G. Plant Disease. An advanced treatise. Pub. Academic Press. 1977-80  Five volume set. Contents 

in fine condition. A thoroughly very good, ex- University library, hdbk set.    [48052]  £95.00 

Each volume is focussed.  Vol. 1 - How disease is managed; Vol. 2 - How plants suffer disease; Vol. 3 - How pathogens induce 

disease; Vol.4 - How disease develops in populations; Vol. 5 - How plants defend themselves. 
 

86. Hulme, F. Edward. Familiar Wild Flowers. Series 1 to 7. Pub. Cassell. 1902  7 volume set in original cloth 

bindings. A thor. vg. to fine set.     [48301]  £125.00 
 

87. Hutchinson, G. and Thomas, B.A. Welsh Ferns.  7th Ed. Pub. NMGW. 1996  pp.265 with figs. throughout. A nr. 

fine softback. Out-of-print.    [48002]  £20.00 
 

88. Ingram, Ruth & Noltie, Henry J. The Flora of Angus. (Forfar, V.C. 90). Pub. Dundee. 1981  pp.liv, 270 with 

col. frontis. & maps. Card covers gently sunned & creased o/w. vg.    [47920]  £12.00 
 

89. Jonsell, B. (Ed.). Flora Nordica. General Volume. Pub. The Berguis Foundation. 2004  pp.ix, 274 with colour 

photos. and text figs. A fine hdbk. copy in same dw.    [48025]  £35.00 

A companion volume to the Flora Nordica series, with explanations and glossary, listing standard literature and herbaria. 

Includes an introduction to Nordic botanical history, vegetation, plant conservation and endemics. 
 

90. Jonsell, B. (Ed.). Flora Nordica 1. Volume 1. Lycopodiaceae to Polygonaceae. Pub. The Berguis 

Foundation. 2000  pp.xxii, 344 with b/w. text figs. and dist. maps. A fine hdbk. copy in same dw.     [48022] 

 £35.00 

Highly acclaimed modern flora covering Iceland and the Faeroes, Norway, Sweden & Finland. 
 

91. Jonsell, B. (Ed.). Flora Nordica 2. Volume 2. Chenopodiaceae to Fumariaceae. Pub. The Berguis 

Foundation. 2001  pp.xv, 430 with text figs. and dist. maps. A fine hdbk. copy in same dw.     [48020]  £42.00 
 

92. Jonsell, B. &. Karlsson, T. (Eds.). Flora Nordica 6. Volume 6. Thymelaeaceae to Apiaceae. Pub. Swedish 

Museum of Natural History. 2010  pp.xiii, 298 with b/w. text figs. and dist. maps. A fine hdbk. copy in same dw.     

[48023]  £39.00 
 

93. Keble Martin, W. The Concise British Flora in Colour.  Pub. Ebury Press and Michael Joseph. 1978  pp.254 

with colour and b/w. illus. A nr. fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw. With 4 franked postage stamps featuring the Revd. 

Keble Martin’s artwork, mounted on card.    [48243]  £14.00 
 

94. Keble Martin, W. & Fraser, G.T. (Eds.) Flora of Devon. Phanerogams, Vascular Crytogams, Charophyta. 
1st. Pub. Wheldon & Wesley. 1939  pp.xv, 787 with fold out map of Devon rainfall. Devonshire botanical map in 

pouch at rear of book. Several b/w. plates. Many related newspaper articles neatly placed throughout the book as 

well as a postcard from Rev. Keble-Martin in the rear pouch. Browning to front f.e.p. o/w. vg. tight clean copy in 

blue cloth boards which show some wear and sunning to spine.    [47906]  £60.00 



 

 

95. Kenworthy, J.B. John Anthony’s Flora of Sutherland.  Pub. Bot. Soc. Edin. 1976  pp.x, 201 with some b/w. 

photos. Very good in card covers.    [47999]  £7.00 
 

96. Kingdon Ward, Frank. Plant Hunting on the Edge of the World.  Pub. Cadogan. 1985  pp.383. Thor. vg. 

copy. Softback.     [48258]  £9.00 
 

97. Kingdon-Ward, Frank. Plant Hunter’s Paradise.  1st. Ed. 2nd. Imp. Pub. J. Cape. 1938  pp.347 with 

photographs and 2 maps. Ffep. taken out. Fold out-map neatly cut along joint, complete and now resting loosely in 

book. Minor foxing at ends o/w. contents very clean and in thor. vg. condition. Original boards. VG.    [27334] 

 £12.00 
 

98. Kingdon-Ward, Frank. Plant Hunting in the Wilds.  1st. Ed. Pub. Figurehead. [1931]  pp.78 with plates. Sl. 

foxed contents. Vg. hdbk. in blue cloth boards.    [28216]  £15.00 
 

99. Krussmann, Gerd Manual of Cultivated Broad-Leaved Trees and Shrubs. Volumes 1 to 3. Pub. Batsford, 

Timber Press.  1984-86  Three volumes set. With copious line drawings, leaf silhouettes, maps and photographs. 

Spines of dustwrappers show small amount of fading as is common with this work. Books in thoroughly vg. 

condition. A very good set of this scarce work. Recommended with very detailed descriptions.    [45246]  £375.00 
 

100. Krussmann, Gerd. Manual of Cultivated Broad-Leaved Trees & Shrubs. Volume 2, E-PRO. Pub. 

Batsford. 1986  pp.445 with b/w. photos and text figs. A thor. vg. in thor. vg. dw., lightly faded on spine. Scarce.     

[48079]  £120.00 
 

101. Laing, R.M. & Blackwell, E.W. Plants of New Zealand.  3rd. Rev. Enl. Ed. Pub. Whitcombe. 1927  pp.xv, 468 

with illus. A thor. vg. copy with a sl. faded spine. Cloth board hardback.    [27276]  £15.00 
 

102. Lambdon, P. Flowering Plants & Ferns of St Helena.  Pub. Pisces Publications. 2012  pp.624 with 1,700 

beautfully detailed and vivid colour photographs covering over 600 species as well as many detailed dist. maps 

throughout. A charming new softback copy.    [47949]  £34.95 
 

103. Le Sueur, F. Flora of Jersey.  Pub. Societe Jersiaise. 1984  pp.xlii, 243 with colour plates and dist. maps. A fine 

hdbk. in fine dw.    [48122]  £28.00 
 

104. Lees, Edwin. The Botanical Looker-Out. Among the Wild Flowers of England and Wales, at all 

Seasons, and in the most interesting localities. 2nd. Enl. Ed. Pub. Hamilton, Adams. 1851  pp.xvii, 564 with 6 

plates (incl. frontis.). A thoroughly vg. copy in original boards.    [48114]  £90.00 
 

105. Lees, Edwin. The Botany of the Malvern Hills. In the Counties of Worcester, Hereford, and Gloucester; 

with the Precise Stations of the Rarer Plants, and Introductory Observations on the General Features, 

Geology, and Natural History of the District.  1st. Ed. Pub. Tilt and Bogue. &. H. Lamb. [1843]  pp.viii, 64. 

Text very bright and clean. Ownership inscription dated 1857 on ffep. Original green cloth boards with gilt 

lettering. A thoroughly vg copy.    [47937]  £100.00 
 

106. Lees, Edwin. The Botany of the Malvern Hills. In the Counties of Worcester, Hereford, and Gloucester; 

with a Succinct Account of their Geology, Physical Geography, Climate, and the Precise Stations of the 

Rarer Plants, and the Most Interesting Localities.  2nd. Corr. and Enl. Ed. Pub. David Bogue. [1852]  pp.ii, 

101 with colour map at front of volume. Text very bright and clean. AEG. Small, neat signature to ffep. Original 

boards thoroughly vg. A lovely copy.     [48109]  £110.00 
 

107. Lees, Edwin. The Botany of the Malvern Hills. in the Counties of Worcester, Hereford and Gloucester. 
3rd. Rev. Enl. Ed. Pub. Simpkin, Marshall and Co. [1868]  pp.viii, 166 with hand-coloured geological map at 

front. A fine copy in original green cloth boards. Scarce.    [48110]  £100.00 
 

108. Lees, Edwin. The Botany of Worcestershire. or the Distribution of the Indigenous and Naturalized Plants 

of that County. Pub. Worcester.  1867  pp.xcii, 147, 48 plus 3 pages of additions and corrections. With fold-out 

map at front of volume. Some minor scattered foxing to fore-edges of text block and first few and last few pages. 

In original green boards which are a little shelf rubbed. A very good copy.     [47930]  £175.00 
 

109. Lowman, M.D. &. Nadkarni, N.M. (Eds.). Forest Canopies.  Pub. Academic Press. 1995  pp.xix, 624 with b/w. 

photos and text figs. Spine very gently faded o/w. a fine hdbk.     [48454]  £25.00 
 

110. Luc, M. et al. Plant Parasitic Nematodes in Subtropical and Tropical Agriculture.  1st. Ed. Pub. CABI. 

1980  pp.xvii, 629 with plates. Spine gently tanned o/w. a thor. vg. hdbk.    [27586]  £50.00 
 



 

111. Lucas, Suzanne. In Praise of Toadstools. Volumes One and Two. Pub. Lucas Art, Mere, Warminster. 

1992+97  Two volume set. Fine in fine dws. With standard letter from Suzanne Lucas in which she is drumming 

up interest for the publication of vol. 2. A super work of botanical illustration, with full-size colour illus. of fungi 

(all life size) through the two volumes. Folio.    [48291]  £120.00 

Suzanne Lucas (1915-2008) was a very highly regarded botanical artist who went on to serve as President of The Society of 

Botanical Artists. 
 

112. Mabey, Richard. Flora Britannica. The definitive new guide to wild flowers, plants and trees. Pub. 

Sinclair-Stevenson. 1996  pp. 480 with colour photographs throughout. A fine copy in similar dw. Out-of-print.     

[44705]  £30.00 

This work covers the native and naturalised plants of England, Scotland and Wales, and, while full of fascinating history, is 

topical and modern. 
 

113. McCallum Webster, M. Flora of Moray, Nairn & East Inverness. Botanical vice-counties 95 Elgin and 

96 Easterness. 1st. Pub. Aberdeen Univ. Press. 1978  pp.xii, 606 with colour & b/w. plates, line drawings and 

dist. maps. A nr. fine hdbk. copy in vg. chipped dw.    [47931]  £45.00 
 

114. McCarthy, J. Monkey Puzzle Man. Archibald Menzies, Plant Hunter. Pub. Whittles Publishing. 2008  

pp.xiii, 223 with colour and b/w. photos. A new softback.    [48041]  £24.99 

This book describes how Archibald Menzies brought the monkey puzzle to England for the first time and provides an insight to 

international plant collecting in the 18th century. 
 

115. Marsden-Jones, E.M. and Turrill, W.B. British Knapweeds.  1st. Ed. Pub. Ray Society. 1954  pp.xiii, 201 with 

27 plates and other text illus. Very good hdbk. in vg. dw.    [47997]  £5.00 
 

116. Maskew, Roger. The Flora of Worcestershire.  Pub. Maskew. 2014  pp.810 pages, over 500 colour photos and 

b/w. distribution maps. A new hardback.    [47820]  £46.99 

The Flora of Worcestershire is the first comprehensive account of the flora of the county since The Botany of Worcestershire by 

Amphlett and Rea in 1909. 
 

117. Matthews, G. A. & Tunstall, J. P. Insect Pests of Cotton.  1st. Ed. Pub. CAB. International. 1994  pp.xii, 593 

with tables, charts and plates throughout.  A fine hdbk. copy, ever so slightly faded on spine.     [27556]  £35.00 
 

118. May, R.F. A List of the Flowering Plants and Ferns of Carmarthenshire.  Pub. West Wales Naturalists’ 

Trust, Ltd. 1967  pp.i, 88 with fold-out map at front. Very good in card covers.    [48001]  £7.00 
 

119. Meiggs, R. Trees and Timber in the Ancient Mediterranean World.  Pub. Oxford & Sandpiper Books. 1998  

pp.xviii, 553 with b/w. plates. A fine hdbk. copy in dw.    [48177]  £70.00 
 

120. Meyen, F.J.F. Outlines of the Geography of Plants.  Pub. Ray Society.  1846  pp.x, 422. Ex-Glasgow Natural 

History Society copy. Contents nr. fine. Boards vg. showing minor wear at spine ends.    [48304]  £60.00 
 

121. Millar, J.M. Flowers of Iona.  3rd Ed. Pub. The New Iona Press. 2006  pp.47 with colour illus. A fine softback.     

[48039]  £3.50 

First complete list of flora found on Iona, with botanical, common and Gaelic names. Also useful information on their habitats. 
 

122. Mirov, N.T. The Genus Pinus.  Pub. Ronald Press. 1967  pp.viii, 602 with plates and maps. VG. Hardback.    

[45247]  £70.00 
 

123. Mitchell, F. The Way That I Followed. A Naturalist’s Journey Around Ireland. Pub. Country House.  1990  

pp.xii, 271 with colour photos and b/w. illus. A thor. vg. softback.     [48225]  £25.00 

In this book, Frank Mitchell set out to ‘provide a companion volume to Lloyd Praeger’s The Way That I Went. Often 

accompanied by friends, the Mitchell took a continuous route across Ireland, describing his discoveries and observations. 
 

124. Motes, M.R. Vandas. Their Botany, History, and Culture. Pub. Timber Press. 1997  pp.140 with colour 

plates. Previous owner’s small label on rear endpaper, o/w. a fine hardback in fine dw. Out-of-print.     [48438] 

 £45.00 
 

125. Muhlberg, H. The Complete Guide to Water Plants. A Reference Book. Pub. EP Publishing Ltd. 1982  

pp.391 with colour, b/w. photos and illus. A fine hdbk. in same dw.     [48019]  £14.00 
 

126. Musgrave, T. et al. The Plant Hunters. Two Hundred Years of Adventure and Discovery Around the 

World. Rep. Pub. Seven Dials. 2000  pp.224 with colour photos. A fine softback.     [48189]  £14.00 
 

127. Myles, S.L. (Ed.). et al. The Flora of The Bristol Region. Wildlife of the Bristol Region: 1. Pub. Pisces. 

2000  pp.vi, 276 with some colour photos and dist. maps. A fine hdbk. in fine dw.    [48097]  £20.00 



 

 

128. Page, C.N. The Ferns of Britain and Ireland.  Pub. Cambridge Uni. Press. 1982  pp.xii, 447 with b/w. text 

figs. and dist. maps. A vg. copy in lightly creased card covers.     [48026]  £30.00 
 

129. Pauly, P.J. Fruits and Plains. The Horticultural Transformation of America. Pub. Harvard University. 2007  

pp.xi, 336 with b/w. photos. A new hdbk. in dw.     [48042]  £37.95 

The engineering of plants has a long history in the USA. The fields, forests, orchards, and prairies are the result of repeated 

campaigns by amateurs, tradesmen, and scientists to introduce desirable plants, both American and foreign, while preventing 

growth of alien riff-raff. These horticulturists coaxed plants along in new environments and, through grafting and hybridizing, 

created new varieties. Over the last 250 years, their activities have transformed the American landscape. 
 

130. Pavord, A. The Naming of Names. The Search for Order in the World of Plants. Pub. Bloomsbury. 2005  

pp.471 with colour illus. A nr. fine softback.     [48277]  £8.00 
 

131. Pearman, D.A. et al. The Flora of Rum. An Atlantic Island Reserve. Pub. By the authors. 2008  pp.480 with 

28 colour plates, maps and figs. throughout. A fine hdbk. copy. Scarce. Out-of-print.    [47929]  £45.00 
 

132. Phillips, R. Grasses, Ferns, Mosses & Lichens. of Great Britain and Ireland. Pub. Pan Books. 1980  pp.i, 

189 with colour photos. A thor. vg. softback.     [48073]  £16.00 
 

133. Phillips, R. Mushrooms. and Other Fungi of Great Britain & Europe. Pub. Pan Books. 1981  pp.287 with 

colour photos. A thor. vg. softback.    [48070]  £10.00 
 

134. Phillips, R. Trees in Britain. Europe and North America. Pub. Pan Books. 1978  pp.224 with colour photos 

and text illus. A nr. fine softback.     [48069]  £12.00 
 

135. Pope, C. et al. The Isle of Wight Flora.  Pub. Dovecote Press. 2003  pp.255 with b/w. photos and dist. maps. 

Fine in fine dw. Limited edition of 800 copies. Out-of-print.    [48005]  £45.00 
 

136. Potier De La Varde, M.R. Mousses Du Gabon.  Pub. Unknown. c.1935  pp.256 with many text figs. This is a 

facsimile of the original work which has been more recently bound in cloth. Contents in fine condition as is the 

binding.    [27288]  £40.00 
 

137. Praeger, Robert Lloyd.  The Botanist in Ireland.   1st. Ed. Pub. Hodges, Figgis & Co.  1934  pp.xii, 587 with 6 

coloured fold-out maps and 44 photographs. Cataloging information tipped onto ffep. A very minor rub to top 

right of spine, o/w. a fine copy.  This copy was owned by Sir John Langham (1894-1972) of Tempo Manor, with 

his bookplate to front-paste down which reads ‘John Langham from Lord Rathdonnell 1936’. Some neat notes in 

pencil to text. Also, loosely inserted at end are a signed postcard with note from R.L. Praeger to Sir John 

Langham, dated 8th May 1945. A further 3 signed letters from Belfast Botanist E. Norman Carrothers to Sir John 

Langham and two further letters. A superb copy; near fine in condition and with a very interesting provenance.     

[48272]  £250.00 
 

138. Praeger, Robert Lloyd. Irish Topographical Botany. Proceedings of the Royal Irish Academy. Third 

Series. Volume VII. 1st. Ed. Pub. Dublin. 1901  pp.clxxxviii, 410 with coloured, folding frontispiece map, 5 

plates and a further 7 coloured or partly coloured maps.  Bookplate to front-paste down and cataloging information 

tipped onto ffep.  A superb copy. Fine condition.    [48273]  £425.00 
 

139. Praeger, Robert Lloyd. Natural History of Ireland. A Sketch of its Flora and Fauna. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 

1950  pp.350. A thoroughly vg. copy in similar dw.     [48181]  £30.00 
 

140. Praeger, Robert Lloyd. The Way That I Went. An Irishman in Ireland. 2nd Rev. Ed. Pub. Methuen. 1939  

pp.xiii, 394 with fold-out map at rear. Scattered foxing to fore-edge of text block and blue cloth boards ever so-

slightly faded on spine, o/w. a thor. vg. copy. Scarce.    [47763]  £45.00 

A superb work by Dr. Praeger studying the nature, archaeology and antiquities of Ireland. 
 

141. Praeger, Robert Lloyd. The Way That I Went.  Rep. Facs. Pub. Collins. 2008  pp.xiii, xii, 394 with b/w. plates. 

Some neat, informative notes in pencil. Photocopy of historical Map of Ireland tipped onto ffep. Near fine 

softback.      [48256]  £7.50 

A facsimile of the 1st. (1937) Ed. 
 

142. Pugsley, H.W. The Genus Fumaria L. In Britain  Pub. Journal of Botany. 1912  pp.76 with one plate. Thor. 

vg. hdbk. Very Scarce.    [48101]  £25.00 
 

143. Purchas, W.H. and Ley, A. (Eds). A Flora of Herefordshire  Pub. Jakeman and Carver. 1889  pp.xxxvii, 549 

with 2 plates and a facsimile fold-out map at front of text. Small amount of foxing to contents o/w. a very good 

hdbk. copy in green cloth boards.     [47924]  £90.00 



 

 

144. Purseglove, J.W.  Tropical Crops. Dicotyledons.  2nd. Imp. Pub. Longmans 1969  Two volumes with line 

drawings. Ex-Lib. Some small marks to cloth boards otherwise a vg. set.     [44704]  £25.00 
 

145. Qitai, Z. et al. Rare Flowers and Unusual Trees. A Collection of Yunnan’s Most Treasured Plants. Pub. 

China Esperanto Press. 1992  pp.161 with colour photos. throughout. A fine copy in fine dw. Hardback. Scarce.     

[48356]  £35.00 
 

146. Rackham, Oliver. Ancient Woodland. Its history, vegetation and uses in England. 2nd. Expanded. Ed. Pub. 

Castlepoint. 2003  pp.vii, 584 with colour photos and text figs. A fine hdbk. in same dw.    [48087]  £70.00 

In this new, extended edition, nearly 23 years of additional research by Oliver Rackham has been incorporated. The result is 9 

new chapters, an updated and extended bibliography, while over 240 colour photographs, and more than 80 new diagrams and 

charts enhance the original, pioneering text. Most of the original black and white photographs are now in colour and 14 pages 

of new colour illustrations have been inserted. 
 

147. Rackham, Oliver.  The History of the Countryside. The classic history of Britain’s landscape, flora and 

fauna.  Pub. Weidenfeld & Nicolson. 1996  pp.xvi, 445 with b/w. photographs and other figs. throughout. Neat 

inscription to inside front cover. A vg. softback.    [48060]  £15.00 
 

148. Rackham, Oliver. The Illustrated History of the Countryside.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Seven Dials, Cassell & Co. 2000  

pp.240 with colour photos. A fine softback copy.    [48088]  £25.00 
 

149. Reveal, J.L. America’s Botanical Beauty. Illustrations from the Library of Congress. Pub. Fulcrum. 1996  

pp.162 with colour illus. A fine softback.    [48127]  £12.00 
 

150. Rhind, P. &. Evans, D. (Eds.). The Plant Life of Snowdonia.  1st. Ed. 1st. Imp. Pub. Gomer. 2001  pp.xv, 173 

with vivid colour photographs throughout. A fine hdbk. in fine dw. Out-of-print. Scarce.    [48244]  £70.00 

Collection of informative and accessible essays about the plant life of Snowdonia, accompanied by over 100 colour 

photographs of a range of species from the renowned Snowdon lily to the area's celebrated mosses.  
 

151. Ribiero, Jose Eduardo Lahoz. et al. Flora da Reserva Ducke. Guia de Identificacao das Plantas Vasculares 

de Uma Floresta de Terra-firme na Amazonia Central. Pub. DFID. 1999  pp.xvi, 799 with many colour 

photos. A thoroughly vg. softback. Portuguese with Latin names and many references.     [48447]  £90.00 

This book represents the first attempt at a colour field guide to species level for an Amazonian Rainforest. The Ducke Reserve 

comprises 10,000 hectares of non-flooded forest. This guide covers 2,200 species of all life forms including ferns.  
 

152. Rich, T. et al. Flora of Ashdown Forest.  Pub. Sussex Bot. Recording Soc. 1996  pp.256 with b/w. photos and 

dist. maps. Minor wear to outer casing of top 3cm of spine, o/w. fine.    [48102]  £40.00 
 

153. Rodwell, J.S. (Ed.). British Plant Communities.  Pub. Cambridge. 1995-2000  5 volume set. One minor crease 

to covers of both vols. 2 and 3 o/w. fine and as new softback set. In-print at £300.    [48083]  £225.00 

Vol 1. Woodlands and Scrub; Vol 2. Mires and Heaths; Vol 3. Grasslands and Montane Communities; Vol 4. Aquatic 

Communities, Swamps and Tall-herb fens; Vol 5. Maritime Communties and Vegetation of Open Habitats. 
 

154. Rose, Francis. The Wild Flower Key. How to identify wild flowers, trees and shrubs in Britain and 

Ireland. Rev. Pub. Warne. 2006  pp.576 with colour plates throughout. A new softback.     [44209]  £25.00 

The revised version of this classic text, with colour plates and up-to-date information. 
 

155. Rosenvinge, I.K. and Warming, E.  The Botany of Iceland.  Part 1. 2. An Account of the Phyiscal 

Geography of Iceland with Special Reference to the Plant Life.  Facs. Pub. Wheldon and Co.  1914  pp. 

194-343 with b/w. photographs, tables and figs. throughout. A vg. copy in laminated card covers.     [44681] 

 £15.00 
 

156. Ross-Craig, Stella. Drawings of British Plants. Vols. I to VIII. Rep. Pub. Bell and Hyman. 1979  Complete 

set with 31 parts bound in 8 volumes. All volumes nr. fine in same dws. Hardbacks.    [47736]  £200.00 

Stella Ross-Craig, who died in February 2006, is said to be the finest and most comprehensive illustrator of British Flora, 

described by Wilfred Blunt as ‘unrivalled’ in her field.  Her ‘Drawings of British Plants’ took 26 years to complete and 

comprises 1,306 plates. 
 

157. Rothero, G. &. Thompson, B. A Checklist of the Flowering Plants and Ferns of Main Argyll.  Pub. The 

Argyll Flora Project. 1994  pp. 132. Card covers a little sunned o/w. a very good copy.    [47926]  £10.00 
 

158. Salter, J.H. The Flowering Plants and Ferns of Cardiganshire.  Pub. Cardiff University. 1935  pp.vi, 182. 

Some very minor foxing to first few pages and neat historical inscription on ffep. otherwise contents very clean. A 

nr. fine copy with green cloth boards in dustwrapper.    [47903]  £12.00 
 



 

159. Scott, W. &. Palmer, R. The Flowering Plants and Ferns of the Shetland Islands.  Pub. The Shetland 

Times Ltd. 1987  pp.ix, 468 with many maps. A fine hdbk. copy in vg. dw.     [47928]  £55.00 

Some 827 Shetland species, native or introduced, are listed and the distribution, habitat, and frequency of each are given, with 

other details of interest. 
 

160. Simpson, N.D. A Bibliographical Index of the British Flora.  Pub. Privately Printed. 1960  pp.xix, 429. 

Scattered, light coloured foxing to end-papers and fore-edges of text block, o/w. contents fine. A thor. vg. hdbk. 

copy in brown boards. Limited Ed. of only 750 copies.    [48091]  £20.00 
 

161. Smith, A.J.E. The Moss Flora of Britain & Ireland.  Pub. Cambridge. 1978  pp.706 with b/w. illus. A very 

good hdbk. copy in chipped dw. with some loss.     [48284]  £35.00 
 

162. Smith, G.F., et al. Primulas of Europe & America. An Alpine Garden Society Guide. Pub. AGS. 1984  

pp.251 with 76 colour plates and other illustrations. A vg. hdbk. in vg. dw.    [27857]  £12.50 
 

163. Smith, P.M. et al. (Eds.) Plant Life of Edinburgh and the Lothians.  Pub. Edinburgh Uni. Press. 2002  

pp.xii, 545 with 31 full colour plates and dist. maps. A small yellow stain on bottom of text block o/w. a fine hdbk. 

copy in same dw.    [47934]  £25.00 
 

164. Smith, R.A.H. et al. Checklist of the Plants of Perthshire.  Pub. Perthshire Society of Natural Science. 1992  

pp.x, 69, xxiv with fold-out map at rear. Nr. fine in card covers.    [48000]  £4.00 
 

165. Sonntag, C.O. A Pocket Flora of Edinburgh. And The Surrounding District. Pub. Williams and Norgate. 

1894  pp.xii, 246 with a fold-out map at front which has been neatly repaired. Some neat historical pencil and ink 

notes on ffep. Some browning to end papers o/w. contents very clean. A lovely little copy in gently creased and 

shelf rubbed green cloth boards. Thor. very good hdbk. copy.    [47916]  £30.00 

A collection and full description of all phanerogamic and the principal cryptogamic plants. 
 

166. Stace, C.A. (Ed.). Hybridization and the Flora of the British Isles.  Pub. Academic Press. 1975  pp.xiii, 626. 

Dustwrapper a little sunned and creased in places o/w. a nr. fine hdbk. copy.     [47904]  £40.00 
 

167. Stearn, W.T.  Botanical Latin.   Pub. David and Charles / Timber Press.  2004  pp.xiv, 546 with line drawings. 

A vg. copy. Softback.     [46992]  £20.00 

This internationally renowned guide summarises the grammar and syntax of botanical Latin, and covers the origins of Latin 

and Latinized geographical names, symbols and abbreviations, diagnoses and descriptions, the formation of names and 

epithets and more.  
 

168. Stearn, W.T. Botanical Latin.   4th Ed. Pub.  1992  pp.xiv, 546 with text figs. A fine hdbk. in fine dw., very 

gently faded on spine. Out-of-print.    [48095]  £25.00 
 

169. Stern, R. C. Atlas of the Bryophytes of South Hampshire.  Pub. Pisces Publications. 2010  pp.140 with 

colour photographs and dist. maps throughout. A new softback copy.    [47950]  £9.95 
 

170. Steven, H.M. &. Carlisle, A.C. The Native Pinewoods of Scotland.  Fac. Rep. Pub.  1996  pp.xiv, 368 with 

b/w. photos and illus. Lightly dustmarked top-edge of text-block o/w. fine hdbk. in same dw.     [48144]  £40.00 

Limited Edition facsimile reprint of 1st Edition (1959). 
 

171. Stewart, J. &. Griffiths, M. Manual of Orchids. The New Royal Horticultural Society Dictionary. Pub. 

Timber Press. 1995  pp.liii, 388 with b/w. illus. A nr. fine hdbk. with nr. fine dw.    [48430]  £13.50 
 

172. Stokes, J. &. Rodger, D. The Heritage Trees of Britain & Northern Ireland.  Pub. Constable. 2004  pp.192 

with colour photos. Fine hdbk. in fine dw.    [48222]  £9.00 

A fascinating look at trees that form meeting places, boundary markers and those that tell a story. Included herein are 

photographs and supporting text telling the stories behind nearly 90 such trees. 
 

173. Sutton, B.C. Coelomycetes. V. Coryneum. Mycological Papers. No. 138. Pub. Commonwealth Mycological 

Institute. 1975  pp.224 with figs. in text plus two plates. Thoroughly vg. softback. Scarce.    [48288]  £40.00 
 

174. Swan, G.A. Flora of Northumberland.  Pub. NHS. of Northumbria. 1993  pp.351 with colour photos and dist. 

maps. A fine in nr. fine dw. Without the 8 overlays that complete the work, but Northumbria Natural History 

Society can provide copies free of charge, (0191 208 2790). In-print at £39.00.    [48094]  £25.00 
 

175. Sykes, N. Wild Plants and their Habitats in the North York Moors. A comprehensive Flora of the North 

York Moors National Park. Pub. Nth. York Moors Nat. Park. 1993  pp.236.  Nr. fine in card covers.    [47991] 

 £16.00 
 



 

176. Symonds, G.W.D. The Tree Identification Book. A New Method for the Practiccal Identification and 

Recognition of Trees. Pub. M. Barrows. 1958  With b/w. photos. Some light, scattered foxing on top-edge of 

text-block o/w. a thor. vg. hdbk. in cloth boards.     [48149]  £10.00 
 

177. Tansley, A.G. The British Islands and their Vegetation.  1st. Pub. CUP. 1939  pp.xxxviii. 930 with b/w. 

plates and line drawings.  Has the following dedication on ffep ‘W. Watson from the author. With many thanks for 

much help. June 1939’. VG. copy in green cloth boards.    [35630]  £50.00 
 

178. The Arbroath Horticultural and Natural History Association. Flora of Arbroath and its Neighbourhood. 
Being a List of Flowering Plants and Ferns, with an appendix of Mosses, Lichens, and Seaweeds. Pub. 

Arbroath. 1882  pp.viii, 63. Some very minor foxing to first few and last few pages o/w. contents very clean and 

bright. In original gilt illus. green boards. A lovely copy. Very scarce.    [47938]  £80.00 
 

179. Tomasi, L.T. and Raphael, S.  An Oak Spring Flora; An Oak Spring Pomona and An Oak Spring Sylva.   
Pub. Oak Spring Garden Library.  1989-97  3 Volumes with lovely colour plates throughout all volumes. A fine 

hdbk. set in fine dustwrappers.     [44719]  £110.00 

The Oak Spring Garden Library comprises Rachel Lambert Mellon's celebrated collection of rare books, manuscripts, works of 

art and artifacts relating to gardening, landscape design, horticulture, botany, natural history and travels. These 3 volumes 

present the collection from the Oak Spring Garden Library which will be of great interest to collectors of rare books, to fine-

art historians as well as to horticulturists, botanists and garden historians. 
 

180. Trist, P.J.O. (Ed.). An Ecological Flora of Breckland.  Pub. EP. 1979  pp.xi, 95, x, with dist. maps. A fine 

hdbk. copy in same dw. Importantly, this copy has the overlay which often goes missing.     [48106]  £18.00 
 

181. Trudgill, S. Soil Types. A Field Identification Guide. Pub. Field Studies Council. 1989  pp.337- 364 with 

plates and figures. Fine. In card covers. With neat ownership label on front cover.    [48269]  £7.50 
 

182. Trueman, I. (Ed.). et al.  The Flora of Montgomeryshire.  Pub. Montgomeryshire Field Society & 

Montgomeryshire Wildlife Trust. 1995  pp.xii, 244 with colour illus. Fine in fine dw.     [48080]  £18.00 
 

183. Tyler, M. British Oaks. A Concise Guide. Pub. Crowood. 2008  pp.256 with colour photos and illus. A fine 

hdbk. in fine dw which is just very lightly sunned on spine.    [48276]  £15.00 
 

184. van Emden, H. F. (Ed.). Insect / Plant Relationships.  Pub. London Royal Entomological Society. 1973  pp.viii, 

215 with tables and figures. Minor stains on dw. spine which is also very lightly faded, o/w. a near fine copy.     

[27727]  £10.00 

The output of a symposium held by the Royal Entomological Society.  
 

185. Wade, A.E. et al. Flora of Glamorgan.  Pub. HMSO. 1994  pp.viii, 379 with colour photographs and 

distribution maps. A nr. fine copy in lightly worn card covers.      [47913]  £28.00 
 

186. Wakefield, E.M. & Dennis, R.W.G. Common British Fungi. A guide to the more common larger 

Basidiomycetes of British Isles. Pub. P.R. Gawthorn Ltd. 1950  pp.ix, 290 with 111 colour plates and 6 text-

figures.  A vg. hdbk. in vg. dw. a little chipped along edges.     [27855]  £20.00 
 

187. Watson, K. The Flora of Renfrewshire.  Pub. Pisces Publications. 2013  pp.xi, 408 covering more than 1,500 

species. Maps and excellent colour photographs. A new hardback with dw.    [47627]  £45.00 
 

188. Welch, D. Flora of North Aberdeenshire. Botanical vice-county 93. Pub. By the author. 1993  pp.iv, 184 

with some colour photos and text figs. A thor. vg. copy softback.    [47936]  £16.00 
 

189. Wigginton, M. J. Mosses & Liverworts of St Helena.  Pub. Pisces Publications. 2012  pp.128 with 290 

detailed, vivid colour photographs of over 100 species as well as dist. maps. & text figs. Informative text and keys 

accessible to beginners and professional bryologists. A new softback copy.    [47951]  £12.95 
 

190. Willmer, P. Pollination and Floral Ecology.  Pub. Princeton Uni. Press. 2011  pp.x, 778 with colour photos 

and text figs. A new hdbk. dw. A superb work.    [48048]  £69.95 

Pollination and Floral Ecology is the most comprehensive, single-volume reference to all aspects of pollination biology - and 

the first fully up-to-date resource of its kind to appear in decades. 
 

191. Wilson, P. &. King, M. Arable Plants. A Field Guide. Pub. English Nature & Wild Guides Ltd. 2003  pp.312 

with colour photographs. A new hdbk. copy in illus. boards. In-print at £21.95.    [48007]  £20.00 
 

192. Wink, M. & Van Wyk, B-E. Mind-Altering and Poisonous Plants of the World. A scientifically accurate 

guide to 1,200 Toxic and Intoxicating Plants. Pub. Timber Press. 2008  pp. 464 with colour photography 

throughout. A new hardback copy.     [42595]  £30.00 



 

 

193. Withering, William. A Systematic Arrangement of British Plants.  With an Easy Introduction to the 

Study of Botany. 5th. Rev. Enl. Ed. Pub. Thomson and Wrightson. 1812  Four volume set with all but one copper 

engraved plate (no.26). Historic stain mark to front paste down of each volume, o/w. contents nr. fine. Half-calf 

leather with marbled boards in thor. vg. condition, gently rubbed and marked in places.     [48305]  £190.00 
 

194. Woods, R. Lichen Flora of Brecknock.  Pub. By the author.  2003  pp.128 with colour photos and dist. maps. 

Fine softback. Out-of-print.    [48224]  £25.00 
 

195. Wright, John. The River Cottage Mushroom Handbook. River Cottage Handbook No. 1. Pub. 

Bloomsbury. 2007  pp.256 with colour photos Signed by author. A nr. fine hdbk.     [48245]  £10.00 
 

196. Wyatt-Smith, J. & Panton, W. P. Manual of Malayan Silviculture for Inland Forest. Part 1, Part 2, and 

Part 3 bound in 2 volumes. 2nd. Ed. Forest Research Institute Malaysia. 1995  2 volumes with map inserts and 

sampling tables.  Fine hardback set.    [27414]  £35.00 
 

197. Wynne, G. Flora of Flintshire. the Flowering Plants and Ferns of a North Wales County. Pub. Gee. 1993  

pp.400 with colour and b/w. photos and text figs. A fine hdbk. in fine dw.     [48077]  £18.00 
 

 

Entomology 

198. Asahina, Dr. S. A List of the Odonata from Thailand. (Parts I - XXI). Pub. Bosco. 1993  21 parts with plates 

and illustrations bound in one volume. A vg. copy in illus boards.    [27730]  £25.00 

Consists of the author's treatment of the 241 species of dragonfly found in Thailand 
 

199. Balfour-Browne, F. Water Beetles and Other Things. Half a Century’s Work. Pub. Blacklock Farries & 

Sons Ltd. 1962  pp.vii, 219. A fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw.    [27859]  £15.00 
 

200. Barnard, P.C. The Royal Entomological Society Book of British Insects.  Pub. Royal Entomological 

Society. 2011  pp.xi, 383 with many colour photos and tables. A new hdbk. copy.     [48036]  £44.99 

This book is the only modern systematic account of all 558 families of British insects, covering not just the large and familiar 

groups that are included in popular books, but even the smallest and least known.  
 

201. Beirne, B.P. British Pyralid and Plume Moths. Wayside and Woodland Series. 1st. Ed. Pub. Warne. 1952  

pp.207 with colour plates and figs. Light foxing to fore-edges, a little heavier to endpapers, o/w. contents clean 

and in thor. vg. condition. DW darkened in places, still in vg. condition. A vg. plus copy.     [47240]  £110.00 

Scarce first edition in dustwrapper.  
 

202. Bellman, H.  A Field Guide to the Grasshoppers and Crickets of Britain and Northern Europe.   Pub. 

Collins.  1988  pp.213 with colour photographs throughout. A thor. vg. hardback.     [44857]  £35.00 

This book serves as both an introduction to the natural history of grasshoppers, and a reliable, easy-to-use guide. All the 78 

native northern European grasshoppers and crickets, (usually both sexes), are illustrated in 168 colour photographs.  
 

203. Blackman, R. Aphids. Invertebrate Types. Pub. Ginn and Co.  1974  pp.175 with colour photos and many b/w. 

text figs. Bookplate to front paste-down and ownership inscription to ffep. O/w. a fine copy in illus. boards.     

[48355]  £20.00 
 

204. Bradley, J.D. Log Book of British Lepidoptera.  Pub. Bradley. 2000  pp.iv, 108. New softback.     [44775] 

 £8.00 

A neat checklist of British Lepidoptera with space next to each entry for notes. 
 

205. Bristow, C.R. et al. Devon Butterflies.  Pub. Devon Books. 1993  pp.viii, 151 with colour plates and b/w. text 

figs. A fine hdbk. in vg. plus dw.     [48431]  £15.00 
 

206. Brock, P. D. A Comprehensive Guide to Insects of Britain and Ireland.  Pub. Pisces Publications. 2014  

pp.iii, 524 covering 2,100 insect species beautifully illustrated with over 2,700 detailed colour photographs as well 

as 2,000 dist. maps. A charming new softback copy. Highly recommended.    [47624]  £28.95 

“This new field guide to insects is billed as the most comprehensive ever, and for once this is no exaggeration”, Peter Marren, 

British Wildlife, August 2014. 
 

207. Brock, P. D. A Photographic Guide to Insects of the New Forest and Surrounding Area.  Pub. Pisces 

Publications. 2011  pp.314 with over 1,300 species included, beautifully illustrated with 1,600 full colour 

photographs. A charming new softback copy.     [47623]  £18.95 
 



 

208. Brooks, S. &. Cham, S. Field Guide to the Dragonflies & Damselflies. Of Great Britain and Ireland. Rev. 

Pub. British Wildlife Publishing. 2014  pp.192 with all resident and migrant species fully described and illustrated 

with more than 340 colour illustrations and photographs. A new softback copy.     [47794]  £18.95 

This revised edition provides comprehensive species descriptions, written by a team of UK experts, including field characters, 

jizz and similar species, status and conservation, ecology and behaviour, including habitat, larval form, flight season, feeding, 

territorial and mating behaviour. 
 

209. Clark, G.C. & Dickson, C.G.C. Life Histories of the South African Lycaenid Butterflies.  1st. Ed. Pub. 

Purnell. 1971  pp.xvi, 272 with 125 coloured plates. Some slight rubbing to top of dw. o/w. a thor. vg. hdbk. in 

same dw.    [27611]  £20.00 

This is the first book to cover the entire range of this group of butterflies. No other book has covered the immature stages of 

this group in such detail. 
 

210. Colyer, C.N. & Hammond, C.O. Flies of the British Isles. Wayside and Woodland Series. 1st. Ed. Pub. 

Warne 1951  pp.383 with colour plates. Contents fine. Boards just lightly discoloured on front board - still vg. 

plus.    [48117]  £30.00 
 

211. Creed, P. A Guide To Finding Hoverflies. In Berkshire, Buckinghamshire & Oxfordshire. Pub. Pisces 

Publications. 2014  pp.73 with many delightfully vivid colour photographs throughout. A new softback copy. 

With such excellent photography, this guide would be of use to all those interested in this subject no matter where 

they live.    [47616]  £5.95 
 

212. D’Abrera, Bernard.  Butterflies of the Afrotropical Region.   1st. Ed. Pub. Lansdowne Editions.  1980  pp.xx, 

593 with colour plates throughout and a map of the region. Boards showing some old mottling. Neat repair to rear 

internal hinge - paper pasted down.  Contents in very good condition as is the dustwrapper.    [48445]  £100.00 

Covers all tropical African countries, including Madagascar, then also Yemen, South Yemen, Socrotra, the Seychelles, 

Mauritius and Reunion Island. 
 

213. D’Abrera, Bernard.  Butterflies of the Australian Region.  3rd. Rev. Ed. Pub. Hill House. 1990  pp.416 with 

colour plates. A fine hardback in fine dustwrapper. In-print at £190.00. Latest edition.    [48446]  £145.00 

Covers the continent of Australia, Papua New Guinea, the Moluccas east of the Wallace/Weber Line, New Caledonia, the 

Solomon Islands and New Zealand, and the islands of the Pacific including Hawaii. All families included. 
 

214. D’Abrera, Bernard. Butterflies of the Oriental Region. Part 3. Lycaenidae & Riodinidae 1st. Ed. Pub. Hill 

House. 1986  pp.xv, 535-672 with colour plates.  Fine hardback in fine dw. In-print at £155.00. Latest edition.    

[48442]  £110.00 

The Oriental Region covers the sub-continent of India to China along the 30º N parallel of latitude, south to Indonesia west of 

the Wallace/Weber Line. Includes the islands of Taiwan and the Philippines. 
 

215. D’Abrera, Bernard. Butterflies of the Oriental Region. Part 2. Nymphalidae, Satyridae & Amathusidae. 
1st. Ed. Pub. Hill House. 1985  pp.246-534 with colour plates. Fine hardback in fine dw. In-print at £185.00. 

Latest edition.    [48443]  £110.00 
 

216. D’Abrera, Bernard. Butterflies of the Oriental Region. Part 1. Papilionidae, Pieridae & Danaidae. 1st. Ed. 

Pub. Hill House. 1982  pp.xxi, 244 with colour plates.  Cords lightly stretched in places, meaning some sections 

standing just a little proud. A few very small spots to text, one small mark to ffep and rfep. Contents vg. overall. 

Small area of discolouration to front of dw, o/w. fine.  A vg. copy. Out-of-print. Scarce. Latest edition.    [48444] 

 £125.00 
 

217. Davis, B.N.K. Insects on Nettles. Naturalists’ Handbook 1. Pub. Richmond. 1991  pp.68 with colour and b/w. 

illus. Previous owner’s small, neat address label on front cover. Fine softback.     [48138]  £5.00 
 

218. Dijkstra, K.D. Field Guide to the Dragonflies of Britain and Europe.  Rep. Pub. B.W.P. 2010  pp.320 with 

colour photographs, illus. and dist. maps. A fine copy in card covers. In-print at £21.95.    [45189]  £15.00 

All the resident and migrant dragonflies and damselflies from the Arctic to the Sahara. Includes detailed field descriptions, 

innovative tables and keys by some of Europe’s leading dragonfly experts.  
 

219. Goodger, D.T. &. Watson, A. The Afrotropical Tiger-Moths.  Pub. Apollo Books. 1995  pp.65 with colour 

photos and microscopic images. A fine softback copy.     [48448]  £18.00 
 

220. Guevara, D. et al. Butteflies & Moths of Ecuador (Including Galapagos) Mariposas del Ecuador. Vol. 

17a. Family Sphingidae. Pub. Centro de Biodiversity y Ambiente. 2002  pp.v, 243 with colour plates. Bilingual 

in English and Spanish. Near fine softback. Out-of-print. Scarce.    [48437]  £70.00 
 



 

221. Hallett, H.M. Guide to the Collection of British Aculeate Hymenoptera.  2nd Ed. Pub. National Museum of 

Wales. 1947  pp.32. Small chip on bottom of text-block. Light, scattered foxing, creasing and ‘42’ written in pencil 

on card covers. Overall a very good copy. Scarce.    [47981]  £10.00 

This work provides detail on the collection of specimens of Aculeate Hymenoptera held at the National Museum of Wales and 

provides information on their distribution within Wales 
 

222. Hammond, Cyril O. The Dragonflies of Great Britain and Ireland.  Pub. Curwen Books. 1977  pp.116 with 

numerous figs., colour illus. & dist. maps. Previous owners bookplate to front paste-down otherwise a vg. hdbk. in 

similar dustwrapper.     [45198]  £15.00 

With enlarged illustrations of the British species in colour by the late C.O. Hammond & an illustrated key to the aquatic larval 

stages by the late A.E. Gardner. 
 

223. Harper, M. &. Simpson, T. Larger Moths and Butterflies of Herefordshire & Worcestershire.  Pub. 

Harper & Simpson. 2001  pp.xvi, 195 with colour plates and dist. maps. Fine hdbk. Out-of-print.    [48124]  £40.00 
 

224. Harper, M. &. Simpson, T. The Smaller Moths of Herefordshire & Worcestershire. Part 1. 

Micropterigidae to Scythrididae. Part 2. Tortricidae to Pterophoridae. Pub. West Midlands Branch of 

Butterfly Conservation. 2003-2004  2 volume set. A fine hdbk. set. Out-of-print.    [48125]  £45.00 
 

225. Haskell, P. T. Insect Behaviour.  Pub. London Royal Entomological Society. 1966  pp.113 with some figures. A 

fine copy in nr. fine dw.     [27726]  £12.50 
 

226. Hemming, F. Annotationes Lepidopterologicae. Stabilias nominum securitas scientiae. Parts 1-5. Pub. 

Hepburn & Sons Ltd. 1960-64  Five parts all in vg. condition. Softbacks.    [27794]  £18.00 

The purpose of this work is to promote stability in the nomenclature of butterflies and facilitate the further study of the group.   
 

227. Higgins, L.G. The Classification of European Butterflies. with 700 line drawings by the author. 1st. Ed. 

Pub. Collins. 1975  pp.320 with illustrations throughout. A vg. copy in dw. which has sl. fading to spine and one 

minor closed tear.    [27844]  £15.00 
 

228. Hingley, M. Microscopic Life in Sphagnum. Naturalists’ Handbooks 20. Pub. Richmond. 1993  pp.64 with 

colour and b/w. illus. A fine softback copy.      [48129]  £9.00 
 

229. Huxley, T. Provisional Atlas of the British Aquatic Bugs. (Hemiptera, Heteroptera). Pub. BRC. 2003  

pp.118 with text figs. and dist. maps. A thor. vg. softback.     [48092]  £8.00 
 

230. Joy, N.H.  British Beetles. Their Homes and Habits.  1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Warne & Co.  1949  pp.xi, 142 with 

b/w. photographs, text illus. and line drawings. Neatly written notes on inside of dw. in pencil. Very good in vg. 

dw.  lightly chipped on front.    [47990]  £10.00 
 

231. Kerkut, G.A. (Ed.). The Physiology of Mosquitoes. International Series of Monographs on Pure and 

Applied Biology. Pub. Pergamon. 1963  pp.x, 393. From library of Angus McCrae with some annotations to 

text. Overall a good-vg. copy showing some wear to outer casing at rear external hinge.     [30936]  £12.00 
 

232. Kirk, W.D.J. Insects on Cabbages and Oilseed Rape. Naturalists’ Handbooks 18. Pub. Richmond. 1992  

pp.66 with colour and b/w. illus. Neat address label on front cover. Fine softback.     [48136]  £5.00 
 

233. Larsen, T.B. Hazards of Butterfly Collecting.  Pub. Cravitz. 2004  pp.250 with b/w. photos. A fine softback 

copy.     [48440]  £8.00 
 

234. Levy, E.T. &. D.A. Somerset Hoverflies. Status and Distribution. Pub. E.T. & D.A. Levy. 1998  pp.74 with 

colour photos and maps. Fine softback with previous owners’s label to front cover.    [48123]  £8.00 
 

235. Lewington, Richard. Pocket Guide to the Butterflies of Great Britain and Ireland.  Pub. B.W.P. 2003  

pp.144 with colour illus. and dist. maps. A new softback. Recommended.    [44770]  £9.95 

Includes information on all our resident and migrant species of butterfly, together with a selection of day-flying moths.  
 

236. Locket, G.H. et al. British Spiders. Volume III. 1st. Ed. Pub. Ray Society. 1974  pp.vii, 314 with b/w. text figs. 

and dist. maps. Previous owners’ small, neat address stamp to front paste down. Light, scattered foxing to fore-

edge of text block o/w. a thor. vg. hdbk. copy in same dw.     [48012]  £30.00 
 

237. Lubbuck, Sir John. Monograph of the Collembula and Thysanura.  Pub. Ray Society. 1873  pp.vii, 276 with 

78 plates. Ex. Glasgow Natural History Society. Cords a little stretched in one gathering o/w. contents thor. vg. 

Boards thor. vg. just a little frayed at top of spine. Scarce.    [48299]  £100.00 
 



 

238. McCall, W.A. &. Toth, G. British & European Butterfly Vernacular Names. Including Forms, 

Subspecies & Aberrations. Rev. Pub. By the authors.  1997  pp.77 with b/w. illus. Fine softback.     [48434] 

 £5.00 
 

239. Mahon, A. Grasshoppers and Bush-Crickets.  Pub. Shire Natural History. 1988  pp.24 with colour photos and 

b/w. text figs. A fine paperback.     [48139]  £2.00 
 

240. Mason, Victor. Butterflies of Bali.  Collectors Ed. Pub. Saritaksu. 2005  pp.136 with 22 colour plates. Small 

folio. Fine hdbk. in fine slipcase.     [48450]  £40.00 

Written in an anecdotal style by Bali resident and naturalist Victor Mason. Illustrated by a Balinese artist accompanied by 

descriptions of the butterflies. 
 

241. Michael, Albert. D. British Oribatidae.  1st. Ed. Pub. London, Ray Society. 1883-87  Complete set. Two 

volumes with 54 part hand-coloured plates. Ex-Edinburgh Uni. set, with no indication of this on boards and only 

one neat stamp to title-page of both vols. Boards and contents nr. fine. A super set. Scarce.    [48308]  £250.00 
 

242. Neville, A. C. (Ed.). Insect Ultrastructure.  Pub. London Royal Entomological Society. 1970  pp.vii, 185 with 

plates and figures.  Minor stain on dw. spine which is also very lightly faded o/w. a fine copy.    [27728]  £18.00 
 

243. Novak, V.J.A. Insect Hormones.  2nd. Eng. Ed. Chapman & Hall. 1975  pp.xxii, 600 with 37 plates and 73 

figures. Ex. lib. A vg. hdbk. in same dw.    [27864]  £15.00 

This second, revised and extended edition is valuable to all postgraduate researchers in Insect Endocrinology, Entomology and 

Pest Control, and a useful consultative text for senior undergraduate students specializing in this subject. 
 

244. Ormiston, W. The Butterflies of Ceylon.  1st. Ed. Pub. H. W. Cave & Co. 1924  pp.xiii, 143, plus addenda, 

appendix, index, 2 coloured plates and 5 b/w. plates.  Contents fine. Original boards showing a neat repair to the 

spine and very minor wear at spine ends. A limited edition of 400 copies, this being No.17. Overall thoroughly vg.     

[27698]  £100.00 
 

245. Pearson, D & Vogler, A. Tiger Beetles. The Evolution, Ecology, and Diversity of the Cicindelids. 1st. Pub. 

Oxford University Press. 2006  pp.vi, 227 with many coloured plates, text figs and 107 dist. maps. A new copy. 

Softback. Out-of-print. Scarce    [47774]  £40.00 

Full biological accounts and complete colour illustrations for all North American tiger bettle species and subspecies. 
 

246. Penhallurick, R.D. The Butterflies of Cornwall and The Isles of Scilly.  Pub. Dyllansow Pengwella. 1996  

pp.x, 180 with b/w. illus. and text figs. A fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw.     [48432]  £10.00 
 

247. Porter, Jim. The Colour Identification Guide to Caterpillars of the British Isles: (Macrolepidoptera).  
Pub. Viking, Penguin Group. 1997  pp.xii, 275 with 49 plates and b/w. illus. A fine hdbk. in dw. lightly faded on 

spine o/w. fine.    [48451]  £40.00 
 

248. Roberts, M. J. The Spiders of Great Britain and Ireland. Vol 1. Atypidae - Theridiosomatidae; Vol 2. 

Linyphiidae; Check List of the British Species; Vol 3. The Colour Plates: Atypidae to Linyphiidae. Pub. 

Harley Books. 1985  Fine in vg. to fine dws. Complete set of this highly desirable work.     [48075]  £200.00 
 

249. Salmon, M.A. The Aurelian Legacy. British Butterflies and their Collectors. Pub. Harley Books. 2000  

pp.432 with colour plates. New hdbk. with dw. ever so lightly faded on spine.      [44012]  £18.00 
 

250. Salt, D.T. &. Whittaker, J.B. Insects on Dock Plants. Naturalists’ Handbooks 26. Pub. Richmond. 1998  

pp.56 with colour and b/w. illus. Neat address label on front cover. Fine softback.     [48137]  £5.00 
 

251. Schillhammer, H. Monographs on Coleoptera. Vol. 1 Revision of the Oriental Species of Gabrius 

(Staphylinidae). Pub. Vienna. 1997  pp.139 with hundreds of figures. A fine hardback.    [27306]  £18.00 
 

252. Seitz, Dr. Adalbert. The Macrolepidoptera of the World. Volume 5 : The Macrolepidoptera of the 

American Faunistic Region. A systematic account of all the known Macrolepidoptera.  Pub. Fritz 

Lehman Verlag. 1907  Two volumes with colour plates. In Volume 1, the original text pages 345-356 are missing, 

but photocopies have been made and loosely inserted into the book.  Plates numbered 1 to 82 in Volume 1 and 72 

to 132 & 139 in Volume 2. Title page repaired, as has half-title in Volume 1. Contents in very good to fine 

condition in both volumes. Red cloth boards in vg. condition with minor wear to external, rear hinge of volume 2. 

Very good condition overall.     [44567]  £200.00 
 

253. Skinner, B. Colour Identification Guide to Moths of the British Isles.  Pub. Viking, Penguin Group. 1984  

pp.x, 267 with colour photos and text figs. A fine hdbk. in vg. lightly chipped dw.     [48449]  £20.00 
 



 

254. Southwood, T. & Leston, D. Land and Water Bugs. Wayside and Woodland Series. 1st. Ed. Pub. F. Warne. 

1959  pp.xi, 436 with 63 plates; many coloured. Small amount of tape residue to endpapers, neat ink inscription to 

verso of ffep. o/w. contents in thor. fine condition. Dustwrapper price clipped, o/w. thor. vg.    [47238]  £150.00 
 

255. Southwood, T.R.E. (Ed.). Insect Abundance.  Pub. London Royal Entomological Society. 1968  pp.160 with 

tables and figures. Minor stain on dw. spine which is also very lightly faded o/w. a fine copy.    [27729]  £15.00 
 

256. Stawell, R. Fabre’s Book of Insects. Retold from Alexander Teixeira De Mattos’ Translation of Fabre’s 

“Souvenirs Entomologiques” 4th. Print. Pub. Tudor Publishing Company. 1936  pp. 271 with 12 colour plates. 

A vg. copy in illus. boards which show some mottling and rubbing in places. Contents near fine.  With the neat 

signature of ‘Bernard Weatherill Xmas 1936’ to ffep.    [48119]  £16.00 
 

257. Stebbing, Edward Percy. Indian Forest Insects. of Economic Importance - Coleoptera. 1st. Ed. Pub. Eyre & 

Spottiswoode Ltd. 1914  pp.xvi, 648 with 63 colour and b/w. plates plus 401 figurative drawings.  More recent 

cloth binding - hardback. With neat bookplate to front-pastedown and ownership inscription dated 1914 to original 

ffep. Some neatly written notes to parts of text. Contents vg. plus. Boards fine. Overall thor. vg. Very scarce.    

[27585]  £125.00 
 

258. Sterling, P. and Parsons, M. Field Guide to the Micro Moths of Great Britain and Ireland.   Pub. BWP. 

2012  pp.416 with colour plates and photographs throughout. A new softback.    [44211]  £29.95 

Recommended. 
 

259. Tampion, J. & M. The Living Tropical Greenhouse. Creating a Haven for Butterflies. Pub. Guild of 

Master Craftsman. 1999  pp.118 with colour photos. Fine softback. Out-of-print.    [48453]  £18.00 

This book shows the reader how to create a miniature tropical rainforest in your greenhouse or conservatory and how to 

populate it with some of the world’s most beautiful butterflies. 
 

260. Thomas, J. and Lewington, R.  The Butterflies of Britain and Ireland.   Rev. Ed. Pub. B.W.P. 2014  pp.288 

with colour illustrations by Richard Lewington. A new copy in dustwrapper.     [46832]  £35.00 

Fully revised, considerably expanded and reset in 2010, it was judged that year’s Guardian Nature Book of the Year. Now 

revised again to reflect the latest research findings, and with up-to-date distribution maps, this remarkable book is THE guide 

to the appearance, behaviour, life cycle and ecology of the butterflies of Britain and Ireland.  
 

261. Unwin, D.M. A Key to the Families of British Diptera.  Pub. Field Studies Council. (FSC). 1991  with text 

figs. A fine softback with previous owner’s neat, small address label on front cover.    [48147]  £10.00 
 

262. Waring, P. and Townsend, M. Field Guide to the Moths of Great Britain and Ireland.  2nd Ed. Rep. Pub. 

B.W.P. 2011  pp.444 with colour photographs and illus. A new softback.     [44771]  £29.95 

This is the second edition of the most comprehensive guide to the larger moths of Great Britain and Ireland. It includes 

descriptions of almost every macro-moth known to have occurred in Great Britain and Ireland.  
 

263. William, John L. A Monograph of British Orthoptera.  Pub. Ray Society. 1920  pp.xi, 264 with 25 plates. Ex-

Glasgow Natural History Society copy, only indications being their bookplate, stamp and book details to front 

paste down. Overall a thoroughly vg. copy. Hardback in original boards.    [48307]  £60.00 
 

264. Willmott, K.R. The Genus Adelpha: Its Systematics, Biology and Biogeography. Lepidoptera: 

Nymphalidae: Limenitidini. Pub. Scientific Publishers. 2003  pp.viii, 322 with colour plates and text figs. A 

fine softback.     [48452]  £42.50 
 

265. Xu Yongliany, Philip Yik-Fuilo and Wind-Leung Hui. Hong Kong Butterflies.  Pub. Cosmos Books. 2004  

pp.563 with many colour photos throughout. A near fine softback. Hard to find.     [48435]  £40.00 

Bilingual text - English and Chinese. Presents information on 238 species found in Hong Kong. 
 

266. Young, M. The Natural History of Moths.  Pub. Poyser Natural History. 1997  pp.xiv, 271 with 16 colour 

plates and b/w. text figs. A fine hdbk. in fine dw.    [48439]  £28.00 
 

267. Zahradnik, J. A Field Guide in Colour to Bees and Wasps.  Pub. SB. 1991  pp.192 with colour photographs 

and illus. A fine copy in card covers. Scarce.    [48053]  £35.00 
 

 

Fine, Illustrated and Antiquarian 

268. Brookshaw, George. The Horticultural Repository. Containing delineations of the best varieties of the 

different species of English Fruits. Pub. London. [1820] -1823  2 volumes bound in one. Ex Stoke on Trent 

City Library copy, bound in ochre coloured boards. Spine indicates ‘Vol. I’, but it is in fact both volumes, 



 

complete with the 104 hand-coloured plates as called for (7 fold-out). Blind-stamp marks on title page, preface, 

contents, plate No. 1 and pp.1 and 2 of text. Measures 9 1/4 in by 5 3/4 in. Volume 1 has full-title (lacks half title); 

whilst volume 2 lacks both full and half-titles. Overall contents very clean. Ten plates have some minor off-

setting/darkening and 7 plates have very minor spotting/marking. Two of the fold-out plates show some superficial 

wear at the folds. Overall a very nice, very good, ex-library copy of this scarce and sought after work.    [45431] 

 £1,800.00 
 

269. Buchanan, Robert. The Life and Adventures of John James Audubon, the Naturalist. Edited, from 

materials collected by his widow. 1st. Ed. Pub. Sampson Low, London. 1868  pp.vii, 366. A small amount of 

foxing to last few pages of the publishers catalogue section at rear of book, to the tissue guard facing the frontis. 

and to the fore-edges of the text block, o/w. contents very clean and in fine condition. In original green cloth 

boards with gilt decoration and lettering to spine all in thoroughly vg. condition. A thoroughly vg. copy of the 1st 

edition.    [47767]  £425.00 
 

270. Clark, R.S. and Sowerby, A. Through Shen-Kan. The Account of the Clark Expedition in North China. 
Pub. Fisher Unwin. 1912  pp.iii, 247 with b/w. & colour plates and 2 maps (one of these is the frontispiece and the 

other is the fold-out map in rear pocket). The fold-out map has some scattered foxing, otherwise being in fine 

condition. The contents are beautifully clean and in fine condition. A lovely copy in original dark orange cloth 

boards a little darkened on spine. Overall a thoroughly vg. copy.    [41251]  £500.00 

This is the account of an expedition to the Shensi and Kansu provinces of northern China in 1908-09. The expedition was 

funded by Robert Sterling Clark. Clark was joined by the naturalist and writer, Arthur de Carle Sowerby, with whom he co-

wrote this book. The book recounts their journey along with observations on geography, zoology, ornithology, astronomy, 

geology, meteorology and culture. 
 

271. Cooke, Mordecai Cubitt. Mycographia seu icones fungorum. Figures of fungi from all parts of the world 

drawn and illustrated. Vol.1 Discomycetes. Part 1. Pub. Williams and Norgate. [1875]-1879  p.[iv], 267 with 

113 colour chromolithographed plates. Small amount of foxing to some plates and four are a little darkened to top 

edge (from the printing process). Foxing to plain end-papers and half-title, o/w. contents very clean and in fine 

condition. Marbled end-papers. Very handsomely bound in half calf-leather with marbled boards. Original boards 

a little bumped and rubbed on corners. More recently a superb job has been made of adding replacement spine - 

with gilt decoration, lettering and raised bands. Overall a thoroughly vg. copy. Rare.    [47817]  £650.00 

This work was intended to be a series. This is the only volume to be published. 
 

272. Culpeper, Nicholas. English Physician and Complete Herbal; To Which Are Now First Added, Upwards 

of One Hundred additional Herbs... Pub. London. 1789  pp.xvi, 256 with frontis. and 41 engraved plates of 

which 29 are hand-coloured. Bound in full reversed calf with morocco label to spine showing some wear to 

extremities. Some foxing to plates. Overall a vg. copy.     [41592]  £400.00 
 

273. D’Orleans, Prince Henri. From Tonkin to India. By the Sources of the Irawadi. January ‘95- January ‘96. 
1st. Pub. Methuen & Co. 1898  pp.xii, 467 with engravings and folding map at rear.  More recently, most of the 

original spine has been relaid and the end-papers replaced. Top corner of front board repaired; rest of boards very 

bright and in vg. condition. Neat ownership inscription to verso of portrait frontis. dated 1898. Contents in fine 

condition. Overall a vg. copy.    [27437]  £200.00 

In 1892, the Prince made a short journey of exploration in East Africa, and shortly afterwards visited Madagascar, proceeding 

thence to Tongkin (modern day Vietnam). In April 1892, he visited Luang Prabang in Laos.  From this point he set out for 

Assam, and was successful in discovering the source of the Irrawaddy River; a brilliant geographical achievement which 

secured the medal of the Geographical Society of Paris and the Cross of the Legion of Honour.  
 

274. Dodoens, Rembert. Stirpium historiae in pemptades sex.  2nd. Enlarged Latin. Ed. Pub.  Balthasar and 

Moretus. 1616  A complete copy. Engraved title page and upwards of 1,300 woodcut illustrations in the text. 

Contents in thoroughly vg. condition. Handsomely bound in contemporary, leather covered wooden boards with 

parts of original metal hasps still in place.  Panel style binding decorated with images depicting people, trees, 

plants etc. Binding rubbed and worn commensurate with age; still in very good condition for its age. Overall in 

very good condition. Scarce.    [48054]  £3,950.00 

An important early Herbal. “Dodoens’ first botanical work of importance was the Cruydeboeck, published at Antwerp in 1554 

by Jan vander Loe. This provided the basis for all of his further writings since his later works  incorporated additions and 

changes that he made to the original during the rest of his lifetime. His work finally bore the title Stirpium historiae in 

pemptades sex” (Anderson). Dodoens’ “last and most comprehensive botanical work” (Hunt). 
 

275. Dunker, Guilielmo. Mollusca Japonica. Descripta Et Tabulis Tribus Iconum. Pub. Stuttgartiae. 1861  pp.iv, 

34 with three hand-coloured lithograph plates. More recently rebound in cloth boards with gilt lettering to spine. 

With neat ownership inscription to title page. Scattered foxing to contents, which are o/w. fine condition. Very 

scarce.    [47797]  £800.00 

A very scarce work on the mollusca of Japan, indeed this was the first publication to deal exclusively with this subject.  
 



 

276. Evans, Anne-Marie and Donn. An Approach to Botanical Painting. in Watercolour. 1st. Ed. Pub. 

Hannaford and Evans. 1993  pp. 183 illustrated throughout. A thoroughly very good copy in dw. which is lightly 

bumped in a few places. Otherwise a lovely copy of this scarce and sought after work.    [43675]  £395.00 

World-famous artist Anne-Marie Evans, MA FLS, developed the English Gardening School’s Diploma course in Botanical 

Painting. In her book, she maintains that, provided one is meticulous, a high level of skill in this medium can be attained by all 

students.  The first part of the book provides history on the development of botanical illustration.  This is followed by a 

practical section covering techniques, materials and many examples of work by her students. 
 

277. Evelyn, John. Sylva (Silva), or a Discourse of Forest-Trees. And the Propagation of Timber in his 

Majesties Dominions. Pub. Martyn and Allestry. 1670[1669]  Complete with 5 engraved plates and full-page 

engraved frontis. Contents generally very clean. More recently rebound in handsome full morocco leather binding 

(marbled end-papers) with gilt lettering, decoration and raised bands on spine. Boards gently bowed. A nice copy. 

Overall very good condition.    [45437]  £600.00 

This edition comes with two appended treatises - ‘Pomona’ and ‘Kalendarum hortense’ each with their own title pages. 
 

278. Folkard Esq., Henry Coleman. The Wild-Fowler. A Treatise on Ancient and Modern Wild-Fowling, 

Historical and Practical. Pub. Piper, Stephenson and Spence. 1859  pp.xxii, 398 with illustrations from steel 

engravings and woodcuts. Some offsetting from engraved frontis onto half-title and title page. Some foxing and 

offsetting on plates and accompanying text pages, otherwise contents in fine condition. More recently bound in 

handsome blue half-morocco leather and blue cloth boards with gilt decoration and lettering to spine. Binding in 

fine condition. A vg. copy.    [46025]  £150.00 
 

279. Giraud, Jane Elizabeth, (Illustrator). The Flowers of Shakspeare (Shakespeare).  Pub. Day and Haghe. 1845  

Hand-coloured lithographic frontispiece and a further 29 fine, hand-coloured lithographic plates. Each plate has an 

accompanying quote from a Shakespeare play with illuminated decorative Capital letter at the start of each 

paragraph. Some lightly coloured, minor spotting to plates and a handful have a small stain mark affecting the 

bottom edge of the margin. Otherwise, plates are in fine condition. In original boards, with blind-tooling and gilt 

lettering. Spine showing some minor repairs and overall binding in very good plus condition. Scarce.     [44114] 

 £675.00 
 

280. Godfery, Col. M.J. Monograph and Iconograph of Native British Orchidaceae.  1st. Ed. Pub. Cambridge. 

1933  pp.xvi, 259 with 58 coloured plates and a further 9 monochrome plates. Scattered foxing at ends including to 

plate 1. Foxing to verso of plates, plates themselves in fine condition.  Very handsomely bound in green half 

morocco leather with raised bands, gilt lettering and decoration to spine - fine condition. Overall a vg. to fine 

copy.    [48067]  £350.00 
 

281. Halford, F.M. Dry-fly Fishing.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Samson Low. 1889  pp.xii, 289 with plates. Head and tail of spine 

showing some wear and corners of boards showing some rubbing. Some foxing at ends otherwise contents very 

clean. Original  binding. Bevelled boards. TEG. Good to vg. copy.     [38896]  £125.00 
 

282. Harvey, W.H. Phycologia Britannica: or A History of British Sea-Weeds.  New Ed. Pub. L. Reeve & Co. 

1871  Four volumes bound in red cloth with gilt spines and gilt lozenge to front boards. A beautifully clean and 

attractive set with 360 fine, bright and clean hand-coloured plates. Unpaginated.  Binding in near fine condition. 

Overall, nr fine.    [37427]  £1,350.00 
 

283. Hewitson, William C. Coloured Illustrations of the Eggs of the Birds of the British Isles. with 

descriptions of their Eggs and Nidification. 3rd. Ed. Pub. Van Voorst. 1856  2 vols., with 149 hand-coloured 

plates.  TEG. Very handsomely bound in half green morocco leather, with raised bands, gilt lettering and 

decoration to spines with marbled boards.  Spines lightly and evenly faded; this being the only reason why we 

class the binding as being ‘near fine’ condition and not ‘fine’ condition. Some minor spotting, o/w. contents in 

thoroughly very good condition.  A lovely set of this, the preferred 3rd edition.    [47312]  £750.00 
 

284. Hill, Sir John. Eden: or, a Compleat Body of Gardening. Containing Plain and Familiar Directions for 

Raising the several useful Products of a Garden, Fruits, Roots, and Herbage; From the Practice of the 

most successful Gardeners, and the Result of Long Experience. Printed for T. Osborne; T.Tyre; S. Crowder 

& Co.; and H. Woodgate. 1757  pp.iv, 714 with 60 fine engraved plates and engraved frontis. Four plates repaired 

with small hole in plate 55. With short closed tear to two pages and small loss to margin of one further text page. 

Most of page 313/314 missing. Recently rebound in half brown morocco with marbled boards. A handsome copy.    

[41550]  £3,650.00 

Originally designed as a companion to his 'Compleat Body of Husbandry' (1756), Eden was published in weekly parts with 

instructions for work in the garden for the forthcoming week. Self-taught, Hill had a great interest in natural science, and was 

friends with many of the luminaries of the day including Sir Hans Sloane. 
 

285. Hogg, Robert. The Fruit Manual. containing the Descriptions, Synonymes, and Classification of the 

Fruits and Fruit Trees of Great Britain;  with 101 Engravings of the Best Varieties. 4th. Ed. Pub. Journal 



 

of Horticulture Office, London. 1875  pp.viii, 600 with 47 engraved fruit outlines. Original pebbled maroon cloth  

with embossed pattern. Skilfully rebacked. Previous owner’s blind stamp at title-page upper corner. Spine lettering 

a little faded. A good plus copy.     [21720]  £150.00 
 

286. Hooker, William J. & Taylor, Thomas. Muscologia Britannica. Containing the Mosses of Great Britain and 

Ireland, Systematically arranged and described with plates illustrative of the characters of the Genera 

and Species. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Longman et al, London. 1827  pp.xl, 272 plus 36 hand-coloured plates. One short, 

closed tear to ffep. Old bookplate on front paste-down. A previous owner has neatly written a glossary on the free 

end-paper and the same owner has made some minor notes, all which enhance the text. Very light off-setting from 

plates, otherwise contents beautifully clean. In original gilt decorated calf-leather boards which show some old 

marks. At some point the leather spine has been replaced professionally (this has led to some discolouration and 

rubbing of the marbled end-papers at the internal hinges). Overall a handsome, very good copy.    [45433]  £175.00 
 

287. Johnson, T.B. The Gamekeeper’s Directory. Containing instructions for the preservation of Game, the 

destruction of Vermin, and the prevention of Poaching, etc., etc. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Piper Brothers. 1851  pp.vii, 

194 with illustrated frontispiece. Scattered foxing from ffep to frontis. and last leaf of text and rfeps; otherwise 

contents in fine condition. Marbled end-papers. Handsomely bound in half-calf with marbled boards, lightly 

rubbed on edges. Gilt decoration and lettering to spine. TEG. A very good copy.    [46024]  £150.00 
 

288. Kingdon-Ward, Frank. The Land of the Blue Poppy. Travels of a Naturalist in Eastern Tibet. 1st. Ed. Pub. 

Cambridge. 1913  pp.xii, 282 with maps and plates. More recently the spine has been professionally relaid and at 

the same time, new end-papers were added.  Boards lightly marked and showing some rubbing on edges and 

corners. A minor amount of foxing to contents which are in thoroughly very good condition.  A very good copy of 

this scarce title.    [46288]  £850.00 
 

289. Loudon, J.C. An Encyclopedia of Gardening. Comprising the Theory and Practice of Horticulture, 

Floriculture, Arboriculture and Landscape Gardening. 4th Ed. Pub. Longman, et al. 1826  pp.xii, 1,233 illus. 

with many hundreds of wood-block engravings. TEG. Some scattered foxing o/w. contents in thor. vg. condition. 

More recently, handsomely rebound in quarter calf leather binding with marbled boards which are in fine 

condition. A lovely copy.    [47667]  £225.00 
 

290. Loudon, J.C. Self-Instruction for Young Gardeners, Foresters, Bailiffs, Land-Stewards, and Farmers; 
in Arithmetic & Book-keeping, Geometry, Mensuration &c. 1st. Ed. Pub. Longman, Brown, Green, & 

Longmans, London. 1845  pp.viii, 240 plus publisher’s adverts. With mezzotint portrait frontispiece, plans, tables 

& figs. Original green embossed cloth with gilt-lettered spine. With neat blind-stamp of Scarisbrick Hall, near 

Ormskirk to ffep. Contents very clean and in fine condition.  Boards vg., lightly chipped to head & tail of spine 

and quite minor 3-inch crease-line to back board (the board seems only to have been partially bent back). 

Handsome. VG.    [21834]  £325.00 
 

291. Lyell, Sir Charles. Principles of Geology. or the Modern Changes of the Earth and its Inhabitants. 12th. 

Ed. Pub. John Murray. 1875  Two volume set in original binding. With the bookplate (to front paste down of both 

volumes) of Edwin Arthur Peters (1868-1945), a highly regarded ENT Surgeon. Also, his neat signature stamp to 

both title pages. A thoroughly vg. set.    [48303]  £100.00 
 

292. Marshall, William. Planting and Rural Ornament. Being a second edition with large additions of 

planting and ornamental gardening, a practical treatise. 2nd. Enlarged Edition. Pub. London. 1796  2 

volumes complete. With the bookplate of William Orde, Nunnykirk to front paste down of both volumes. Bound 

in cloth with leather labels. Boards in very good condition being sunned in places and lightly rubbed on corners. 

Contents too in very good condition with scattered foxing to parts. Overall a very good set of this delightful work.    

[45430]  £300.00 

(Extract from Blanche Henrey), this is a treatise on the art of planting and laying-out plantations.  A large part of the work is 

dedicated to a catalogue of trees and shrubs, alphabetically laid out using the Linnaen generic names; with a description and 

propagation information. This second edition comprises more information; in particular, on rural ornament (the laying out of 

grounds) together with descriptions of noted estates that Marshall visited with his thoughts and suggestions for improvement; 

some of the estates included are Persfield, near Chepstow; Stowe, near Buckingham and Fiswick near Lichfield. 
 

293. Mattioli, Pier Andrea (Matthioli, Petri Andrea). Commentarii in sex libros Pedacii Dioscoridis Anazarbei 

de Medica materia.  Pub. Valgrisi (Valgrisiana), Venice (Venetiis). 1570  Complete. With upwards of 1,200 

woodcut illustrations. Title page with a few (very small) holes.  Title page professionally re-attached.  The margins 

of the last two leaves repaired. A few, neat early inscriptions and some underlining dating to same period. Text 

and plates very clean and in fine condition. More recently, leather spine and end-papers professionally replaced. 

Contemporary, decorated 16th Century leather covered wooden boards with some of original clasp mounting still 

in place. Very handsome and in thoroughly very good condition. From the library of the late Hugh Selbourne, with 

his small, neat ownership stamp to verso of title page. Scarce.    [48049]  £3,600.00 



 

‘One of the most famous herbalists of the 16th century was Pier Andrea Mattioli, whose commentaries on Dioscorides made 

his name a household word throughout Europe’ (Anderson). This edition was described by Hunt as ‘the most valued for its 

completeness’. 
 

294. Meredith, Louisa Anne. Some of my Bush Friends in Tasmania. Native Flowers, Berries and Insects, 

Drawn from Life Illustrated in Verse and Briefly Described. Pub. London. 1860  pp.4, ii, 106 with coloured 

engraved half-title page, lithographed title-page and dedication page. The text is surrounded by a lithographed 

illustrated border - two are coloured. With 11 (of 12) full-page colour chromolithographed plates. Three short 

closed tears to preface. Small amount of foxing - more so to half-title. Plates generally in vg. or better condition. 

Original gilt decorated binding with bevelled boards. More recently, the spine has been relaid. A vg. copy. Scarce.    

[48290]  £250.00 
 

295. Morris, Rev. F.O. A History of British Birds.   2nd. Ed. Pub. Bell. 1870  6 volume set of the preferred second 

edition. Hand-coloured plates. Scattered foxing to parts of contents. The top of the spine of Volume 2 has been 

repaired using a very similar plain coloured cloth to the original; over half of original gilt spine decoration is still 

in place. Boards rubbed to cloth on bottom edge (front corners) of all volumes. Condition of the rest of the boards 

is very good.     [46020]  £475.00 
 

296. Morris, Rev. F. O. A Natural History of British Moths. Accurately delineating every known species, with 

the English as well as Scientific names. Pub. Bell & Daldy. 1872  Four volume set, with 132 hand-coloured 

plates. One section bound just out of sequence. Original boards and contents exceptionally bright. Some minor, 

scattered foxing to text-block fore-edges, not affecting contents. With two bookplates of Nowell Peach to vol.1. A 

superb set.    [47597]  £395.00 

An early edition with superior hand-colouring. 
 

297. Newton, Alfred (Ed.). (after Wolley, John). Ootheca Wolleyana. An illustrated Catalogue of the Collection 

of Birds’ Eggs begun by the late John Wolley and continued with additions by Alfred Newton. Pub. 

Porter, London. 1864-1907  Complete two volume set with portrait, 37 plates and map. Very small, lightly 

coloured mark to top corner of the blank margin on some plates, otherwise contents in fine condition. Some uncut.  

More recently, handsomely bound in half-leather with gilt lettering and raised bands to spines - fine condition. 

Originally released in four parts with the original wrappers bound in at the end of each volume. An excellent set of 

this scarce work.     [47881]  £3,500.00 

John Wolley was a great friend of Alfred Newton, and during his short life (1824 to 1859) amassed a fine collection of birds 

eggs. Wolley bequeathed his vast egg collection to Alfred Newton, who, subsequently catalogued them and published Ootheca 

Wolleyana as a fitting memorial to his friend.  Full of detail and anecdotes; for example, interesting accounts of the breeding 

of Golden and White-tailed Eagles and Ospreys in Scotland taken from Wolley’s notes. Illustrated with plates by H. Gronvold, 

J. Wolf, J.T Balcomb and others.  
 

298. Parkinson, John. Paradisi In Sole. Paradisus Terrestris.  Facsimile Reprint. Methuen. 1904  pp.xii, 612, 16 

with many full-page woodblock illustrations. Original grey-paper covered boards. More recently re-backed using 

cloth to closely resemble that originally used in 1904. Boards showing some marks and rubbing to edges, more so 

to corners and bottom edge. The end-papers were replaced at the time of re-backing along with the title on the 

spine (matching the original which has been pasted to the front paste-down). Neat ink inscription to ffep. dated 

1904. Very mild, scattered foxing to prelims and some portions of text. Overall text and illustrations are in 

thoroughly vg. condition. A faithful reprint of the 1629 edition - Methuen used a similar gauge paper to the 

original.  A lovely work in nr. vg. condition.    [47225]  £150.00 

Originally published in 1629, this faithful facsimile starts with a chapter on ‘The Ordering of the Garden of Pleasure’ in which 

Parkinson considered the situation of a garden, its soils and how to work around the problems inherent with these subjects.  He 

then goes on to provide details on many of the plants and trees available at the time providing information on their  varieties, 

time of flowering, their favoured positions and their virtues for use in  herbalism and medicine. 
 

299. Paul, W.  The Rose Garden.  In Two Divisions.  9th. Ed. Pub. Kent and Co.  1888  pp.xiv, 361 with 20 fine 

coloured chromolithographed plates after G. Severeyns, and a further 16 wood engraved plates. Scattered foxing, a 

little heavier in some places, throughout the volume. Bound in clay-coloured, half morocco leather. Boards 

marked in places, otherwise in very good condition. Spine handsomely decorated with raised bands, gilt roses and 

lettering. TEG.     [44115]  £250.00 

This is the 9th Edition which was significantly added to since the 1st edition of 1848.  
 

300. Price, Sir Uvedale. Essays on the Picturesque, As compared with the sublime and the beautiful; and, on 

the use of studying pictures for the purpose of improving Real Landscape. Enlarged Ed. Pub. Mawman, 

London. 1810  3 volumes. Ex-lib set with only indication of this being library markings on verso of title page, 

stamp to p.50 and last page of each volume. Occassional foxing, some pages in Volumes 1 and 3 with a stain mark 

to top margin otherwise contents very clean. Bottom corner of page 37 (Volume 3) clipped with the loss of the 

letter ‘s’ from the catchword ‘as’ (at the bottom of the page). More recently professionally bound in quarter green 



 

morocco leather binding with matching boards and marbled end papers. Binding in fine condition. A lovely set in 

thoroughly very good condition.    [45434]  £575.00 

This is the last and most comprehensive edition. It contains Uvedale Price’s thoughts and revisions since the earlier editions; 

also importantly, Humphry Repton’s ‘Letter to Uvedale Price’ (1st published in 1794) and lastly, Repton’s ‘Dialogue on the 

distant Characters of the Picturesque and the Beautiful’. 
 

301. Purchas, Samuel.  A Theatre of Politicall Flying-insects. Wherein especially the nature, the worth, the 

work, the wonder and the wonder and the manner of right-ordering of the bee, is discovered and 

described…. 1st. Ed. Pub. London. 1657  pp.13, 387. Original boards which show evidence of old bookworm. 

Very handsome, full-leather binding with blind-tooled decoration. More recently, the spine has been replaced and 

three corners of the boards have been very neatly repaired.  Some minor bookworm holing to contents, confined to 

bottom margin - begins at ffep, touches the title-page then peters out over next 22 leaves (touching some catch-

words). One, small, neat repair to blank margin of p.307 and minor flaw to blank margin of p.305., o/w. contents 

in thoroughly vg. condition. With very neat inscription to ffep 'Penelope Jephson, her Booke, 1666' and one further 

inscription in pencil dated 1915 to rfep.  A lovely copy of this early beekeeping book with a very pleasing 

provenance. Scarce. (Harding 35).    [48463]  £1,500.00 

Penelope Jephson (1646-1725), was a lady of a good family, who went on to marry Simon Patrick in 1675. Simon Patrick later 

became Bishop of Ely in 1691 and he stayed on in this position until 1707. Penelope went on to bear him 3 children, only one 

of them surviving infancy. Patrick was born at Gainsborough, Lincolnshire, on 8 September 1626, and attended Boston 

Grammar School. He entered Queens College, Cambridge, in 1644, and after taking orders in 1651 became successively 

chaplain to Sir Walter St. John and vicar of Battersea, Surrey. He was afterwards (1662) preferred to the rectory of St. Paul's, 

Covent Garden, London, where he continued to work during the Great Plague of London (1665-66). He was appointed Dean of 

Peterborough in 1679, then Bishop of Chichester in 1689. In 1691 he was appointed Bishop of Ely, which he held until his 

death aged 80 on the 31st of May 1707. He also helped establish the Society for the Propagation of Christian Knowledge 

(SPCK).  He was buried in Ely Cathedral. Penelope Patrick is also buried at Ely Cathedral.  Near to the memorial to Simon 

Patrick is a stone in the floor in memory of his wife. The inscription reads 'In the vault underneath nth. the late Bishop Patrick 

lays his pious relict Mrs. Penelope Patrick aged 79 who died at St. Edmonds Bury the 10th of April 1725. Esteemed when 

living by all that knew her & very much regretted by the poor of that place, who now feel the want of her frequent and liberal 

benefactions'. 
 

302. Robinson, William. Flora and Sylva. A monthly review for lovers of Garden, Woodland, Tree or Flower; 

New and Rare Plants, Trees, Shrubs, and Fruits; the Garden Beautiful, and Home Landscape. Pub. 

London. 1903-05  Three volumes of the de-luxe edition bound in half vellum and white cloth with 66 fine 

chromolithograph plates and many engravings. Folio. Boards in very good condition. Internal hinges of volume 

one a little tender; those in volume two have been neatly strengthened with a similar white cloth to that of the 

boards. Bindings in very good condition for all volumes. Contents beautifully clean and in fine condition. Overall 

a very good set.     [47301]  £600.00 

This work was originally released in monthly parts and then bound at a later date. A sumptuous, superb work.  
 

303. Ronalds, Alfred. The Fly-Fisher’s Entomology. With Coloured Representations of the Natural and 

Artificial Insect, and a few Observations and Instructions on Trout and Grayling-Fishing. 6th. Ed. Pub. 

Longman. 1862  pp.xvi, 132 with 20 hand-coloured plates. Neat ownership inscription on half-title dated 1866. 

Minor amount of foxing and marking to contents which are vg. Original boards, hinges a little tender and showing 

some wear to boards. Good to vg.     [48302]  £100.00 
 

304. Seitz, A. The Macrolepidoptera of the World. Volume 1. The Macrolepidoptera of the Palaearctic 

Fauna- Section 3 Noctuiform Phalaenae. Pub. Fritz Lehmann Verlag- Stuttgart. 1907  2 volumes. With second 

volume comprising 72 full-page plates containing many hundreds of coloured, chromolithograph images. A fine 

pair of volumes in half morocco and cloth.     [21139]  £400.00 
 

305. Shepherd, Mandy. The Falkland Islands. An Artist’s Portfolio. 1st. Pub. Peregrine Books. 1998  pp.xxii, 83 

with 20 colour plates and a further 64 illustrations in text (colour and b/w.). Beautifully bound in half-morocco 

leather (Royal Navy colour) with marbelled boards and slip-case. This is copy no.75 of the de-luxe copies of this 

work which numbered 350. Signed by Mandy Shepherd who was both the author and illustrator. A fine copy in 

slipcase which has been very lightly shelf-rubbed.    [48456]  £275.00 

Mandy Shepherd was born in 1960 and has followed her father in becoming a highly talented and respected wildlife artist. Her 

work on the Falkland Islands led her also into the new world of military subjects from which she has never looked back.  
 

306. Spratt, George. (Ed.). Flora Medica. Containing coloured delineations of the various Medicinal Plants 

admitted into the London, Edinburgh and Dublin Pharmacopoeias; with their descriptions, medical and 

chemical properties. 1st. Ed. Pub. Callow & Wilson. 1829-30  Two volume set. Complete with 184 fine hand-

coloured plates. Some minor foxing to tissue guards. Plates and text very clean. Two short, closed tears to fold-out 

plate depicting the Fox-glove - also a little crumpled. Handsomely bound in full leather, cross hatched design on 

original boards. More recently, a splendid job has been done in giving the volumes new spines. Boards a little 

rubbed and marked in places. Overall a thoroughly vg. set. Scarce.    [47596]  £1,100.00 
 



 

307. Stearn, William T. & Blunt, Wilfrid, (Bauer, Ferdinand). The Australian Flower Paintings of Ferdinand 

Bauer.   Pub. Basilisk Press, London.  1976  A superb production, using high quality materials - 25 lithographed 

colour plates mounted on heavy green paper. With two maps. Supporting text provides a description for each plant 

included and there are distribution maps for each plate. Bound in publishers quarter green morocco and marbled 

boards, with lettering to spine. Fine condition. Housed in publishers chemise book case - three small marks to 

front and rear otherwise the book case is in fine condition. From a limited edition of 515 copies of which this is 

copy of which this is No. 267. Elephant folio.     [47041]  £600.00 

Wilfrid Blunt wrote of Ferdinand Bauer and his brother Francis ‘one thing is certain: the last 200 years can show no artist of 

the calibre of either of these brilliant brothers’. This volume contains a fine selection of full-size, colour facsimiles of drawings 

made by Ferdinand after he set off with Matthew Flinders on the first circumnavigation of Australia in 1801. These plates were 

never reproduced  in book format until the Basilisk Press did so. Indeed the selection comprised herein will never be 

reproduced again.  
 

308. Switzer, Stephen. The Nobleman, Gentleman and Gardener’s Recreation: Or, an introduction to 

Gardening, Planting, Agriculture, and the other business and pleasures of a Country life. 1st. Ed. Pub. B. 

Barker and C. King. 1715  pp.[viii], xxxiv, 266, [16] with engraved frontis. From the library of internationally 

renowned, English garden designer, Rosemary Verey, with her bookplate to the front paste-down. Two small holes 

in text, with letters supplied in early hand. Beautifully bound in original full calf-leather Cambridge panel binding 

which shows some minor wear at spine ends, to external front-hinge and the corners of the boards. Binding in vg. 

condition. Contents in thoroughly vg. condition. Very scarce. (Blanche Henrey 1410).    [47610]  £2,000.00 

This was eminent garden designer Stephen Switzer’s first published work. This work was dedicated to the Marquess of Lindsey, 

for whom it is thought that Switzer designed the gardens at Grimsthorpe Castle, near Bourne in Lincolnshire (Blanche Henry). 
 

309. Thornton M.D., Rev. J.T.  A Family Herbal; or familiar account of the medical properties of British and 

Foreign Plants. 2nd. Enl. and Impr. Ed. London. 1814  pp.xvi, 901 illustrated with 258 wood block engravings 

by Bewick of Newcastle. Foxing at ends, otherwise contents very clean. Lacks title and frontispiece (copies of 

both the title and frontis. are loosely inserted at the front of the book). Original half-calf binding lightly rubbed on 

edges. Front board bowed at front of text block. Overall a good to vg. copy of this standard text for Herbalists.    

[45215]  £150.00 
 

310. Triggs, Hugo Inigo. The Art of Garden Design in Italy.   1st. Ed. Pub. Longmans. 1906  pp.xii, 134 with 128 

b/w. plates, both photographic and illustration. Elephant folio. Many illus. in text. Lightly coloured, scattered 

foxing in places to text and plates  - largely confined to margins of plates. Spine showing some fading and minor 

wear at ends which is common for this work. Boards also a little shelf-rubbed. Still a very good copy of this 

sumptuous work.     [48410]  £275.00 
 

311. Triggs, Hugo Inigo. Formal Gardens in England and Scotland. Their planning arrangement architectural 

and ornamental features. Pub. Batsford. 1902  pp.xxiv, 63 with 125 plates (complete). Subscribers edition. Ex-

Wigan Free Pub. Library - only indications of this are their heraldic bookplate to the front paste down, two neat 

blind-stamps (one to bottom margin of title page, the other to bottom margin of the last plate) and the number 

40776 very neatly written on verso of title. Bound in green half morocco and marbled boards - spine evenly 

mustard coloured now which is common with this work - binding in thoroughly vg. condition.  Old scuff mark on 

rear has been coloured to try to match the rest of the leather as have other minor rubs.  This copy stands out since 

the contents are exceptionally clean and in fine condition. A thoroughly vg. copy.    [48441]  £325.00 

H.Inigo Triggs was born in 1876 and became a landscape gardener, architect and writer. He designed many formal gardens 

and later undertook the design of country houses, mostly in southern England. He specialised in historical research and 

recreating gardens from the past. His books influenced the Italian mode of the Arts and Crafts style in England. In 1926 he 

entered a partnership with the architect William Unsworth. 
 

312. Wallace, Alfred Russel. Darwinism. An exposition of the Theory of Natural Selection with some of its 

applications. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Macmillan. 1890  pp.xiv, 494 with portrait of Wallace and fold-out map. Scattered 

foxing to portrait and title-page o/w. contents clean and fine. Original boards, lightly mottled o/w. near fine. A 

lovely copy. With nice bookplate of ‘Flora M. Smith’.     [48300]  £125.00 
 

313. Walton, I. & Cotton, C. The Complete Angler; or, Contemplative Man’s Recreation: Being a Discourse 

on Rivers, Fish-ponds, Fish, and Fishing. 2nd. Bagster. Ed. Pub. R. Watts. 1805  pp. 514 with illus. Some 

scattered foxing to contents and small label removed from verso of frontis. More recently rebound in green cloth 

boards with original spine-title relaid. Overall a vg. copy    [42105]  £175.00 
 

314. White, Gilbert. The Natural History and Antiquites of Selborne.  1st. Ed. Pub. London by T. Bensley; For B. 

White and Son.  1789  pp.v, 468 plus 12 page index and one-page errata. Complete with fold-out engraved frontis., 

engraved half-title, seven further plates, five of which show some off-setting (common in this edition) on to 

opposite pages; the other two have off-setting, scattered foxing spots and a couple of marks. Six pages of text have 

a light coloured mark to lower margin. Otherwise the contents are beautifully clean and in fine condition. Original 

full-calf leather boards with gilt decoration around edges, showing some rubbing in places and in very good 



 

condition. More recent leather spine with gilt decoration and lettering. A handsome copy in very good plus 

condition.     [45986]  £1,925.00 
 

315. Withering, William. A Botanical Arrangement of British Plants. Including the uses of each species in 

medicine, diet, rural economy and the arts. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Robinson, Robson and Balfour. 1787-1792  Volumes 

1, 2 and 3 (Part 1) bound as two volumes complete with 12 plates (2 fold-out) and one fold out, linen backed table. 

Contents in thoroughly vg. condition. More recently, handsomely bound in quarter calf-leather with marbled 

boards and gilt lettering and decoration to spine. A super set.    [48108]  £250.00 
 

316. Woodville (M.D), William.  Medical Botany.  Containing systematic and general descriptions, with plates, 

of all the Medicinal Plants, indigenous and exotic, comprehended in the catalogues of the Materia 

Medica, as published by the Royal Colleges of Physicians of London and Edinburgh: accompanied with 

a circumstantial detail of their medical effects, and of the diseases in which they have been most 

successfully employed.  Pub. London, the author.  1790-1794 [95]  Four volumes. Volumes 1 to 3 plus 

Supplement Volume. Two hundred and seventy four copper engraved, hand-coloured plates. Uniformly bound in 

20th century cloth (very good condition) with gilt lettering to spine. Some foxing to parts of contents which 

overall are in thoroughly vg. condition. With the early bookplate of Edwin Thompson to front paste-down of each 

volume. A very nice set. Scarce.     [46418]  £2,500.00 

Curtis’ ‘Flora Londonensis’ is thought to have been the inspiration for William Woodville’s ‘Medical Botany’. It was a serial 

publication issued between 1790 and 1795, and completed in quarto volumes and a supplement. ‘.......Materia Medica is 

illustrated with excellent plates drawn and engraved by James Sowerby’ (Blanche-Henrey. p.30). Sir Joseph Dalton Hooker 

said that from the time it was published till the appearance of Bentley and Trimen’s Medicinal Plants (1875-80), Woodville’s 

Medical Botany remained the standard work illustrating the plants of the British Pharmacopoeia (Blanche-Henrey p.32). 
 

 

Gardening 

317. Allan, M.  E.A. Bowles and His Garden at Myddelton House 1865-1954.  1st. Ed. Pub. Faber and Faber.  

1973  pp.264 with b/w. and colour plates. A vg. hdbk. in vg. dw.     [45656]  £12.00 
 

318. Bagust, H.  The Gardener’s Dictionary of Horticultural Terms.   Pub. Cassell.  1992  pp.377 with line 

drawings throughout. With dedication from the author ‘Best Wishes, H. Bagust’. A thor. vg. hdbk. in vg. 

dustwrapper.     [44954]  £12.00 

An invaluable guide to the vocabulary of gardening with terms explained in simple, non-techincal language. Includes botanical 

terms and gardening techniques.  
 

319. Beckett, K. Encyclopaedia of Alpines.  Vol 1 and 2. Pub. Alpine Garden Society. 1993  2 volumes with 543 

colour photographic plates, and line drawings. A nr. fine set.    [41344]  £199.00 

Still the definitive work on Alpines, giving the uses and culture of each genus and a description of the species therein. 
 

320. Blakesley, D. &. Buckley, P. Woodland Creation For Wildlife and People In A Changing Climate. 
Principles and Practice. Pub. Pisces Publications. 2010  pp.xi, 171 with colour photographs, dist. maps and text 

figs. A new softback copy. Lively and informative. Recommended.    [47628]  £24.95 

This book will appeal to all with an interest in woodland creation, including landowners, advisors, national and local 

conservation organisations, foresters, consultants, planners, local authorities and community groups. 
 

321. Blanchard, J.W. Narcissus. A Guide to Wild Daffodils. Pub. Alpine Garden Society. 1990  pp.203 with colour 

photos. Thoroughly vg. in vg. to fine dw.     [48006]  £20.00 
 

322. Bowles, E.A. My Garden in Spring, Summer Autumn and Winter.  Rep. Pub. David and Charles. 1972  3 

volumes.  Dustwrappers lightly faded and bumped in places.  Otherwise a vg. set.    [36560]  £80.00 
 

323. Brickell, C. The RHS Gardener’s Encyclopedia. Plants & Flowers.  
 Rep. Pub. Colour Direct. 1998  pp.640 with colour photographs throughout. A fine copy in thor. vg. dw.      

[48327]  £25.00 

A very comprehensive guide to garden plants, over 8,000 in fact - 4,000 of them featured in full-colour photographs. With text 

from a team of specialist plant experts, this superb book is designed to be the plantsman’s bible, a standard work of reference 

for every gardening bookshelf. 
 

324. Brittain, J. Plants, People & Places. The Plant Lover’s Companion. Pub. David & Charles. 2006  pp.192 

with b/w. illus. A fine softback.     [48246]  £10.00 
 

325. Brookes, J. John Brookes’ Garden Design Book.  Pub. DK. 1991  pp. 352 with photos and illus. in colour 

throughout. A fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw.    [48461]  £15.00 
 



 

326. Brown, Jane. Vita’s Other World. A Gardening Biography of V. Sackville-West. Pub. Penguin. 1987  

pp.239 with many illus. VG. in softback.    [48267]  £8.00 
 

327. Buffin, M.W. Winter-Flowering Shrubs.  Pub. Timber Press. 2005  pp.232 with numerous colour photographs. 

A fine hdbk. in nr. fine dustwrapper.     [41009]  £20.00 
 

328. Case, F.W. & R B. Trilliums.  Pub. Timber Press. 1997  pp.285 with colour photos. A fine hdbk. in dw. which is 

ever so gently faded on spine, o/w. fine. Neat signature on ffep.    [48459]  £18.00 
 

329. Chatto, Beth. The Damp Garden.  1st. Ed. Pub. J.M. Dent & Sons Ltd. 1982  pp. 336 with illus. and 12 colour 

photographic plates. A thoroughly vg. copy in same dw.     [43314]  £18.00 
 

330. Chatto, Beth. The Dry Garden.  1st. Ed. Pub. J.M. Dent. 1978  pp.189 with b/w. photos and illus. Thor. vg. 

hardback. in vg. dw.     [48240]  £10.00 
 

331. Chatto, Beth. Garden Notebook.  1st. Pub. Dent. 1988  pp.298 with text figs. Fine hdbk in dw.    [24314]  £12.00 
 

332. Cheshire Federation Of Women’s Institutes. Orchards of Cheshire.  Pub. CFWI and Alfresco Books. 1995  

pp.144 with colour photos and b/w. illus. With presentation slip to John Gittins for his efforts and contribution to 

the book neatly tipped onto verso of front cover. Also ‘JWG’s personal copy!’ neatly written on title page. A fine 

softback.     [48236]  £5.00 
 

333. Chinery. M. Garden Pests of Britain and Europe.  Pub. A & C Black. 2010  pp.304 with colour photographs 

throughout. A new softback.     [44241]  £16.99 

Contains identification tips for 200 common garden insect pests as both adults and larvae. Tips for recognising other 

invertebrate pests such as slugs, snails and millipedes. More than 250 close-up full-colour photographs.  
 

334. Clevely, A. The Allotment Book. A practical guide to creating and enjoying your own perfect plot. 1st. 

Pub. Collins. 2006  pp.224 with many fine photographs. New hdbk. copy in dw.    [28998]  £12.50 

This is all you need to create a successful vegetable garden whether on an allotment or in your own garden. Recommended. 
 

335. Clifford, S. et al. The Apple Source Book. Particular Uses for Diverse Apples. Pub. Hodder & Stroughton. 

2007  pp.304 with b/w. illus. A fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw.     [48220]  £15.00 

A celebration of nearly 3,000 varieties of apple we can grow in the UK, describing their distinctive flavours, uses, places of 

origin, stories and associated customs. 
 

336. Cobbett, William. The English Gardener. or a Treatise on the situation, soil, enclosing and laying-out of 

kitchen gardens; on the making of hot-beds and green-houses; and on the propagation and cultivation of 

all sorts of kitchen-garden plants, and of fruit trees whether of the garden or the orchard........Concluding 

with a Kalendar giving instructions relative to the sowings, plantings, prunings, and other labours, to be 

performed in the Gardens, in each month of the year. Pub. London. 1833  pp. 338 with figs. in text. Very 

good. Rebound some time ago in quarter vellum and blue boards with original spine title relaid. A very nice copy.    

[45212]  £120.00 
 

337. Cowley, J.  The Genus Roscoea.   Pub. RBG Kew.  2007  pp.190 with colour photographs and plates 

throughout. A vg. copy in same dustwrapper.     [46950]  £25.00 
 

338. Crouch, D. &. Ward, C. The Allotment. Its Landscape and Culture. Pub. Faber and Faber. 1988  pp.xiv, 322 

with b/w. photos. A fine hdbk. copy in fine dw.     [48254]  £15.00 
 

339. Crouch, D. &. Ward, C. The Allotment. Its Landscape and Culture. Pub. Mushroom. 1994  pp.xxii, 313 with 

some b/w. illus. With neat inscription by David Crouch. A nr. fine softback.    [48261]  £8.00 
 

340. Crowe, S.  Garden Design.   Pub. Packard. 1981  pp.224 with b/w. photographs and other text figs. A vg. hdbk 

in vg. dw. Signed by the author.     [45007]  £30.00 

Dame Sylvia Crowe has written a book that encompasses both a fascinating history of design in gardens and a stimulating 

study of the need for these principles to be applied to the contemporary landscape.  
 

341. Dallimore, W.  Holly, Yew and Box. With Notes on Other Evergreens.  Facs. Pub. Theophrastus. 1977  

pp.xiv, 284 with b/w. photographs throughout. A thor. vg. hdbk. in illus. cloth boards.     [45098]  £25.00 

Facsimile of the 1908 first edition.  
 

342. Darke, R. The Colour Encyclopedia of Ornamental Grasses. Sedges, Rushes, Restios, Cat-tails and 

selected Bamboos. 1st. Pub. Weidenfeld & Nicholson.  1999  pp. 325 with many coloured plates. A fine hdbk. in 

fine dustwrapper.     [44964]  £16.00 



 

This book is intended for gardeners in a wide range of situations and climates, and draws from the experience and creativity of 

great gardens and gardeners around the world. 
 

343. DiSabato-Aust, Tracy. The Well-Tended Perennial Garden. Planting & Pruning Techniques. Pub. Timber 

Press. 2004  pp.269 with many colour photos. and line drawings. Fine in vg. dw.    [48062]  £15.00 
 

344. Don, M. and S.  The Jewel Garden.   1st. Ed. Pub. Hodder and Stoughton.  2004  pp.222 with colour 

photographs throughout. A near fine copy in similar dustwrapper. Signed by Monty Don.     [46982]  £25.00 

This is the story of a garden that Monty and Sarah Don have made over the past decade, a garden that has risen from the ashes 

of a catastrophic failure.  
 

345. Eburne, A. and Taylor, R.  How to Read an English Garden.   Pub. Ebury Press.  2006  pp.272 with colour 

photographs and other text figs. throughout. A fine hdbk. in fine dw.    [44947]  £10.00 

This book explains how to interpret key features and details in garden design, the role of individual elements such as lawns, 

trees and flowerbeds, historical variations in garden design and much more.  
 

346. Everett, D. The Genus Tulipa. Tulips of the World. Pub. Kew Publishing. 2013  pp.448, beautifully illustrated 

with 130 colour photographs, 30 botanical paintings and dist. maps. A new hardback copy in same dw.    [47785] 

 £68.00 

The Genus Tulipa is the most complete survey of Tulip species to date. Each species is illustrated by a botanical painting by 

artist and author Diana Everett, with accompanying colour photographs of the plants in habitat and distribution maps. 
 

347. Festing, S.  Gertrude Jekyll.   Pub. Viking.  1991  pp.xii, 322 with b/w. photographs. A vg. hdbk. in vg. 

dustwrapper.     [45003]  £10.00 
 

348. Fischer. T. Beth Chatto’s Garden Notebook.   Pub. Sagapress. 1997  pp.ix, 306 with line drawings throughout. 

A vg. hdbk. in vg. dw.    [45011]  £8.00 
 

349. Fish, M. We Made A Garden.  1st. Ed. Pub. Collingridge. 1956  pp.120 with b/w. photographic plates and 

colour frontis. Light, scattered foxing to end papers and fore-edge of text block o/w. a very good hdbk copy in 

same condition dw gently faded on spine.    [47986]  £10.00 

A charmingly written book offering a fascinating insight into how Margery Fish made her garden. Practical advice. 
 

350. Fisher, John. The Origins of Garden Plants.  1st. Pub. Constable. 1982  pp.xvii, 338 with illus. A fine copy in 

nr. fine dw.    [27345]  £15.00 
 

351. Fleming, L. & Gore, A. The English Garden.  1st. Pub. Michael Joseph. 1979  pp.vi, 256 with many illus. Vg. 

hdbk. in vg. dw. Author David Ottewill’s copy with his neat inscription in pencil to verso of ffep.     [28181] 

 £10.00 

This book traces the shape of the English garden from the small circular enclosures of our Celtic ancestors to the small, 

rectangular enclosures of today. 
 

352. Gerritsen, M.E. &. Parsons, R. Masdevallias. Gems of the Orchid World. Pub. Timber Press. 2005  pp.299 

with colour photos throughout. A new hdbk. in dw.     [48047]  £29.99 
 

353. Greenoak, F. Fruit and Vegetable Gardens. The National Trust Guide to the Productive Garden. Pub. 

Pavillion. 1990  pp.112 with colour photographs. A vg. plus hdbk. in same dw.     [40179]  £10.00 
 

354. Gregory, E.S. British Violets.  Pub. W. Heffer & Sons Ltd. 1912  pp.xxiii, 108 with b/w. photo and line illus. 

Very good to fine copy in original boards. Neat signature to ffep.     [47998]  £35.00 
 

355. Grenfell, D. The Gardener’s Guide to Growing Hostas.  Pub. David and Charles. 1996  pp.160 with colour 

photographs and other figs., throughout. A near fine hdbk. in similar dw. A presentation copy.     [41395]  £12.50 
 

356. Grey-Wilson, C.  The Genus Cyclamen.  A Kew Magazine Monograph.  Pub. RBG. Kew.  1988  pp.147 

with colour plates and other text figs. Notes and underlining in ink to some sections of the book. Dustwrapper a 

little bumped and marked in places. Overall a vg. copy.     [44955]  £10.00 
 

357. Grey-Wilson, C.  Poppies.  The Poppy Family in the Wild and in Cultivation.  1st. Ed. Pub. B.T. Batsford.  

1993  pp.208 with line drawings and colour plates at the centre of the text. Light scattered foxing to fore-edges of 

the text block, o/w. a vg. copy in same dustwrapper.     [45579]  £18.00 
 

358. Grubb, Norman. Cherries.  1st. Ed. Pub. Crosby & Lockwood. 1949  pp.viii, 186, xviii, with 28 colour plates. 

Foxing to fore-edges of text block o/w. a vg. hdbk. in good to vg. dw. with some small loss to rear.    [34940] 

 £20.00 

Still sought after and a great companion work to Taylor’s book on Apples. 



 

 

359. Hillier, J. Hillier.  The Plants, the People, the Passion.  Pub. Hillier.  2014  pp.224 with b/w. and colour 

photographs throughout. A new copy in dustwrapper.     [46782]  £20.00 

An absorbing story of four generations of a horticultural family, from its roots among 18th-century agricultural labourers to its 

present-day position as one of the leading nurseries in Europe. This story of Hillier Nurseries reflects both family life and the 

firm’s survival through war and recession. It is an account of success and joy, failure and sadness that will interest readers 

whether gardeners or not.  
 

360. Hobhouse, Penelope. Flower Gardens.  1st. Pub. Frances Lincoln. 1991  pp.215 with some fine photos. Vg. 

hdbk. in vg. dw.    [36599]  £15.00 

The author discusses the contribution of flowers to different garden styles and  has selected some 700 of the best flowering 

plants in a comprehensive catalogue giving full cultivation details. 
 

361. Hogg, Robert. The Fruit Manual. A Guide to the Fruits and Fruit Trees of Great Britain. Ltd. Ed. Rep. 

Pub. Langford Press. 2002  pp.xxxix, 759. A new hdbk. with dw.    [44748]  £40.00 

This is a facsimile reprint of the 5th edition;  the last and best edition, originally published  in 1884. 
 

362. Holmes, C.  A Zest for Herbs.  Choosing, Using and Designing with Garden Herbs.  Pub. Mitchell Beazley.  

2004  pp.160 with hundreds of colour photographs. A fine copy in same dustwrapper.     [46439]  £15.00 

Comprehensive and practical with a directory of herbs, suppliers of herbs and a list of gardens to visit.  
 

363. Hudak, J. Gardening with Perennials Month by Month.  2nd. Ed. Rev. Exp. Pub. Timber Press.  1993  

pp.327 with colour plates. A vg. copy in vg. dw. gently faded on spine.    [41638]  £35.00 

Perennials are having a heyday in 2015. 
 

364. Huxley, A. (Ed.). The New Royal Horticultural Society Dictionary of Gardening. Four volume set. 1st. 

Pub. Macmillan. 1992  Four volumes in near fine condition.  With line drawings. Hardback.    [34762]  £135.00 

A monumental work.  Dealing with plants, shrubs, trees, fruit and vegetables in detail, alphabetically.  Practical sections 

throughout the volumes; including for example, information on the training, pruning and cultivation of fruit trees. 
 

365. Hyams, E. Capability Brown & Humphry Repton.  1st. Ed. Pub. Dent. 1971  pp.vii, 248 with many 

photographs. A thor. vg. copy in thor. vg. dw.    [27351]  £8.00 
 

366. Jarman, D. Derek Jarman’s Garden.  Pub. Thames and Hudson. 1995  pp.144 with colour photos. A fine hdbk. 

with fine dw.     [48192]  £15.00 

With two leaflets about Derek Jarman published by the Barbican Art Gallery, London. 
 

367. Jefferson-Brown, M. Narcissus.  Pub. Batsford Ltd. 1991  pp.vii, 224 with colour photos. A new hdbk. copy with 

dw. that has been very lightly faded on the spine.    [48458]  £8.00 
 

368. Jefferson-Brown, M.J. The Daffodil.  Pub. Faber & Faber. 1951  pp.264 with diagrams and plates. Slight fading 

to spine, o/w. a vg. clean, tight hardback copy.    [27806]  £5.00 
 

369. Jekyll, G. Colour Schemes for the Flower Garden.  Pub. Windward / Frances Lincoln. c.1990  pp.186 with 

colour photographs and illus. A thor. vg. copy in dw. which has one small nick.     [46748]  £12.00 

Here, Gertrude Jekyll’s planting plans have been redrawn and interpreted in colour and are supplemented by hitherto 

unpublished designs. 
 

370. Jekyll, G.  Lilies for English Gardens.  A Guide for Amateurs. Compiled from Information Published 

Lately in “The Garden,” with the Addition of Some Original Chapters. 1st. Ed. Pub. Country Life.  1901  

pp.xii, 72 with plates. Scattered foxing to fore-edges of text block and portions of text with plates very clean. 

Small stain mark to fore-edge and margin of last 35 pages. More recently rebound in green boards. Overall a near 

very good copy.     [45996]  £35.00 
 

371. Jekyll, G.  Old English Household Life.   1st. Ed. Pub. B.T. Batsford. 1925  pp.ix, 222 with many figures (over 

250) through the text, many photographic. At some point this copy has been dropped on the top front corner 

meaning that the pages are a little buckled in the margin. Some ownership marks and inscriptions. Contents very 

good. Boards good only.     [46000]  £15.00 
 

372. Jekyll, G.  Wall and Water Gardens.   1st. Ed. Pub. Country Life. [nd.]  pp.xiv, 177 with photographic plates. 

With ownership inscription dated Christmas 1917. Scattered foxing to the text, plates very clean. Original boards 

in vg. condition. Overall a vg copy.     [45997]  £40.00 

A review of this book by ‘The Times’ around the time of it’s publication read ‘He who will consent to follow Miss Jekyll aright 

will find that under her guidance the old walls, the stone steps, the rockeries, the ponds or streamlets of his garden will 

presently blossom with all kinds of flowers undreamed of, and become marvels of varied foliage.’ 
 



 

373. Jekyll, G. Wood and Garden. Notes and Thoughts, Practical and Critical, of a Working Amateur. 1st. Ed. 

Pub. Longmans, Green and Co. 1899  pp.xvi, 286 with photographic plates. Scattered light foxing to some 

portions of text, overall contents generally very clean. With ownership inscription on ffep. dated 1899. Spine 

equally faded to a more brown colour. Overall a vg. copy.     [45998]  £50.00 
 

374. Jekyll, G. Jekyll, F. and Taylor, G.C. (Eds.). A Gardener’s Testament.  A Selection of Articles and Notes 

by Gertrude Jekyll. 1st. Ed. Pub. Country Life.  1937  pp.xiv, 258 with plates and some planting plans. Scattered 

foxing to fore-edges of text block otherwise contents very clean. With 2 inscriptions to ffep. Original cloth boards 

showing some light wear to top of spine, lightly bumped in a few places otherwise vg.     [46002]  £30.00 
 

375. Jekyll, Gertrude Old West Surrey Some Notes and Memories. 1st. Ed. Pub. Longmans, Green & Co. 1904  

pp.xx, 320 with b/w. photographs and frontis. Internal hinges have been carefully strengthened. Spine is darkened 

and a little pulled at ends. Ownership inscription to half-title. Still, a very good copy.     [45442]  £60.00 
 

376. Jelitto, L. and Schacht, W.  Hardy Herbaceous Perennials.   Rep. Pub. Timber Press. 1995  2 Volumes. Spines 

of both dustwrappers a little faded otherwise a thoroughly very good set.     [44385]  £40.00 
 

377. Junker, K. Gardening With Woodland Plants.  Pub. Timber Press. 2007  pp.384 with colour photos. A new 

hdbk. copy in new dw.    [48214]  £29.99 

A comprehensive guide to over 2,000 woodland plants. 
 

378. Klein, Carol.  Plant Personalities.  Choosing and growing plants by character.  Pub. Cassell.  2004  pp.176 

with colour photographs throughout. A fine hdbk. in fine dustwrapper.     [44960]  £8.00 
 

379. Laird, M.  The Flowering of the Landscape Garden.  English Pleasure Grounds 1720 - 1800. Pub. Univ. 

Pennsylvania Press.  1999  pp.xvii, 446 with colour photographs. A thor. vg. hdbk. in vg. dw.     [45155]  £48.00 
 

380. Lang, D.C. The Complete Book of British Berries.  Pub. Threshold Books Ltd. 1987  pp.223 with colour 

photos and b/w. illus. Fine hdbk. in same dw.     [47995]  £7.50 
 

381. Langmead, C. A Passion for Plants From the Rainforests of Brazil to Kew Gardens. The Life and 

Vision of Ghillean Prance, Director of the Royal Botanic Gardens, Kew. Pub. Lion. 1995  pp.201 with b/w. 

photos. A fine hdbk. in fine dw.    [48195]  £5.00 
 

382. Latymer, H. The Mediterranean Gardener.  Pub. Frances Lincoln / Kew. 2001  pp. 160 with colour 

photography throughout. A new softback copy.     [48460]  £16.99 
 

383. Lawton, B.P. Parsleys, Fennels, and Queen Anne’s Lace. Herbs and Ornamentals from the Umbel 

Family. Pub. Timber Press. 2007  pp.156 with b/w. plates. A fine hdbk. copy in same dw.     [48010]  £12.00 
 

384. Lloyd, Christopher.  The Adventurous Gardener.   Pub. Allen Lane.  1983  pp. 248 with colour photographs. A 

vg. hdbk. in vg. dustwrapper.     [44991]  £8.00 
 

385. Lloyd, Christopher. Clematis.   1st. Ed. Pub. Collins.  1977  pp.208 with colour plates and other text figs. A 

thoroughly vg. hdbk. in same condition dw.     [44703]  £12.00 

This is the preferred, colour plate edition.  
 

386. Lloyd, Christopher.  Exotic Planting for Adventurous Gardeners.  Edited by Erica Hunningher.  Pub. 

BBC.  2007  pp.192 with colour photographs throughout. VG. in vg. dw.    [46136]  £8.00 
 

387. Lloyd, Christopher.  Foliage Plants.   Pub. Gardeners Book Club.  1973  pp. 224 with b/w. and colour 

photographs. A vg. hdbk. in vg. dustwrapper.     [44952]  £3.00 
 

388. Lloyd, Christopher.  The Well-Chosen Garden.   Pub. Elm Tree Books. 1984  pp.176 with colour photographs 

throughout. A vg. hdbk. in vg. dustwrapper.     [44976]  £5.00 
 

389. Lloyd, Christopher.  The Well-Tempered Garden.   Pub. Gardeners Book Club.  1973  pp. 479 with colour and 

b/w. photographs. Some light scattered foxing to some portions of the text and dustwrapper. Overall a vg. hdbk.     

[44986]  £8.00 
 

390. Lloyd, Christopher. The Well-Tempered Garden.  1st. Ed. Pub. Collins.  1970  pp.479 with b/w. and colour 

photographs throughout. A very good copy in same dustwrapper.     [46146]  £30.00 
 

391. Lloyd, Christopher.  The Year at Great Dixter.   Pub. Viking.  1987  pp.191 with b/w. and colour photographs 

throughout. Over half the pages are heavily creased at the bottom. Still a very good reading copy. With dw.     

[44987]  £5.00 



 

 

392. Lyte, C. The Herb Garden.  Pub. Oxford Illustrated Press. 1986  pp.166 with colour photos and b/w. illus. 

Some light dust marks on top of text block o/w. a thoroughly very good hardback copy in same dw.    [47593] 

 £7.50 
 

393. Lyte, C. The Kitchen Garden.  Pub. Oxford Illustrated Press. 1984  pp.214 with colour photos and b/w. illus. 

Some dust marks on fore-edge of text block o/w. a thoroughly very good copy in same dw.    [47594]  £7.50 
 

394. McGregor, M.  Saxifrages.  A Definitive Guide to the 2000 Species, Hybrids & Cultivars.  Pub. Timber 

Press.  2008  pp.384 with colour photographs throughout. A fine copy in dustwrapper. As new.     [46957]  £18.00 

This book brings together accounts of garden and wild saxifrages - their botany, history, cultivation and propagation - from all 

sections of genus Saxifraga. 
 

395. Marshall, T.  Tomatoes.   Pub. Whittet Books.  2006  pp.128 with colour photographs throughout. A new copy in 

illus. boards. A practical and well-illustrated book. In-print at £16.99.    [46433]  £15.00 
 

396. Mathew, B.  Growing Bulbs.  The Complete Practical Guide.  Pub. B.T. Batsford.  1997  pp. 156 with colour 

photographs throughout. A fine hdbk. in dw. very gently faded on spine o/w. fine.    [44988]  £8.00 

A complete reference manual for gardeners. Covering all practicalities of bulb growing, it deals with everything from basics, 

such as forcing bulbs for indoor growing, to the needs of the knowledgeable gardener.  
 

397. Mathew, B. Hellebores.   1st. Ed. Pub. Alpine Garden Soc.  1989  pp.ix, 180 with colour plates and other figs. 

throughout. A vg. copy in slightly darkened and bumped dustwrapper. Still considered the definitive text on 

hellebores.    [44972]  £65.00 
 

398. Mathew, B.  The Iris.   1st. Ed. Pub. B.T. Batsford.  1981  pp.xvii, 202 with b/w. and colour photographs & line 

drawings. Previous owner’s bookplate to front paste-down. Signed by the author. A vg. copy in vg. dustwrapper 

which shows a little fading on the spine.    [44971]  £20.00 

This book provides not only descriptions of the plants, but also their classification, cultivation hints and much other useful 

information which will be of interest to the enthusiast. 
 

399. Miller, N. Heavenly Caves. Reflections on the Garden Grotto. 1st. Ed. Pub. George Allen & Unwin. 1982  

pp.141 with 122 plates. A few indications of ownership to end papers. Mild foxing to prelims., minor chips to dw., 

o/w. a vg. hdbk. copy.    [27750]  £10.00 
 

400. Minter, S. The Apothecaries’ Garden. A History of the Chelsea Physic Garden. Rep. Pub. Sutton. 2006  

pp.x, 166 with b/w. plates. A fine softback.     [48227]  £5.00 
 

401. Morgan, J. &. Richards, A. The Book of Apples.  Pub. Ebury Press. 1993  pp.304 with colour plates and b/w. 

photos. A thor. vg. hdbk. in same condition dw. Signed by author.      [48218]  £20.00 
 

402. Nash, N. &. La Croix, I. (Eds.). Flora’s Orchids.  Pub. Timber Press. 2005  pp.368 with very good colour 

photos., throughout. Fine hdbk. in fine slipcase.     [48455]  £35.00 
 

403. Nichols, Beverly. Down the Garden Path.   11th. Imp. Pub. Jonathan Cape.  1933  pp.290 with some b/w. illus. 

Boards a little foxed and marked in places. Overall a vg. copy in green cloth.     [44387]  £6.00 
 

404. Oakeley, Dr. H. Doctors in the Medicinal Garden. Plants Named After Physicians. Pub. Royal College of 

Physicians. 2012  pp.vii, 165 with colour photographs. New softback.     [43983]  £16.00 
 

405. Oakeley, Dr. H. A Year in the Medicinal Garden of the Royal College of Physicians.  Rev. Ed. Pub. Royal 

College of Physicians. 2011  pp.vii, 119 with colour photographs. New softback.     [43982]  £10.00 

In this book, a choice selection of the plants grown in the Medicinal Garden of the Royal College of Physicians are described, 

as they flower, week by week through the seasons; with a commentary on their uses, past and present, with a  space for diary 

notes throughout the year.  
 

406. Oakeley, Dr. H. and Braem, G. Paphiopedilum Species.  The Essential Guide.  Pub. Oakeley.  2011  pp.86 

with colour photographs throughout. New softback.     [46109]  £5.00 
 

407. Olsen, S. Encyclopedia of Garden Ferns.  Pub. Timber Press. 2007  pp.444 with colour photos. A new hdbk. 

in dw. Recommended.    [48046]  £40.00 

This comprehensive plant directory presents succinct descriptions for nearly 1,000 ferns from Acrostichum to Woodwardia, 

with habitat information, cultural recommendations, and help on plant identification. 
 

408. Ouden, P.D. &. Boom, B.K. Manual of Cultivated Conifers. Hardy in the Cold- and Warm-temperate 

Zone. 3rd. Ed. Pub. Martinus Nijhoff / Dr. W. Junk Publishers. 1982  pp.x, 520 with b/w. photos. A nr. fine 

softback.     [48282]  £40.00 



 

 

409. Parkinson, John.  A Garden of Pleasant Flowers.  Pardisi in Sole. Paradisus Terrestris.  1st Facs. Ed. Pub. 

Dover Publications.  1976  pp.612 plus index with illus. A thor. vg. hdbk. in vg. dw. Small folio.    [44716] 

 £100.00 

This is a complete, unabridged republication of the first (1629) edition of John Parkinson’s ‘Paradisi in Sole’; the first of the 

great English books on garden flowers and gardening. 
 

410. Pavord, A.  The New Kitchen Garden.  A Complete Guide to Growing Vegetables, Fruit and Herbs, with 

Design Ideas and Planting Schemes for all Types of Garden.  Pub. D.K. 1996  pp.208 with colour 

photographs and text figs. throughout. A thoroughly vg. copy in same dustwrapper.     [46738]  £15.00 
 

411. Pearkes, G. Vinegrowing in Britain.   2nd. Ed. Pub. J.M. Dent. 1989  pp.xii, 330 with figs. in text. A 

thoroughly vg. copy in same dustwrapper.     [46039]  £28.00 

This is the preferred, completely revised and updated edition of the standard text book on vine growing in Britain.  
 

412. Phillips, R. Wild Food.  Pub. Pan Books.  1983  pp.159 with colour photos. Nr. fine softback.     [48072]  £10.00 

A photographic guide to finding, cooking and eating wild plants, mushrooms and seaweed. 
 

413. Porter, Michael. Welsh Marches Pomona.  1st. Ed. Pub. Marcher Apple Network. 2010  pp.95 with 31 full-

page colour plates of blossom and fruit by Margaret Gill. New copy. Hardback with dw. A small print-run.     

[43882]  £25.00 

This book provides information on 31 varieties of apple which originated in the Welsh Marches. Although most of these have 

been growing here for generations, several have only recently been ‘re-discovered’. 
 

414. Rickard, M.  Gardening with Ferns.   Pub. Horticulture. 2005  pp.128 with colour photographs throughout. A 

vg. copy in card covers. Out of print. Recommended.    [48266]  £12.50 

Gardening with Ferns provides guidance on choosing the best ferns for your garden, as well as growing advice and how to 

position them to best advantage.  
 

415. Robinson, William. The Wild Garden.   Rep. Pub. Scolar Press. 1979  pp.xxxiv, 304 with b/w. plates 

throughout. A thor. vg. hdbk. copy in thor. vg. dw.    [44975]  £15.00 

This re-issue of the handsome fourth edition of 1894 has an introduction by Robin Lane Fox which sets ‘The Wild Garden’ and 

its author in the context of their time and relates the book to the needs, practicalities and practices of more contemporary 

gardening.  
 

416. Royal Horticultural Society. The Fruit Garden Displayed.  Rep.Pub. RHS. 1975  pp.136 with b/w. photographs 

and other text figs. A vg. copy in card covers.     [48319]  £18.00 

A very practical work. Simple instructions, very good photographs and illustrations and a calender of work in the garden. 
 

417. Sackville-West, V. The Land.  Pub. Frances Lincoln. 2004  pp.107 with some b/w. illus. A fine hdbk. in fine dw.     

[48196]  £18.00 
 

418. Schmid, W. The Genus Hosta.  Pub. Batsford. 1991  pp.428 with over 200 colour photographs and many b/w. 

ones.  DW. lightly bumped otherwise a vg. copy.    [31858]  £40.00 

A superb work on this beautiful plant.  
 

419. Starr, G. Agaves. Living Sculptures for Landscapes and Containers. Pub. Timber Press Inc. 2012  pp.342 

with many colour photos. A new hdbk. in dw. Another superb book from Timber Press.    [48040]  £25.00 
 

420. Swift, K. The Morville Hours.  Pub. Bloomsbury.  2008  pp.viii, 368 with b/w. illus. A fine hdbk. in fine dw 

with some informed notes in pencil.    [48259]  £3.00 
 

421. Tankard, J.B. and Wood, M.A.  Gertrude Jekyll at Munstead Wood.  Writing, Horticulture, Photography 

and Homebuilding.  Pub. Bramley Books.  1998  pp.xiii, 201 with b/w. photographs and colour plates. A thor. 

vg. copy in same dustwrapper.     [45982]  £10.00 

This book presents a detailed look at the life of Gertrude Jekyll at Munstead Wood. As well as describing the building and 

development of the house and garden, the authors look at the arts she practised while at the house.  
 

422. Tanner, H. &. R. Woodland Plants.  Pub. Impact Books.  1981  pp.205 with b/w. illus. A neat inscription to half-

title o/w. a nr. fine softback.    [48281]  £12.00 
 

423. Tayor, H.V. The Apples of England.  3rd Ed. Pub. Crosby Lockwood. 1946  pp.206, xxiii with colour plates. A 

thor. vg. copy in green cloth boards. The preferred edition with colour plates.    [48233]  £25.00 

Still considered a must have text for this subject. 
 



 

424. Thacker, C. The History of Gardens.  1st. Pub. Croom Helm 1979  pp.288 with 55 coloured plates. Scattered 

foxing to fore-edges of text block, contents not affected. A vg. hdbk. in vg. dw.    [26332]  £15.00 

This volume tells the history of gardens from their origins in the ‘natural’ paradises of Greek myth to the present day. 
 

425. Thomas, Graham Stuart. The Art of Planting. or The Planter’s Handbook. 1st. Ed. Pub. Dent. 1984  pp.x, 

323 with photographs. Very good hdbk.      [28190]  £6.00 
 

426. Thomas, Graham Stuart. The Garden through the Year. A month-by-month guide to the favourite 

plants.... Pub. Thames & Hudson.  2002  pp.xxi, 301 with colour photographs and text illus. Remnants of a 

Thames & Hudson sticker on the rear of the dw. Overall a vg. hdbk. copy.     [46152]  £15.00 
 

427. Thomas, Graham Stuart. Plants for Ground-Cover.  Rep. Pub. J.M. Dent & Sons. 1971  pp.xxv, 273 with 

colour and b/w. plates. Ex-lib. copy. Very good in vg. dw.     [48193]  £4.00 
 

428. Thomas, Graham Stuart. Three Gardens.  Pub. Collingridge. 1983  pp.189 with 8 plates from water-colours, 8 

line drawings and numerous colour & b/w. photographs.  A vg. copy in vg. dw.    [27361]  £7.50 

Almost 750 plants are included in the narrative written by Thomas, internationally known for his knowledge of roses and 

climbers. 
 

429. Thomas, Graham Stuart.  Treasured Perennials.   Pub. John Murray. 1999  pp.xv, 166 with colour photographs 

and other text figs. A thor. vg. copy in part-faded dustwrapper.     [46129]  £6.00 
 

430. Thompson, R. The Gardener’s Assistant. Practical and Scientific. Rev. Ed. Pub. Blackie & Son. 1878  pp.956 

with numerous engravings and coloured plates. Foxing to end pages, incl. title page. Paper at internal hinges 

cracking - binding very sound. Internally very clean. Bound in green half-calf, a little rubbed on edges, especially 

to corners. Raised bands. Gilt red-calf title on spine. Marbled ends. A nice copy.    [31981]  £70.00 

A fascinating insight into gardening practices of that period. 
 

431. Turner, D. and Muir, K. The Handbook of Soft Fruit Growing.  Pub. Croom Helm. 1985  pp.xiv, 181 with 23 

colour plates and numerous figs. A vg. plus hdbk. in spine-faded dw.    [39720]  £10.00 
 

432. Underwood, P.  Designing and Creating Japanese Gardens.   Pub. Crowood Press.  2005  pp.192 with 

colour photographs and other text figs. throughout. A near fine hdbk., in same dustwrapper.     [45419]  £17.50 

This is a practical and inspirational guide to this beautiful style of garden. It explains the symbolism of such a garden and how 

to recreate its beauty and peace in the West. With over 200 lavish photographs and line drawings. 
 

433. van Gelderen, D.M. and van Hoey Smith, J.R.P. Conifers.   Pub. B.T. Batsford.  1986  pp.x, 375 with colour 

photographs throughout. A thor. vg. hdbk. in lightly spine-faded dustwrapper.     [45094]  £22.00 

Illustrated throughout in colour and compiled by two of the world’s authorities on the subject, this is one of the most lavish and 

comprehensive photographic surveys of cultivated conifers. This book stands on its own, and may be used also in conjuction 

with the very detailed text descriptions of the Manual of Cultivated Conifers by Gerd Krussmann.  
 

434. Vertrees, J.D. Japanese Maples.   2nd. Ed. Pub. Timber Press.  1992  pp.xiii, 188 with colour photographs and 

several other text figs. throughout. A thor. vg. copy in lightly spine-faded dustwrapper.     [45104]  £12.00 
 

435. Vilmorin-Andrieux, MM. The Vegetable Garden. Illustrations, Descriptions & Culture of Garden 

Vegetables of Cold and Temperate Climates..  Facs. Rep. Pub. John Murray 1977  pp.xvi, 620 with text figs. 

Vg. in vg. dw. lightly faded in places and with one small chip.    [48061]  £50.00 

A faithful facsimile of this profusely illustrated gardening classic which was first published in 1885. William Robinson wrote 

the preface to the original edition and he said this was the first work in any language in which were ‘classified, described and 

illustrated’ what were ‘the most important of all plants to the human race’. 
 

436. Walker, T.  Euphorbias.  RHS. Wisley Handbooks.  Pub. Cassell. 2002  pp.96 with colour photographs 

throughout. A new softback.     [44746]  £7.50 
 

437. Webb, D.A. and Gornall, R.J. Saxifrages of Europe.  Pub. Helm. 1989  pp.viii, 307 with b/w. and colour 

photographs and other figs. A fine hdbk. in fine dw.     [42912]  £12.00 
 

438. Wilkie, D. Gentians.  Rev. Ed. Pub. Country Life. 1950  pp.255 with 95 photos. A vg. hdbk. in vg. dw.    [28099] 

 £8.00 
 

439. Woodcock, H.D. & Coutts, J. Lilies - their Culture and Management.  1st. Ed. Pub. Country Life. 1935  

pp.xv, 242 with 130 photos. Vg. hdbk. in good only dw. with some loss.    [28186]  £10.00 
 

440. Wulf, Andrea. The Brother Gardeners.  Pub. Windmill. 2009  pp.ix, 356 with colour plates and b/w. illus. A nr. 

fine softback. Signed by Andrea Wulf.      [48208]  £6.00 
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441. Armstrong, Patrick. The English Parson-Naturalist. A Companionship Between Science and Religion. 
Pub. Gracewing. 2000  pp.x, 198 with b/w. plates. A fine softback.     [48260]  £8.50 
 

442. Attenborough, David. Quest Under Capricorn.  1st. Ed. Pub. Lutterworth. 1963  pp.162 with b/w. photos. A 

thor. vg. hdbk. in similar dw. with some short, closed tears.     [48251]  £25.00 
 

443. Bang, P. Animal Tracks and Signs. A Guide to the Marks left by the Birds and Mammals of Britain and 

Europe. 2nd. Rev. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1990  pp.243 with over 600 illustrations and photographs. A fine copy of the 

preferred, 2nd revised edition. Hardback.     [48311]  £12.50 
 

444. Beer, G. Darwin’s Plots. Evolutionary Narrative in Darwin, George Eliot and Nineteenth-Century 

Fiction.  2nd Ed. Pub. Cambridge. 2000  pp.xvi, 277. Card covers and text block a little shelf rubbed o/w. a 

thoroughly very good softback copy.    [47978]  £10.00 
 

445. Blunt, Wilfrid. The Compleat Naturalist. A Life of Linnaeus. Pub. Collins. 1984  pp.256 with colour and 

b/w. illus. A vg. softback.    [48257]  £6.00 
 

446. Bowlby, John. Charles Darwin:  A Biography.  Hutchinson, 1990.  pp.xi, 511 with a number of portraits and 

maps printed on endpapers. With neat insciption to verso of ffep. Lightly marked fore-edge of text block, o/w. vg. 

in same dw. With extract from The Journal of the Royal Society of Medicine  (1998) neatly attached to rfep - the 

article considers Charles Darwin’s ill health.    [48263]  £15.00 
 

447. Boyd, A.W. The Country Diary of a Cheshire Man.  1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1946  pp.320 with b/w. photos. 

Light foxing to fore-edges of text block o/w. a fine hdbk. in thoroughly vg. dw.     [48203]  £12.00 
 

448. Boyd, J.M. The Song of The Sandpiper. Memoir of a Scottish Naturalist. Pub. Colin Baxter.  1999  pp.240 

with b/w. illus. Fine hdbk. in fine dw.    [48262]  £5.00 
 

449. Brockie, K. One Man’s Island. A Naturalist’s Year. Pub. Harper Row. 1984  pp.150 with sketches in colour 

throughout. Neat inscription to ffep. Lightly dust marked top-edge o/w. a fine copy in thor. vg. dw., clipped on 

front turn-in.    [28256]  £25.00 
 

450. Browne, Janet. Charles Darwin. Volume 1 - Voyaging and Volume 2  - The Power of Place. 1st. Ed. Pub. 

Jonathan Cape. 1995 & 2002  Two volume set of this biographical work.  With maps, illustrations and 

photographs.  Neat inscriptions to ffep of both volumes and to rfep of volume 2. Lightly dust-marked fore-edges of 

text blocks, contents not affected.  Overall thoroughly vg. hardbacks in same dws.    [48264]  £35.00 

Drawing on new material Voyaging considers the question of how did the young, amiable Charles Darwin grow into the 

thinker that he became to be?  The Power of Place then considers the transformation in Darwin’s life following the unexpected 

announcement of the theory he and Alfred Wallace devised, 
 

451. Brown, V.K. and Hodek, I. (Ed.). Diapause and Life Cycle Strategies In Insects.  Pub. W. Junk. 1983  pp.xii, 

283 with figs. A vg. plus copy in yellow cloth boards.    [40143]  £75.00 
 

452. Burkhardt, F. & Smith, S. (Eds.). The Correspondence of Charles Darwin, 1821-1867. Volumes 1 to 15. 
Pub. Cambridge University Press. 1985-2005  15 volumes. Hardbacks. All books in very good to fine condition in 

very good to fine condition dws. An excellent work.     [38663]  £650.00 

The definitive edition of letters written by and to Charles Darwin. Notes and appendixes put these wide-ranging letters in 

context. Darwin was dependant on such correspondence in order to help in the formulation of his ideas. 
 

453. Burkhardt, F. and Smith, S. (Eds.). A Calendar of the Correspondence of Charles Darwin, 1821-1882.  
With Supplement.  Pub. C.U.P. 1994  pp.viii, 690 with b/w. frontis. Small snag to top-edge of several pages o/w. 

a thor. vg. copy in cloth boards.     [45232]  £75.00 
 

454. Cairns, P. and Hamblin, M. Tooth and Claw.  Living Alongside Britain’s Predators.  Pub. Whittles.  2007  

pp. 235 with colour photographs throughout. A thor. vg. hdbk. in illus. boards. Signed by M. Hamblin.     [45176] 

 £15.00 

Discussions over fox hunting, bird of prey poisoning and even the return of wolves are brought to life and more. We learn how 

entrenched opinion has turned some predators into political symbols, pawns in battles between different socio-economic or 

special interest groups. 
 

455. Cardinal, R. The Landscape Vision of Paul Nash.  Rep. Pub. Reaktion Books. 1994  pp.136 with colour illus. 

and b/w. photos. Some annotations in pencil to text. A thor. vg. softback copy.    [48250]  £12.00 
 



 

456. Clapham, A.R. (Ed.). Upper Teesdale. The Area and its Natural History. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1978  pp.238 

with colour, b/w. photographs and other figs. A vg. copy in same dw.     [42888]  £45.00 
 

457. Coleman, N. Australian Sea Life. South of 30 Degrees. 1st. Ed. Pub. Doubleday. 1987  pp.288 with many 

colour photos. Top corners of boards gently bumped o/w. thor. vg. hdbk in same dw.     [27292]  £15.00 
 

458. Colyer, C.N. & Hammond, C.O. Flies of the British Isles. Wayside and Woodland. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Warne. 

1968  pp.384 with 48 plates and many text illus. Nr. fine copy in sl. chipped dw. This the larger format second 

edition.    [36923]  £80.00 
 

459. Condry, W. Wildlife, My Life.  Pub. Gomer. 1995  pp.216 with colour and b/w. photos. A fine softback with two 

obituaries for him, one from The Guardian in 1998.     [48194]  £25.00 
 

460. Craggs, J.D. (Ed.). Hilbre. The Cheshire Island. Its History and Natural History. Pub. Liverpool. 1982  

pp.xix, 306 with b/w. photos and text figs. Fine in vg. to fine dw.     [48202]  £14.00 
 

461. Cresswell, J. Legendary Beasts of Britain.  Pub. Shire Library. 2013  pp.48, with many colour photos and 

illus. A fine softback copy. In-print at £6.99.    [47982]  £3.00 

A guide to a heritage of creatures that range from the ugly and malevolent to the beguiling and benevolent.  
 

462. Crothers, J. &. M. A Key to the Crabs and Crab-like Animals of British Inshore Waters. Field Studies 5.  
Pub. Field Studies Council. (FSC). 1983  with text figs. A nr. fine softback.     [48148]  £6.50 
 

463. D’Arcy, G. The Natural History of The Burren.  Pub. Immel. 1992  pp.168 with colour photos. From the lib. 

of the well known naturalist Mark Carwardine, and with dedication from the author reading ‘The best of Burren 

wishes from Gordon D’Arcy. A fine hdbk. in gently spine faded, o/w. fine dw.    [48219]  £15.00 
 

464. Dalton, S. and Bailey, J.  The Secret Life of an Oakwood.  A Photographic Essay. Pub. Century.  1986  

pp.160 with colour photographs throughout. A vg. hdbk. in vg. dw.    [45199]  £4.00 
 

465. Darling, F.F. A Naturalist on Rona. Essays of a Biologist in Isolation. Rep. Pub. Oxford Uni. Press. 1945  

pp.vi, 137 with 8 b/w. plates and fold-out map at rear. Cloth boards a little sunned o/w. a nr. fine hdbk.    [48018] 

 £10.00 
 

466. Darwin, Charles.  The Expression of the Emotions in Man and Animals.  (Edited by Francis Darwin). 
2nd. [13th Thou.] Ed. Pub. John Murray, London. 1904  pp.viii, 397. Neat, historical inscription on verso of ffep 

reads ‘H.Smith. College Prize 1st Class “Mays” 1912.’. Contents clean and bright. Boards rubbed and scuffed on 

extremites and spine evenly faded o/w. a very good copy. Freeman No. 1157.    [47979]  £40.00 
 

467. Darwin, Charles. A Naturalist’s Voyage.  Journal of Researches into the Natural History and Geology of 

the Countries Visited During the Voyage of H.M.S. ‘Beagle’ Round the World. 18th Thou. Pub. John 

Murray. 1888  pp.xii, 615. In original boards, rubbed on corners, otherwise in fine condition. Contents fine. A 

super copy. Freeman 46.    [48292]  £135.00 
 

468. Darwin, Charles. A Naturalist’s Voyage.  Journal of Researches into the Natural History and Geology of 

the Countries Visited During the Voyage of H.M.S. ‘Beagle’ Round the World. New. Ed. Pub. John 

Murray. 1890  pp.xi, 500. A vg. copy in original boards. One crossed through signature on half-title. VG. Freeman 

58.    [48293]  £110.00 
 

469. Darwin, Charles. On The Origin of Species. By Means of Natural Selection. Pub. Collins. 1908  pp.524. A 

very good copy in original boards. Freeman 115.    [48198]  £18.00 
 

470. Darwin, F. Charles Darwin. His life told in an autobiographical chapter, and in a selected series of his 

published letters. New Ed. Pub. John Murray, London. 1902  pp.viii, 348. Scattered foxing to verso of frontis. 

and to its border o/w. a fine copy in original boards. Freeman 1471.    [48309]  £75.00 
 

471. Denton, P. Paul Nash in Swanage. Seaside Surrealism. Pub. Peveril Press. 2002  pp.95 with b/w. photos and 

illus. A fine paperback copy. Scarce.    [48174]  £45.00 
 

472. Dicker, C. (Ed.). Proceedings of the Dorset Natural History and Antiquarian Field Club. Vol. XXX. 
Pub. Dorset. 1909  pp.cx, 258 with illus. Thor. vg. hdbk. in green cloth boards.    [28060]  £25.00 

With paper on ‘British Arachnida noted and observed in 1908’ by Rev. O. Pickard, Cambridge. 
 

473. Dicker, C. (Ed). Proceedings of the Dorset Natural History and Antiquarian Field Club. Vol.XXXI. 
Pub. Dorset. 1910  pp.lxiv, 285 with illus. Thor. vg. hdbk. in green cloth boards.     [28061]  £25.00 

With a paper entitled ‘Notes on British Arachnida observed in 1909’ by Rev. O. Pickard, Cambridge. 



 

 

474. Emmons, L.H. Neotropical Rainforest Mammals. A Field Guide, Second Edition. Pub. Chicago. 1997  

pp.x, 307 with text figs, 29 colour plates and 7 b/w. plates. A nr. fine softback.     [48436]  £15.00 
 

475. Eolas, T. The Book of the Burren.  Rep. Pub. Newtownlynch Kinvara Co. Galway. 1992  pp.228 with colour 

and b/w. illus. A nr. fine softback.     [48186]  £12.00 
 

476. Fortey, R. Dry Store Room No. 1. The Secret Life of The Natural History Museum. Pub. Harper. 2008  

pp.ix, 338 with colour plates and b/w. photos. Near fine hdbk. in fine dw.    [48215]  £10.00 
 

477. Fortey, R. The Hidden Landscape. A Journey into the Geological Past. Pub. Pimlico. 1993  pp.310 with 

b/w. photos. Previous owner’s small neat inscription on half-title o/w. a thor. vg. softback.     [48275]  £8.00 
 

478. Freeman, T.W. Ireland. Its Physical, Historical, Social and Economic Geography. Pub. Methuen and E.P. 

Dutton. 1950  pp.xv, 555 with b/w. plates and illus. An Ex. univ. lib. copy. Ffep removed. Contents very clean. 

Cloth boards a little sunned and rubbed o/w. a very good copy.    [48235]  £10.00 
 

479. Gray, N. Woodland Management for Pheasants & Wildlife.  Pub. David & Charles. 1986  pp.176 with b/w. 

photos and illus. A fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw.     [48126]  £25.00 

A very useful, detailed guide. 
 

480. Griffiths, D.A. & Bowman, C.E. (Eds.). Acarology VI. Vol. 1. 1st. Ed. Pub. Ellis Horwood 1984  pp.x, 645 with 

text illus. A thor. vg. ex. library hdbk. copy.    [28236]  £25.00 

Proceedings of the VI International Congress of Acarology. Numerous articles on mites and ticks, their effects in 

agriculture/animal husbandry, their role as disease vectors and their control by both biological and chemical methods. 
 

481. Grove, A.T. & Rackham, Oliver. The Nature of Mediterranean Europe. An Ecological History. Pub. Yale. 

2001  pp.384 with colour photos and text figs. A vg. plus softback. Scarce.    [48255]  £45.00 
 

482. Gunnell, G.F. &. Simmons, N.B. (Eds.). Evolutionary History of Bats. Fossils, Molecules and Morphology. 
Pub. Cambridge Uni. Press. 2012  pp.xii, 560 with colour and b/w. photos and text figs. A new softback copy.    

[48035]  £44.99 

Covers nearly every aspect of bat biology, ecology and evolutionary history to appeal to both students and professionals in the 

field. 
 

483. Hanna, T. J. Fly-Fishing in Ireland. Some Practical Hints on Procedure, Locality and new Methods of 

Fly-Dressing. Fac. Pub. Smith Settle. 2003  pp.xi, 175 with 6 plates and line drawings. A few small smudges to 

dustwrapper on a new copy. Limited facsimile edition of 1,000 copies. Hardback.    [33344]  £25.00 
 

484. Hansard, Peter.  Wild Portraits. The Wildlife Art of Raymond-Harris Ching. 1st. Ed. Pub. Airlife. 1988  

pp.216 with many colour reproductions of illustrations. Fine in fine dw.    [47889]  £45.00 

Over 200 plates of birds and mammals, 180 of which were published in this book for the first time. 
 

485. Hart, Ian. Antarctic Magistrate. A life through the lens of a camera. 1st. Pub. Pequena. 2009  pp.303 with 

many photographs. A new hdbk. with dw.     [45362]  £25.00 

This volume is a celebration of the life of Edward Beveridge Binnie, who was born in the Falkland Islands in 1884; the eighth 

child of immigrant Scottish parents and who died in Norway in 1956. The book traces his rise from humble beginnings through 

Falkland Islands Government service to becoming the first Antarctic Magistrate. 
 

486. Hart, Ian. Whaling in the Falkland Islands Dependencies 1904-1931. A History of shore and bay-based 

whaling in the Antarctic. 1st. Pub. Pequena. 2006  pp.xvi, 363 with many illus. New hdbk. with dw.    [41995] 

 £30.00 

A fascinating account of the whaling industry in the Falkland Islands Dependencies. The sequence of events which led to the 

extension of British sovereignty in the Antarctic and the legislation & policing imposed by the Falkland Islands Government to 

control the burgeoning whaling industry are also discussed. 
 

487. Harvie-Brown, J.A. and Buckley, T.E. A Vertebrate Fauna of Sutherland, Caithness, and West Cromarty.  
Pub. David Douglas. 1887  pp.x, 344 with b/w and colour plates, illus. and a fold-out map. Boards slightly rubbed 

and showing a little wear and fading. Contents vg. Overall a very good hdbk. copy.    [47915]  £175.00 
 

488. Harvie-Brown, J.A. and Macpherson, H.A. Rev. A Vertebrate Fauna of Scotland. North-West Highlands 

and Skye.  Pub. David Douglas. 1904  pp.civ, 378 with b/w plates, line drawings and a fold-out map. Library 

stickers on ffep. and stamps on half-title. Boards slightly rubbed and marked. Overall a vg. copy.    [47914] 

 £100.00 
 



 

489. Haswell-Smith, H. The Scottish Islands. A Comprehensive Guide to Every Scottish Island. Rep. Pub. 

Canongate. 2001  pp.xxiii, 423 with many maps & illus. Fine in fine dw. Fascinating.    [48004]  £20.00 

This is the 2001 updated and corrected edition. 
 

490. Hincks, T. A History of the British Marine Polyzoa. Volume I and II. 1st. Ed. Pub. Van Voorst. 1880  2 

vols. with 83 plates. Ex-lib. hdbk. set. Contents very clean and in nr. fine condition. Boards a little marked in 

places and showing some wear at spine ends, more so to volume 1.    [28266]  £70.00 
 

491. Hooke, Della. England’s Landscape. Volume 6 - The West Midlands. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins and English 

Heritage. 2006  pp.256 with many colour photos and maps. Fine copy in fine dw. Hardback. Out-of-print.    

[48212]  £35.00 
 

492. Hooker, J.D. Himalayan Journals. Notes of a Naturalist. Pub. Today & Tomorrow, New Delhi. 1974  Two 

volumes bound in one. VG. Hardback.    [48270]  £20.00 
 

493. Huxley, E. Peter Scott. Painter and Naturalist. Pub. Faber and Faber. 1993  pp.xx, 361 with colour and b/w. 

photos and illus. A fine copy in nr. fine dw.    [48230]  £12.00 
 

494. Jolly, C. (Ed.). Early Hominids of Africa.  1st. Ed. Pub. Duckworth. 1978  pp.x, 598 with plates and figures 

throughout. A fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw., lightly faded in a couple of areas.     [27973]  £40.00 

A collection of essays that brings together the findings of a group of eminient palaeontologists concerning the natural history, 

geological setting, locomotor & feeding behaviour as well as the taxonomic diversity of the hominids who lived & died in 

Africa between five & one million years ago. 
 

495. Kabata. Z. Parasitic Copepoda of British Fishes.  1st. Ed. Pub. The Ray Society. 1979  pp.xii, 468 with 2,031 

fine illustrations in plates at the end of the volume and supporting text figures through the text.  A thor. vg. hdbk. 

in thor. vg. dw.    [27869]  £28.00 
 

496. Kain, Roger. England’s Landscape. Volume 3 - The South West. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins and English 

Heritage. 2006  pp.256 with many colour photos and maps. Fine in fine dw. Hardback. Out-of-print.    [48210] 

 £50.00 
 

497. Kerrich, Hawksworth. &. Sims (Eds.). Key Works to the Fauna and Flora of the British Isles and North 

Western Europe. Systematics Assoc. Special Vol. 9. 1st. Pub. Academic Press. 1978  pp.xii, 179. A thor. vg. 

hdbk. in vg. dw.     [28223]  £15.00 

This book provides a guide to the principal books and papers for the identification of all living organisms (animals, plants, 

fungi, bacteria and viruses) known to occur in the British Isles, the rest of North-Western Europe and the seas of the adjacent 

continental shelf.  
 

498. Keynes, Randal. Annie’s Box. Charles Darwin, his Daughter and Human Evolution. Pub. Fourth Estate. 

2001  pp.xiv, 331 with b/w. plates and figs. With some neat inscriptions to ffep and rfep.  Also with a review of 

the book, from the journal Nature, neatly attached to rfep. VG. to fine hdbk in same dw.    [48265]  £14.00 
 

499. King, J. E. Seals of the World.   2nd. Ed. Pub. Oxford University Press. 1983  pp. 240 with colour plates, 

illustrations, figures and tables. A nr. fine hdbk. in similar dw.    [28156]  £10.00 
 

500. Lacey, W.S. (Ed.). Welsh Wildlife in Trust.  Pub. North Wales Naturalists’ Trust Bangor. 1970  pp.xiv, 185 

with fold-out map at rear. A thor. very good hdbk. in vg. Tunnicliffe illustrated, dw.    [48190]  £10.00 
 

501. Lacey, W.S. &. Morgan, M.J. (Eds.).  The Nature of North Wales. The Nature of Britain Series. 1st. Ed. 

Pub. Barracuda Books. 1989  pp.184 with colour and b/w. photos and illus. M.J Morgan’s copy with dedication to 

her on ffep. A nr. fine copy in nr. fine dw. Limited, numbered edition, this being No.10. A unique copy.     [48287] 

 £60.00 

Comes with 6 of the original ink drawings by Michael Taylor, Lindsay Graham, Shane Marsh, Karen Fielding and an unknown 

artist (ex Blackpool and Fylde College). Also with 5 copies of original drawings by Jean Hughes,  Margaret Gillison Todd and 

an unknown artist. Many newspaper clippings about the book, photographs of the authors, letter from the publisher and 

revised list of corrigenda are also loosely inserted into the book. For more information please feel free to contact us. 
 

502. Lankester, Edwin. (Ed.). Memorials of John Ray. Consisting of His Life by Dr. Derham. Pub. Ray Society. 

1846  pp.xii, 220. Ex-Glasgow Natural History Society. Contents nr. fine. Boards good only, missing top 4 to 5 cm 

of outer casing and rubbed along spine. Good to vg.     [48306]  £40.00 
 

503. Lavery, H.J. The Kangaroo Keepers.  1st. Ed. Pub. University of Queensland Press. 1985  pp.xxiii, 211 with 

colour and b/w. plates, figures and maps. A fine copy in fine dw.    [27793]  £15.00 



 

A study of all 29 species that occur in Queensland.  Subjects covered include the reproductive cycle, the adaptability of the Red 

Kangaroo, wildlife management and conservation. Also a chapter dedicated to the kangaroo industry, considering such things 

as their exploitation by Aboriginals. 
 

504. Lawler, Andrew. Why Did The Chicken Cross The World? The Epic Saga of the Bird That Powers 

Civilization. Pub. Duckworth Overlook. 2015  pp.ix, 324. A new hardback copy in dustwrapper.  JUST 

PUBLISHED.    [48426]  £16.99 

‘From ancient temples to modern economics, journalist Andrew Lawler takes us on an adventure telling the story of the animal 

most crucial to the spread of civilization across the globe: the chicken.’ 
 

505. Lee, S. Carl Linnaeus Travels.  Pub. Charles Scribner’s Sons. 1979  pp.108 with colour illus. A fine hdbk. in 

nr. fine dw.    [48185]  £15.00 
 

506. Lees, Edwin. Pictures of Nature. In the Silurian Region around The Malvern Hills and Vale of Severn. 
Pub. H. W. Lamb, Royal Library. 1856  pp.xii, 336 with some line drawings. Contents very clean. In original red 

cloth boards which show some fading and minor wear on both ends of spine. A very good hdbk. copy.    [47917] 

 £45.00 
 

507. Lees, Edwin. Pictures of Nature. In the Silurian Region around The Malvern Hills and Vale of Severn. 
Pub. H. W. Lamb, Royal Library. 1856  pp.xii, 336 with some line drawings. Neat historical signature reads ‘Miss 

Walker, from her attached friend. E.M.Smith.’ dated 1854. A small amount of foxing throughout. Spine recently 

relaid and new end papers added. Boards gently sunned. Overall a very good copy.    [47927]  £45.00 
 

508. Love, J.A. Rum. A Landscape Without Figures. Pub. Birlinn. 2001  pp.xiv, 302 with colour plates and b/w. 

illus. A nr. fine softback copy.    [48238]  £12.00 
 

509. Mabey, Richard. Nature Cure.  Pub. Chatto & Windus. 2005  pp.232 with a letter to and an email from Richard 

Mabey loosely inserted at rear. Also, loosely inserted is a review of the book from The Times. Fine hdbk. in same 

condition dw.    [48237]  £15.00 
 

510. Mabey, Richard. Selected Writings. 1974 - 1999.  1st Ed. Pub. Chatto & Windus. 1999  pp.325. Loosely 

inserted at rear is a postcard from Richard Mabey (dated Jan ‘98) and a review of ‘Selected Writings’ extracted 

from The Telegraph (April 1999).  A fine hdbk. in same condition dw.     [48232]  £20.00 
 

511. Marshall, P. Nature’s Web. An Exploration of Ecological Thinking. Pub. Simon & Schuster. 1992  pp.xiii, 

513. A vg. to fine softback.    [48191]  £5.00 
 

512. Matless, D. Landscape and Englishness.  Pub. Reaktion Books. 1998  pp.366 with b/w. photos and illus. Some 

informed notes and annotations in pencil from previous owner. A nr. fine softback. Scarce.    [48249]  £40.00 
 

513. Myers, N. The Cheetah (Acinonyx Jubatus) in Africa.  1st. Ed. Pub. IUCN. 1975  pp.90 with frontispiece, 

photographs, tables and figures (incl. distrib. maps). Very good pbk.    [27522]  £10.00 

A facinating insight into the cheetah in Africa. 
 

514. Nethersole-Thompson, D. &. Watson, A. The Cairngorms.  2nd. Enl. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1981  pp.317 with b/w. 

photos. A fine hdbk. in same dw.     [48017]  £12.00 
 

515. Niall, I. Tunnicliffe’s Countryside.  1st. Ed. Pub. Clive Holloway. 1983  pp.216 with illus. throughout. Neat 

inscription to ffep. A vg. in vg. dw.    [48289]  £12.00 

This book is based on three of Tunnicliffe’s books - My Country Book, Mereside Chronicle and Shorelands Summer Diary. It 

looks at these and a selection of his illustrative work; chosen to reflect the genius that he brought to the task, by seeing into the 

minds of the many country writers whose world he knew, and understood, so well.  
 

516. Norman, Canon A. M. & Scott, T. The Crustacea of Devon and Cornwall.  Pub. William Wesley & Son. 1906  

pp.xv, 232 with 24 plates of illustrations. A thor vg. hdbk. which is gently faded on spine.    [27781]  £30.00 
 

517. Pentin, H. Proceedings of the Dorset Natural History and Antiquarian Field Club. Vol. XXVII. Pub. 

Dorset. 1906  pp.lxxxviii, 290 with illus. Thor. vg. hdbk. in green cloth boards.    [28059]  £25.00 

This volume contains a  ‘List of new and rare Archnids’ by Rev O. Pickard, Cambridge. 
 

518. Pettitt, P. &. White, M. The British Palaeolithic Human Societies at the Edge of the Pleistocene World.  
Pub. Routledge. 2012  pp.xix, 592 with b/w. photos, illus. and text figs. Fine softback.    [47976]  £20.00 
 

519. Phillips, R. &. Rix, M. A Guide to the Freshwater Fish. of Britain, Ireland and Europe. Pub. Pan Books.  

1985  pp.144 with colour photos. A nr. fine softback.     [48071]  £9.00 
 



 

520. Quick, H.E. British Slugs (Pulmonata: Testacellidae, Arionidae, Limacidae). Zoology Series. Vol. 6. 

No. 3.  Pub. BMNH. 1960  pp.105-226 with b/w. plates. and illus. A fine softback.     [48146]  £12.50 
 

521. Ratcliffe, D. Lapland. A Natural History. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 2005  pp.xii, 352 with colour photos and b/w. 

illus. A fine hdbk. copy in fine dw.     [48217]  £50.00 
 

522. Reynoldson, T. B. A Key to British Species of Freshwater Triclads. No.23. Pub. F.B.A. 1978  pp.31 with 

illustrations. Very good pbk.    [27508]  £6.00 
 

523. Rowley, T. The Landscape of the Welsh Marches.  Pub. Michael Joseph. 1986  pp.xiv, 257 with b/w. photos. 

A fine copy in nr. fine dw. Hdbk.     [48223]  £5.00 
 

524. Russell, F.S. The Medusae of the British Isles. II. Pelagic Scyphozoa, with a Supplement on 

Hydromedusae. Pub. Cambridge. 1970  pp.xi, 283 with figs. A fine copy in good to vg. dw. with some loss.    

[48065]  £70.00 
 

525. Sands, D. Catfishes of the World. Vol 1. Callichthyidae. Vol 2. Mochokidae. Vol 3. Auchenipteridae & 

Pimelodidae. Vol 4. Loricariidae. Vol 5. Bagridae. Pub. Dunure. 1983  5 volume set. A fine set. Ringbound 

as published. Scarce.    [48128]  £75.00 
 

526. Scott, T. & Scott, A. The British Parasitic Copepoda. Volume I - Copepoda Parasitic on Fishes - Text; 

Volume II - Copepoda Parasitic on Fishes - Plates. Facs. Rep. Pub. The Ray Society. 1968  This is the 

facsimile edition, with volumes 1 and 2 bound into one volume.  A near fine copy. Hardback.    [27887]  £25.00 
 

527. Scott, T. & A. The British Parasitic Copepoda.  Pub. Ray Society. 1913  2 volumes with 72 plates, 36 

coloured. A good ex-lib. set with some wear to spines. Contents beautifully clean and in fine condition.    [28268] 

 £40.00 
 

528. Sheail, J. Seventy-Five Years in Ecology. The British Ecological Society. Pub. Blackwell. 1987  pp.xiv, 301 

with b/w. photos. Nr. fine softback.    [48248]  £5.00 
 

529. Shoard, M. The Theft of the Countryside.   1st. Ed. Pub. Temple Smith.  1980  pp.269 with b/w. photos. 

Previous owners’ small, neat address label on ffep o/w. a fine hdbk. in thor. vg. dw.    [48239]  £12.00 
 

530. Singh, A. Prince of Cats.  1st. Ed. Pub. Jonathan Cape Ltd. 1982  pp.192 with colour photos. A fine hdbk. copy 

in thor. vg. dw.     [47992]  £5.00 

 

531. Stevens, M. & Merilaita, S. (Eds.). Animal Camouflage. Mechanisms and Function. Pub. Cambridge Uni. 

Press. 2011  pp.xii, 357 with colour and b/w. photos and text figs. A new softback copy. A detailed work as you 

would expect from Cambridge University Press.    [48037]  £39.99 

This book introduces the different types of camouflage and how they work, including background matching, disruptive 

colouration and obliterative shading. 
 

532. Stocker, David. England’s Landscape. Volume 5 - The East Midlands. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins and English 

Heritage. 2006  pp.256 with many colour photos and maps. Fine in fine dw. Hardback. Out-of-print.    [48211] 

 £25.00 
 

533. Stringer, C. &. Andrews, P. The Complete World of Human Evolution.  Pub. Thames & Hudson. 2005  

pp.240, with 432 colour and b/w. illustrations. As new hdbk in same dw. In-print at £24.95.    [47983]  £12.50 
 

534. Stringer, C. &. McKie, R. African Exodus. The Origins of Modern Humanity. Pub. Pimlico.  1997  pp.xiii, 

267 with some b/w. photos and text figs. Card covers a little creased o/w. a very good softback copy.     [47977] 

 £4.00 
 

535. Sutherland, P. &. Nicolson, A. Wetland. Life in the Somerset Levels. Pub. Michael Joseph. 1986  pp.151 with 

b/w. photos. Nr. fine hdbk. in same dw.     [48213]  £15.00 
 

536. Thorne Fisher, C. et al. Catalogue of the Osteological Specimens in the Collections of the Zoology 

Department of Liverpool Museum.   Pub. National Museums & Galleries on Merseyside. 1999  pp.v, 194 with 

vignette and plate forming the frontis.  Ringbound pbk.  A fine copy.    [27754]  £18.00 
 

537. Tomkies, Mike. Out of the Wild.  1st. Ed. Pub. Jonathan Cape. 1985  pp. 223 with colour photos. Fine in fine 

dw.    [47993]  £6.00 
 

538. Tomkies, Mike. Wildcat Haven.  Pub. Jonathan Cape. 1987  pp.v, 224 with colour photos. A fine hdbk. copy in 

same dw.     [48013]  £10.00 



 

The complete story of ‘My Wilderness Wildcats’ and ‘Liane, a Cat from the Wild’ revised and updated. 
 

539. Uglow, J. Nature’s Engraver. A Life of Thomas Bewick. Pub. Faber and Faber. 2006  pp.xix, 458 with 

colour and b/w. illus. A fine hdbk. in same dw.    [48242]  £12.00 
 

540. Viney, M. Ireland. A Smithsonian Natural History. Pub. Blackstaff Press. 2003  pp.xvi, 336 with colour 

plates. Small mark to one page of introduction, o/w. a fine hdbk. copy in fine dw.    [48204]  £17.50 
 

541. Walker, James J. The Natural History of the Oxford District.  Pub. Oxford University. 1926  pp.vii, 336 with 

figs. and tables.  A thoroughly vg. copy in original boards.    [48112]  £8.00 
 

542. Wilson, D.S. The Natural Selection of Populations & Communities.  1st. Pub. Benjamin/Cummings Pub. 

1980  pp.xv, 186 with text figs. Thor. vg. hdbk.    [27950]  £20.00 
 

543. Winchester, Angus. England’s Landscape.  Volume 8 - The North West.  1st. Ed. Pub. Collins and English 

Heritage. 2006  pp.256 with many colour photos and maps. Fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw. with couple of minor chips 

on rear. Out-of-print.    [48209]  £100.00 
 

544. Worster, D. Nature’s Economy. A History of Ecological Ideas. Rep. Pub. Cambridge. 1992  pp.xviii, 404. A 

nr. fine softback.     [48226]  £15.00 
 

545. Young, J.Z. The Life of Vertebrates.  1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. O.U.P. 1952  pp.xv, 767 with many text figs. A near 

vg. copy in blue cloth boards.     [28117]  £8.00 
 

 

New Naturalist – Main Series 

546. 03. Fitter, R.S.R. London’s Natural History. The New Naturalist. 1st. Sbk. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1984  

Thoroughly very good softback copy.     [48352]  £8.00 
 

547. 06b.  Darling, F. & Boyd, M. The Highlands & Islands. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1964  

Spine a little faded o/w. a vg. copy in vg. dw. Not price clipped.    [41880]  £45.00 

This is the 1st. edition of this rewritten volume. 
 

548. 10. Turrill, W.B. British Plant Life. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1948  Lightly coloured, 

scattered foxing to fore-edges of text block, contents not affected. A very good copy in similar dw. Not price 

clipped.    [47966]  £40.00 
 

549. 14. Blunt, W. The Art of Botanical Illustration. The New Naturalist. 2nd Ed. Pub. Collins 1951  Ffep 

clipped. VG. in vg. dw. with some scattered foxing.    [48058]  £35.00 
 

550. 16. Lousley, J.E. Wild Flowers of Chalk and Limestone. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1950  A 

thoroughly very good copy in same condition dw. Price clipped.    [47961]  £40.00 
 

551. 17. Nicholson, E.M. Birds and Men. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1951  A vg. copy in same dw. 

Not price clipped.    [41889]  £30.00 
 

552. 22. Manley, G. Climate and the British Scene. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1952  Some very 

minor scattered foxing to rear of dw. and top-edge of text block o/w. contents and boards clean and bright. A nr. 

fine copy. Not price clipped.     [47972]  £45.00 
 

553. 26. Wooldridge, S.W. & Goldring, F. The Weald. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1953  Small 

stamp reads ‘W.C.S’ on ffep. A near fine copy in similar dw which has two very small chips on rear. Not price 

clipped.    [47962]  £60.00 
 

554. 28. Fisher, J. and Lockley, R.M. Sea-Birds.  The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins.  1954  Minor foxing to 

dustwrapper, neatly strengthened internally and gently darkened on spine. Still a very good plus dw. which has 

held its colour very well. Scattered foxing to fore-edges of text block o/w. contents fine. Handsome bookplate of 

R.F. and M.T. Johnstone to ffep. A thoroughly very good copy. Price clipped.    [47960]  £80.00 
 

555. 29. Butler, C.G. The World of the Honeybee. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins 1962  Dw. neatly 

strengthened on underside. Lightly marked with one small chip on front and gently faded on spine. Overall a very 

good dw. Previous owners’ bookplate and neat address stamp. Some scattered foxing to fore-edge of text block not 

affecting contents. A very good copy. Not price clipped.    [47965]  £40.00 
 



 

556. 32. Edlin, H.L. Trees, Woods and Man. The New Naturalist.  1st. Ed. Pub. Collins.  1956  Dust marked top 

edge, o/w. book in fine condition. Dustwrapper in thoroughly vg. condition, just a minor amount of loss at top of 

spine and one light coloured mark on rear. Overall a vg. plus copy. Not price clipped.    [47886]  £40.00 
 

557. 35. Russell, Sir E. John. The World of the Soil. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1957  Light 

speckling to fore-edges of text block, and one or two spots to ends, o/w. a fine copy. With stamp of ‘Illustrated 

London News Editorial Library’. In near fine dw., just the feintest amount of darkening on spine. A lovely copy. 

Not price clipped.    [48360]  £65.00 
 

558. 37. Hardy, A. The Open Sea: It’s Natural History. Part 2. Fish and Fisheries. The New Naturalist. 1st. 

Ed. Pub. Collins. 1959  Lightly speckled fore-edges of text block otherwise a fine copy. Thoroughly vg. dw. with 

four small spots of foxing on front, spine very gently darkened and c.10 very small foxing spots on rear. Not price 

clipped.    [45332]  £70.00 
 

559. 40. Free, J.B. and Butler, C.G. Bumblebees. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1959  Some very minor 

blemishes to dw which o/w. is in fine condition. Overall a nr. fine copy. Not price clipped. Would be hard to better 

this copy.    [38772]  £295.00 
 

560. 41. Corbett, P.S. et al. Dragonflies. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1960  A fine copy in very clean 

nr. fine dw. which is just very gently darkened on spine. A lovely copy. Not price clipped.    [45336]  £325.00 
 

561. 42. Swinnerton, H.H. Fossils. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1960  Neat name inscription to fep. 

otherwise a fine copy in very good dustwrapper. Quite a lovely copy. Not price clipped.    [40408]  £100.00 
 

562. 43. Salisbury, Sir. Edward. Weeds & Aliens. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1961  Ex. Lib. copy. 

Very good plus hdbk. in same dw. Lib. stamps on fore-edges of text block. Replacement front end-papers. Not 

price-clipped.    [48353]  £35.00 
 

563. 45. Hoskins, W.G. and Stamp, L Dudley. The Common Lands of England and Wales. The New Naturalist. 
1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1963  Thoroughly very good copy in same dustwrapper with just some very light foxing on 

rear, a couple of very minor chips and one small, light coloured mark on front. Not price clipped.    [39922] 

 £100.00 
 

564. 47. Condry, W.M. The Snowdonia National Park. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1966  Boards 

show some mottling, neat ownership inscription to ffep, o/w. a thor. vg. copy. In nr. fine dw., not faded, but with 

one 1cm closed tear on front. A nr. vg. copy with very pleasing dw. Not price clipped.    [48362]  £50.00 
 

565. 54. Proctor, M. &. Yeo, P. The Pollination of Flowers. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins.  1973  

Some very minor foxing to fore-edge of text block not affecting contents. Previous owners’ neat pen inscription on 

ffep. A thoroughly vg. copy in same condition dw. Price clipped.     [47968]  £90.00 
 

566. 56. Potter, S. and Sargent, L. Pedigree: Words from Nature. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1973  

Previous owners’ neat signature on ffep. A fine copy in fine dw. Price clipped.    [47964]  £90.00 
 

567. 57. Hewer, H.R.  British Seals. The New Naturalist.  1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1974  Very gently faded on spine 

of dustwrapper otherwise a fine copy. Not price clipped.    [44858]  £80.00 
 

568. 58. Pollard, E. et al. Hedges. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1975  A near fine copy in same dw. 

Price clipped.    [47963]  £75.00 
 

569. 59. Brian, M.V. Ants. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1977  A thoroughly vg. copy in same 

dustwrapper. Not price clipped. A lovely copy.    [45449]  £125.00 
 

570. 63. Simms, E. British Thrushes. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1978  A near fine copy in same 

dustwrapper. Price clipped.    [47967]  £40.00 
 

571. 64. Berry, R.J. &. Johnston, J.L. The Natural History of Shetland. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. 

Collins. 1980  Gently faded spine. A fine hardback in nr. fine dw. Not price-clipped.    [48314]  £115.00 
 

572. 65. Hale. W.G.  Waders. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1980  Fine in fine dw. A super copy. Not 

price clipped.     [48358]  £115.00 
 

573. 66. Condry, William M. The Natural History of Wales. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1981  

With neat address label of previous owner to ffep. Also with letter from William Condry to the previous owner of 

this book dated 2nd December 1985. Price clipped. A fine hardback in same dw.    [48312]  £120.00 
 



 

574. 67. Mellanby, K. Farming and Wildlife. The New Naturalist.  1st. Ed. Pub. Collins.  1981  A fine hdbk. in 

fine dustwrapper. Not price clipped. A superb copy.    [44127]  £85.00 
 

575. 68. Matthews, L. H.  Mammals in the British Isles. The New Naturalist.  1st. Ed. Pub. Collins.  1982  

Dustwrapper almost imperceptibly lightened on spine o/w. a fine hdbk. copy. Price clipped.    [47801]  £100.00 
 

576. 69. Frazer, D. Reptiles and Amphibians. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1983  A fine copy in very 

good to fine dw., with one minor crease on rear and a minor amount of foxing on rear turn-in. Price clipped.    

[47970]  £130.00 
 

577. 69. Frazer, D. Reptiles and Amphibians. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1983  A fine copy in 

similar dw which has a small amount of foxing on rear turn-in. Not price clipped.    [47971]  £145.00 
 

578. 70. Berry, R.J. The Natural History of Orkney.  The New Naturalist.  1st. Ed. Pub. Collins.  1985  Some 

minor speckles on fore-edge of text block o/w. a nr. fine copy in same dw., not faded on spine. Not price clipped.     

[47959]  £450.00 
 

579. 70. Berry, R.J. The Natural History of Orkney. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1985  A fine 

softback copy. No fading.     [48354]  £75.00 
 

580. 71. Simms, E. British Warblers. The New Naturalist.  1st. Ed. 2nd. Iss. Pub. Collins.  1985  Imperceptible 

amount of fading to spine and some minor speckles along fore-edge of text block o/w. a nr. fine copy of this scarce 

title. Not price clipped.     [47958]  £500.00 
 

581. 72. Webb, N. Heathlands. The New Naturalist.  1st. Ed. Pub. Collins.  1986   Very lightly faded spine o/w. a 

fine softback.     [48241]  £35.00 
 

582. 73. Tubbs, C.R. The New Forest. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1986  A fine copy with a very 

minor amount of fading to spine of dw. Importantly this is the true 1st edition with ‘Collins’ printed at the bottom 

of the spine. Not price clipped.    [48359]  £225.00 
 

583. 74. Page, C.N. Ferns. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1988  Some foxing to fore-edges of text block, 

not affecting the text which is in fine condition. Spine of dustwrapper just very gently faded, o/w. fine. A very nice 

copy in thoroughly vg. condition. Not price clipped.     [36144]  £500.00 
 

584. 75. Maitland, P.S. and Campbell, R.N. Freshwater Fishes. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1992  

Dustwrapper showing some fading to spine as is very common with this title o/w. fine. Book in fine condition. Not 

price clipped.     [48361]  £400.00 
 

585. 76. Boyd. J.M & I.L. The Hebrides. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1981  A near fine softback 

copy.     [48313]  £70.00 
 

586. 79. Chapman, P. Caves and Cave Life. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1993  Spine of dustwrapper 

shows just the faintest hint of fading otherwise a fine copy. Not price clipped.     [36147]  £700.00 
 

587. 80. Walters, M. Wild and Garden Plants.  The New Naturalist.  1st. Ed. Pub. Collins.  1993  A fine copy in a 

fine dustwrapper. This title is nearly always found with fading on the dustwrapper spine, so it is very, very 

difficult to find a copy in this condition. Not price clipped.    [36931]  £475.00 
 

588. 81. Majerus, M.E.N. Ladybirds. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1994  A beautiful copy. Most 

copies of this work have a degree of fading on the spine of the dw. - not the case with this copy. As new hardback 

in same dustwrapper. Not price clipped.    [45321]  £650.00 
 

589. 82a. Marren, Peter. The New Naturalists. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1995  No fading and 

with 50th Anniv. sticker as published. Signed by Peter Marren on title page. Nr. fine softback.     [48316]  £50.00 
 

590. 89. Moss, B. The Broads. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2001  A very good copy in good to very 

good dustwrapper which is chipped in places and has a couple of short, closed tears. Price clipped.    [38443] 

 £100.00 
 

591. 90. Majerus, Michael. Moths. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2002  A fine hardback copy in same 

dw. Not price clipped.    [48357]  £70.00 
 

592. 91. Marren, Peter. Nature Conservation. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2002  A fine softback 

copy.     [48317]  £35.00 
 



 

593. 92. Ratcliffe, D. Lakeland. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2002  With typed announcement of the 

passing away of Derek Ratcliffe written by the editor of Natur Cymru of which Derek Ratcliffe was president. 

Neat ownership inscription to half-title. Near fine softback. No fading.     [48315]  £30.00 
 

594. 92. Ratcliffe, Derek. Lakeland. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2002  Fine hardback in fine dw. As 

new. Not price-clipped.     [48318]  £75.00 
 

595. 100. Rackham, Oliver. Woodlands. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2006  This is a new hardback 

copy with new dustwrapper. A new first edition with the scarce, plain white end-papers. Out-of-print. SPECIAL 

OFFER.    [48274]  £45.00 
 

596. 104. Bircham, P. A History of Ornithology. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2007  The feintest hint 

of fading to spine of dustwrapper otherwise a fine copy. Out of print. Not price clipped.    [38450]  £35.00 
 

597. 105. Peterken, G. Wye Valley The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2008  A fine copy in same dw. Not 

price clipped.    [47969]  £45.00 
 

598. 106. Corbet, P. and Brooks, S. Dragonflies. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2008  A new hdbk. 

copy. Special offer RRP £45.00.    [45445]  £35.00 
 

599. 107. Watson, A and Moss, R. Grouse. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2008  A new hdbk. copy. 

Special offer RRP £50.00. The natural history of british and irish species of Grouse.     [35250]  £40.00 
 

600. 111. Mercer, I. Dartmoor. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2009  A new hdbk. copy. Special offer 

RRP £50.00.    [39944]  £40.00 
 

601. 113. Newton, Ian. Bird Migration. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2010  A new copy. Hardback 

with dw. Out-of-print.    [48351]  £100.00 
 

602. 114. Roper, T.J. Badger. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins 2010  A new hdbk. copy. Special offer RRP 

£50.00.    [39044]  £40.00 
 

603. 115. Kington, J. Climate and Weather. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2010  New hdbk. copy. 

Special offer RRP £50.00.    [41967]  £40.00 
 

604. 116. Alford, D.V. Plant Pests. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2011  A new hdbk copy. Special 

offer RRP £50.00.    [41968]  £40.00 
 

605. 117. Redfern, M. Plant Galls. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2011  New hdbk. copy. Special offer 

RRP. £50.00.    [41969]  £40.00 
 

606. 118. Allott, A. Marches The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2011  A new hdbk. copy. Special offer 

RRP. £50.00.    [42234]  £45.00 
 

607. 119. Friend, P. Scotland. The New Naturalist.  1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2012   A new hdbk. copy.  Special offer 

RRP. £50.00.    [43099]  £40.00 
 

608. 120. Benton, T. Grasshoppers and Crickets. The New Naturalist.  1st. Ed. Pub. Collins.  2012  A new hdbk. 

Special offer RRP. £50.00.    [44131]  £40.00 
 

609. 121. Potts, G.R. Partridges. The New Naturalist.  1st. Ed. Pub. Collins.  2012  A new hdbk. copy. Special offer 

RRP. £50.00.    [45298]  £40.00 
 

610. 122. Proctor, M. Vegetation of Britain and Ireland.  The New Naturalist.  1st. Ed. Pub. Collins.  2013  A 

new hdbk. copy. Special offer RRP. £55.00.    [45073]  £44.00 
 

611. 123. Cabot, D. and Nisbet, I.  Terns. The New Naturalist.  1st. Ed. Pub. Collins.  2013  A new hdbk. copy. 

Special offer RRP £55.00.    [45452]  £44.00 
 

612. 124. Newton, I.  Bird Populations. The New Naturalist.  1st. Ed. Pub. Collins.  2013  A new hdbk. copy. 

Special offer RRP. £55.00.    [45790]  £44.00 
 

613. 125. Toms, M. Owls. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2014  A new hdbk. copy. Special offer RRP. 

£55.00.    [46080]  £44.00 
 

614. 126. Mullard, J.  Brecon Beacons.  The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins.  2014  A new hdbk. copy. 

Special offer RRP. £55.00.     [46454]  £44.00 



 

 

615. 127. Goode, David. Nature in Towns and Cities. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2014  Special 

offer. Save £10.00. RRP £55.00.    [47419]  £44.00 

A long-anticipated look at urban natural history.  Well written and illustrated.  Many photographs from peregrines and 

parakeets to jumping spiders and jays.  Stephen Moss in his Guardian review of the best nature literature of 2014 called this 

‘probably the finest work on urban ecology ever written’ (taken from Birmingham Nat. Hist. Soc. Newsletter Jan. 2015). 
 

616. Fisher, James. (Ed.). The New Naturalist. A Journal of British Natural History. Contents: Woodlands, 

The Western Isles of Scotland, Migration, The Local Naturalist. Pub. Collins. 1948  pp.216 with colour and 

b/w. photography. Scattered, light colour foxing to endpapers o/w. a vg. hdbk. copy.    [48059]  £10.00 
 

617. Marren, P. & Gillmor, R. Art of the New Naturalists. Forms from Nature. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2009  pp.310 

plus many coloured illustrations of dust jackets. Small folio. A new copy of the 1st edition.  In first edition, this 

book went out-of-print quite quickly.     [48320]  £50.00 

A must for those interested in the New Naturalist series of books. 
 

 

New Naturalist – Monographs 

618. 01. Neal, E. The Badger. The New Naturalist Monographs. 5th. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1976  Contents very clean. 

Fine hdbk. copy in fine dw.    [48132]  £12.50 
 

619. 02. Buxton, John. The Redstart. The New Naturalist Monograph Series. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1950  

Scattered foxing to first few and last few pages; also to fore-edge of text block. A very good copy. No 

dustwrapper.    [47973]  £30.00 
 

620. 9. Tinbergen, N. The Herring Gull’s World. The New Naturalist Monographs.  1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1953  

Scattered foxing to fore-edges of text block and end-papers o/w. contents fine. In vg. plus dw. with small, lightly 

coloured stain on front and one very small chip at top of spine. Overall a vg. plus copy. Not price clipped.     

[48321]  £60.00 
 

621. 15. Mountfort, G. The Hawfinch. The New Naturalist Monograph Series. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1957  A vg. 

copy in green cloth boards, lightly marked in places. No dw. Scarce.    [48057]  £125.00 
 

622. 22. Mellanby, K. The Mole.  Pub. Readers Union. 1971  Contents very clean. Fine in thor. vg. dw.     [48133] 

 £10.00 
 

 

Ornithology 

623. Ali, S. & Dillon Ripley, S. Handbook to the Birds of India and Pakistan. Together with those of Nepal, 

Sikkim, Bhutan and Ceylon. 1st. Ed. Oxford University Press. 1968-1974  10 volume set. A vg. set in good to 

vg. dws. which are now protected using clear plastic covers (not attached to dws.).     [27551]  £120.00 

Nearly 1,200 species of birds are covered. Concise details on distribution, habits, breeding, biology, diet, voice, etc, supported 

by 113 colour plates. 
 

624. Audubon, John James, (Irmscher, C (Ed.)). John James Audubon. Writings & Drawings. Pub. Library of 

America. 1999  pp.xii, 942 with 64 colour plates. Thor. vg. hdbk. in thor. vg. dw.     [48247]  £15.00 

A very comprehensive selection of Audubon’s writings, sitting alongside a super portfolio of his illustrations. 
 

625. Avery, M. &. Leslie, R. Birds and Forestry.  1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1990  pp.xii, 299 with some b/w. photos. A 

thor. vg. hdbk. in same dw.    [48096]  £16.00 
 

626. Baker, J.A. The Peregrine.  1st. Ed. 2nd. Imp. Pub. Collins. 1967  pp.191. Some light, scattered foxing to fore-

edge of text block, contents not affected. A nr. fine hdbk.     [47975]  £30.00 

An iconic book. Baker’s writing captures the imagination and is firmly based on observations and facts. He writes “To be 

recognised and accepted by a peregrine you must wear the same clothes, travel by the same way, perform actions in the same 

order. Like all birds, it fears the unpredicatable. Enter and leave the same fields at the same time each day, soothe the hawk 

from its wildness by a ritual of behaviour as invariable as its own.” 
 

627. Baker, J.A. The Peregrine. and The Hill of Summer & The Diaries. Pub. Collins. 2015  The complete works 

of J.A. Baker. Three works in one, The Peregrine (first published 1967), The Hill of Summer (1969) and The 

Diaries (2010). A new softback.    [48268]  £9.99 
 

628. Baxter, E.V. &. Rintoul, L.J. The Birds of Scotland. Their History, Distribution, and Migration. Pub. 

Oliver and Boyd. 1953  2 volume set. Thor. vg. set in vg. to fine dws. with scattered foxing.     [48084]  £85.00 



 

 

629. Beolens, Bo et al. The Eponym Dictionary of Birds.  1st. Ed. Pub. Bloomsbury. 2014  pp.624. A new hardback 

with dw. A fascinating read.    [47940]  £50.00 

Those interested in birds often come across bird names that include a person’s name, for example Bewick’s Swan or Pallas’s 

Warbler. Such names are called eponyms and this book explains the origins of over 4,000 eponymous names.   
 

630. Bowdler Sharpe, R. A Hand-Book to the Birds of Great Britain. Lloyd’s Natural History. Vols. I-IV. 1st. 

Pub. Edward Lloyd. 1896-1897  In 4 volumes with colour plates. A very good set in original boards, gently faded 

on spines.    [48113]  £100.00 
 

631. Breen, K.H. The Canada Goose.  Pub. Swan Hill. 1990  pp.96 with colour photos. A vg. copy in same condition 

dw.     [48294]  £6.00 
 

632. Brenchley, A. et al. (Eds.). The Breeding Birds of North Wales.  Pub. Liverpool University. 2013  pp.xvi, 448 

with colour photos and dist. maps. Loosely inserted maps at rear. A fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw.     [48280]  £30.00 
 

633. Brooks, R.  Birding in Lesbos.   Pub. Brookside.  1995  pp. 14 with colour plates, text figs. and maps. Plate 

section at centre of book has come loose. All complete. VG. Softback A scarce work.     [45124]  £8.00 
 

634. Brown, R. et al.  Tracks & Signs of the Birds of Britain and Europe. An Identification Guide. Pub. Helm. 

1987  pp.232 with colour illus, b/w. photos and text figs. A fine hdbk. copy in same dw.     [48015]  £17.50 
 

635. Bruning, D.F.  Bald Eagles.  Their Life and Behaviour in North America.  Pub. Crown Trade.  1997  pp.159 

with colour photographs throughout. A thor. vg. softback. Scarce.     [45138]  £30.00 

Bruning’s text covers superbly the scientific and ornithological aspects of the Bald Eagle; their habitats in Canada, Alaska, 

and the continental United States, as well as the effects of the Fish and Wildlife Service and other conservation agencies to 

preserve and increase the species.  
 

636. Buckland, S.T. et al. The Birds of North-East Scotland.   Pub. North-East Scotland Bird Club. 1990  pp.ix, 

473 with b/w. illus. and dist. maps. Fine in nr. fine dw. Out-of-print.    [48081]  £30.00 
 

637. Bunn, D.S. et al. The Barn Owl.  1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1982  pp.264 with colour frontispiece, b/w. photos and 

text figs. Very light, scattered dust-marks along fore-edge of text block, contents not affected. A thor. vg. hdbk. 

copy in same dw.    [48027]  £18.00 
 

638. Chapman, Abel. Bird-life of the Borders. On Moorland and Sea with faunal notes extending over forty 

years. 2nd. Enl. Ed. Pub. Gurney and Jackson. 1907  pp.xii, fold-out colour map, 458. Some scattered foxing to 

fore-edges of text block and only a very minor amount in the book. TEG.  Original boards showing minor wear 

and marking.  Overall a vg. copy. The second and best edition of this work.    [48111]  £40.00 
 

639. Clarke, T. Birds of the Atlantic Islands. Canary Islands, Madeira, Azores and Cape Verde. Pub. Helm. 

2010  pp.368 with 69 colour plates and dist. maps. throughout. A near fine softback with covers gently bumped at 

the top of the spine. In-print at £29.99    [45366]  £28.00 
 

640. Clement, P. and Hathway, R. Thrushes. Helm Identification Guides. Pub. Helm. 2000  pp. 463 with 60 colour 

illus. plates, distribution maps and line drawings. Has neat stamp of ‘Brecknockshire Wildlife Trust’ to ffep., o/w. 

fine in vg. to fine dw.    [47890]  £28.00 

This is the first book for almost a century devoted entirely to thrushes. A  comprehensive treatment of the world’s 162 species 

of true thrush, including many of the most familiar garden species as well as some of the rarest, most elusive and least known 

of all birds. 
 

641. Cocker, M. Crow Country.  1st. Ed. Pub. Jonathan Cape. 2007  pp.216. Fine hdbk. in fine dw.     [48175] £25.00 
 

642. Cocker, M. Richard Meinertzhagen. Soldier, Scientist & Spy. Pub. Secker & Warburg. 1989  pp.292 with 

b/w. plates. Ex-lib. copy. Very good hdbk. in same dw.     [48207]  £5.00 
 

643. Cole, A.C. The Egg Dealers of Great Britain. Profiles of some Catalogue Dealers of the 19th and 20th 

Centuries. 1st. Ed. Pub. Peregrine Books. 2006  pp.xiii, 198. A new hdbk. copy in dustwrapper. Limited edition 

of 250 copies. Scarce and out-of-print.    [47807]  £90.00 
 

644. Cole, A.C. and Trobe, W.M. The Egg Collectors of Great Britain and Ireland. An Update.  1st. Ed. Pub. 

Peregrine Books. 2011  pp.xiii, 171 with b/w. photographs throughout. A new hdbk. in dustwrapper.     [43923] 

 £48.00 

The content of this book is different to ‘The Egg Collectors of Great Britain and Ireland’, published in 2000. 
 



 

645. Coombs, F. The Crows. A Study of the Corvids of Europe. Pub. B.T. Batsford Ltd. 1978  pp.255 with b/w. 

illustrations and maps. A nr. fine hdbk. vg. dw.    [48009]  £12.00 
 

646. Coulson, J.C. The Kittiwake.  1st. Ed. Pub. T & A D Poyser. 2011  pp.304 with colour photographs and figs. A 

new copy in same dustwrapper. Save £5.00. RRP £50.00.    [42311]  £45.00 

This book is packed with important information, including a number of ‘firsts’, not only for Kittiwakes but for birds in general. 

‘The Kittiwake’ will be of great interest to any ornithologist who wants to learn more about these beautiful seabirds, as well as 

other colonial species.  
 

647. Coward, T.A. & Oldham, C. The Birds of Cheshire.  1st. Ed. Pub. Sherratt & Hughes. 1900  pp.278 with 6 

engraved plates plus folding map to rear. A thoroughly vg. copy in original cloth boards. A subscriber’s copy - 

with the pencil signature of ‘A Gomer James’ whom is mentioned on p.274 in the List of Subscribers.    [48173] 

 £80.00 
 

648. Cramp, Stanley (Chief Ed.). Handbook of the Birds of Europe the Middle East and North Africa. The 

Birds of the Western Palearctic. Pub. Oxford University Press. 1977-1994  A complete set of the Oxford 

University Press edition in nine volumes. Fine hardbacks in excellent, near fine dustwrappers.  A super set of the 

preferred edition.      [48326]  £300.00 

Comprehensive and with egg plates at the end of each volume. 
 

649. De Beer, Sir Gavin. Archaeopteryx Lithographica. A Study based upon the British Museum Specimen. 
1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. The Trustees of the British Museum. 1967  pp.xi, 68 with sixteen plates and nine figures. Neat 

ownership inscription to ffep. Contents beautifully clean and in fine condition. Hardback in vg. dw. with small 

repair and small loss on rear.    [27319]  £80.00 
 

650. De Juana, E. &. Garcia, E. The Birds of the Iberian Peninsula.  Pub. Christopher Helm, Bloomsbury. 2015  

pp.688 with 64 colour photos, 216 b/w. illus. and dist. maps. A new hdbk. copy in dw. JUST PUBLISHED.    

[47953]  £60.00 

The Birds of the Iberian Peninsula is a national avifauna that fills this gap in the ornithological literature. The species 

accounts cover every species recorded in mainland Spain, the Balearic Islands, Portugal, Gibraltar and Andorra, including the 

many vagrants. 
 

651. Dorst, J. The Life of Birds. Volume I and II. The Weidenfeld and Nicolson Natural History Series. Pub. 

Weidenfeld and Nicolson. 1971  2 volumes with figures and some plates. A nr. fine hdbk. set in thor. vg. dws. ever 

so slightly faded on spine.    [28160]  £14.00 
 

652. Dubs, B. Birds of Southwestern Brazil. Catalogue and Guide to the Birds of the Pantanal of Mato 

Grosso and its Border Areas.  Pub. Betrona.  1992  pp.164 with 58 colour illus. plates, some b/w. photographs 

and line drawings. A fine copy in vg. to fine dw.    [48427]  £20.00 
 

653. Dunn, Robert. & Limbert, Martin. The Ornithologist’s Guide to The Islands of Orkney and Shetland.  
Facsimile Pub. Peregrine Books 2007  xii, 128 plus appendix. A new hdbk. in dw.    [43918]  £35.00 

A facsimile of the original edition of 1837. This edition contains a biographical chapter on Robert Dunn by Martin Limbert. 
 

654. Dutson, G. Birds of Melanesia. Bismarcks, Solomons, Vanuatu and New Caledonia. Pub. Helm. 2011  

pp.446 with 86 colour plates, tables and figs. A new softback.     [43329]  £40.00 
 

655. Elkins, N. Weather and Bird Behaviour.  1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1983  pp.239 with b/w. photos and illus. A nr. 

fine hdbk. in same dw.    [48100]  £8.00 
 

656. Friedmann, H. The Parasitic Weaverbirds. Bulletin. No. 223. Pub. Smithsonian Inst. 1960  pp.196 with 16 

plates illustrating nests and eggs, fledglings, plumage, courtship, and mouth markings. A vg. hdbk. copy in lightly 

faded boards.     [48433]  £12.50 
 

657. Fry, C.H. The Bee-Eaters.  1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Buteo Books. 1984  pp.304 with 8 plates. Spine a little bumped, 

o/w. a nr. fine hdbk. copy in very good, gently sunned dw.    [47912]  £14.00 
 

658. Garfield, B. The Meinertzhagen Mystery. The Life and Legend of a Colossal Fraud. Pub. Potomac Books. 

2007  pp.xiv, 353 with some b/w. photos. Fine hdbk. in fine dw.    [48178]  £7.50 
 

659. Garnett, M. The Journal of Marjory Garnett of Windermere.  1st. Ed. Pub. James Whitaker (Peregrine 

Books). 2008  pp.iii, 34. New hardback. Only 75 copies printed.    [44062]  £20.00 

In 1932, Miss Garnett accompanied the Stewards on a trip to Finmark in north Norway where they sought the rare breeding 

birds of the area, and their nests. In 1970, Marjory Garnett undertook another expedition to Finmark to study the local birdlife. 

This book reproduces the daily journals maintained by Miss Garnett during her two expeditions to Finmark, and also includes 

a list of birds seen on her trips. Miss Garnett, a remarkable lady, died on 1st April 1977. 



 

 

660. Gillham, E. Tufted Ducks In A Royal Park.  Pub. By the author. 1987  pp.x, 292 with colour & b/w. 

photographs. New hardback with dustwrapper.    [47467]  £10.00 

Details the life of the Tufted Duck in the heart of London.  
 

661. Gillham, E. &. Gillham, B. Hybrid Ducks. The 5th Contribution towards and inventory. Pub. B.L. Gillham. 

2002  pp.64 with colour photographs. New softback.    [47466]  £5.00 

Two hundred and twenty hybrids are covered in this work. 
 

662. Gilliard, E.T. Birds of Paradise and Bower Birds. The World Naturalist  Pub. Weidenfeld and Nicolson. 

1969  pp.xxii, 485 with b/w. photos. A vg. hdbk. in good to vg. dw., chipped with small amount of loss on top and 

bottom edge.     [48295]  £20.00 
 

663. Gillmor, R. Cutting Away. The Linocuts of Robert Gillmor. 1st. Ed. Pub. Langford Press. 2011  pp.176 with 

colour prints. Bumped at bottom of spine, causing a minor tear in cloth and dw., otherwise a fine hdbk. copy.     

[48201]  £25.00 
 

664. Goodfellow, P.  Avian Architecture.  How Birds Design, Engineer and Build.  Pub. Ivy Press.  2011  pp.160 

with colour photographs and illustrations throughout. A new copy in dustwrapper.     [47311]  £18.99 
 

665. Gould, J. John Gould’s Birds of Great Britain.   Pub. Bloomsbury. 1986  pp. 239 with colour plates and other 

figs. throughout. Light foxing to fore-edges of text block and end-papers not affecting contents. Gently faded spine 

o/w. a vg. hdbk. copy. Folio.    [45172]  £20.00 

The size of Gould’s original volumes and the relatively small numbers in which they were produced, have meant that his work 

has hitherto been appreciated mainly by professional ornithologists and bibliophiles. Here this edition of the complete Birds of 

Great Britain enables a wider public to see his greatest achievement.  
 

666. Grimmett, R. & C. & T. Inskipp. Birds of the Indian Subcontinent. Helm Field Guides. Rep. Pub. Helm. 

2014  pp.528 with 226 coloured plates & dist. maps. A new copy. Softback.    [47857]  £35.00 

All the bird species found in India, Pakistian, Sri Lanka, Nepal, Bhutan, Bangladesh and the Maldives. Also provides tables, 

summarising identification features of particularly difficult groups such as nightjars, warblers and rosefinches. 
 

667. Guest, J.P. et al. The Breeding Bird Atlas of Cheshire and Wirral.  Pub. Cheshire and Wirral Ornithological 

Society. 1992  pp.310 with b/w. illus. and dist. maps. A fine hdbk. in nr. fine dw.     [48188]  £8.50 
 

668. Guillemain, M and Elmberg, J. The Teal.  1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser 2014  pp.320 with plates, figs. and illus. by 

Federico Gemma. A new hardback with dw. Save £5.00. RRP £50.00.    [47512]  £45.00 

A definitive study on the Teal. 
 

669. Harrison, C. & Castell, P. Field Guide Bird Nests, Eggs and Nestlings of Britain and Europe. With 

North Africa and the Middle East. Rev. Rep. Pub. Collins. 2002  pp.474 with 64 plates in colour. A few light 

speckle marks to top-edge of text block o/w. a fine hdbk copy. Out-of-print. Latest edition.    [47974]  £45.00 
 

670. Hickling, R. Enjoying Ornithology. A Celebration of Fifty Years of the British Trust for Ornithology 

1933-1983. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1983  pp.296 with text illus, maps and tables. Thor. very good hdbk. copy in 

same dw.    [47909]  £14.00 

This book’s content ranges widely; it looks at the changing bird as well as the changing birdwatcher and records the work of 

related conservation bodies. 
 

671. Howell, S.H.G. Petrels, Albatrosses & Storm-Petrels of North America. A Photographic Guide. Pub. 

Princeton Uni Press. 2012  pp.xxiii, 482 with many colour photos. throughout. A new hdbk. in dw. An excellent 

work.    [48034]  £30.95 

This is the first photographic guide to these seabirds. It includes hundreds of full-colour photographs throughout. Detailed 

species accounts describe flight, plumage, distribution, and more. 
 

672. Hume, R. Birds by Character. The Fieldguide to Jizz Identification. Pub. Papermac. 1990  pp.176 with 

colour illus. Neat inscription on half-title o/w. a thor. vg. copy. Softback.    [48229]  £12.50 

This guide allows the reader to identity birds by considering their behaviour as well as colour and form. A different approach 

to birding and a very interesting one at that. 
 

673. Hutchinson, Clive. Birds in Ireland.  1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1989  pp. 215 with text figs. maps and graphs. A nr. 

fine copy in nr. fine dw.    [44856]  £40.00 

The author, a leading Irish Ornithologist, compiled this comprehensive review of Birds in the Republic and Northern Ireland to 

coincide with the 21st anniversary year of the Irish Wildbird Conservancy's foundation. 
 



 

674. Isles of Scilly Bird Group. Isle of Scilly - Bird and Natural History Review 2002.  Pub. Scilly Bird Group. 

2002  pp.206 with many illus., colour photographs and tables. A nr. fine softback.    [27346]  £10.00 
 

675. Jameson, W. The Wandering Albatross.  1st. Ed. Pub. Rupert Hart-Davis. 1958  pp.xiv, 99 with b/w. photos 

and illus. Some, light scattered foxing along fore-edge of text block and end papers o/w. a nr. fine hdbk. copy in 

same dw.     [48016]  £4.00 
 

676. Jardine, W. Natural History of Pigeons. Vol.V. Gallinaceous Birds. Part 3 Pigeons Pub. W.H. Lizars. 1835  

pp.xvi, 228 plus 30 hand-coloured plates. Each plate has a very small black stamp with ‘ Society for attainment of 

useful knowledge, Newton Abbot’. This does not detract greatly from the plates as the size of the stamp is very 

small. Spine showing some wear at top end o/w. a vg. copy.    [47956]  £100.00 
 

677. Jonsson, Lars. Bird Island. Pictures from a Shoal of Sand. 1st. Pub. Croom Helm. 1983  pp.88 with many fine 

watercolours by this talented artist. Fine in vg. to fine dw.    [48066]  £47.50 

Superb watercolour paintings with descriptive text of bird life on a sand-shoal which appears every year off the Swedish coast 

from July until September. 
 

678. Kear, J. Man and Wildfowl.  1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1990  pp.288 with b/w. illus. A thor. vg. hdbk copy in vg. 

dw. lightly creased at top of spine.     [48024]  £20.00 
 

679. Lack, D. Ecological Isolation in Birds.  1st. Ed. Pub. Blackwell Scientific Publications. 1971  pp.xi, 404 with 

main illustrations by Robert Gillmor. A fine copy in nr. fine dw.     [27780]  £20.00 
 

680. Limbert, M.  Birds’ Egg Collections and Local Ornithology: A Case Study.   1st. Ed. Pub. Peregrine 

Books. 2005  pp.x, 74 with colour and b/w. photographs. A new hdbk. copy in dustwrapper. Limited edition of 150 

copies. Scarce and out-of-print.    [47809]  £90.00 
 

681. Limbert, M.  The Uses and Curation of Birds’ Egg Collections: An Examination and Bibliography.  1st. 

Ed. Pub. Peregrine Books.  2003  pp.xiv, 97 with colour frontis. A new hdbk. copy in dustwrapper. Limited 

edition of 250 copies. Scarce and out-of-print.    [47808]  £100.00 
 

682. Lockley, R.M. Puffins.  1st. Pub. Dent. 1953  pp.186 with numerous illustrations. A very good copy of this 

popular Lockley title in same condition dw. Frontispiece by C.F. Tunnicliffe.     [47925]  £15.00 

The first book to explain and describe the life and behaviour of the Puffin. Much of the work was done by the author during his 

residence on Skokholm. It also includes information from other studies on European Islands. 
 

683. Mather, J.R. The Birds of Yorkshire. An Account of Their Historical and Present Status and Distribution. 
Pub. Helm. 1986  pp.613 with b/w. photos and dist. maps. Thor. vg. in vg. dw.    [48098]  £25.00 
 

684. Matthysen, E. The Nuthatches.  1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1998  pp.xix, 315 with colour frontis., b/w. photos, illus. 

and text figs. A fine hdbk. in fine dw.     [48135]  £15.00 
 

685. Mearns, B. & R. The Bird Collectors.  1st. Ed. Pub. Academic Press. 1998  pp.xvi, 472 with many photographs. 

Fine in thoroughly vg. dw.    [47888]  £25.00 

This volume reviews the history of bird collecting from the late eighteenth century up to the present day. They extoll the virtues 

of scientific collectors and the value of their collections to the study of ornithology. 
 

686. Mikkola, H. Owls of Europe.  1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1983  pp.397 with 8 colour plates and b/w. photos, illus. and 

dist. maps. Some light, scattered foxing along fore-edge of text block, not affecting contents o/w. a nr. fine hdbk. 

copy in vg. dw.    [48029]  £20.00 
 

687. Mullarney, K. et al.  Collins Bird Guide.   Pub. Collins.  2000  pp.399 with colour plates and distribution maps. 

throughout. A fine hdbk. in fine dustwrapper. Small folio. The excellent large format version of this bird guide.    

[45175]  £25.00 

This work provides the information needed to identify all European bird species in their normal seasonal and age-related 

plumage variations. Over 3,500 of the most accurate and attractive illustrations ever painted are accompanied by innovative 

pointers and captions drawing immediate attention to the key field marks.  
 

688. Murray, R. et al. The Breeding Birds of South-East Scotland. A Tetrad Atlas 1988-1994. Pub. The 

Scottish Ornithologists’ Club. 1998  pp.x, 357 with b/w. illus. and dist. maps. A fine hdbk. copy.    [48082]  £30.00 
 

689. Nethersole-Thompson, D. The Dotterel.  1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1973  pp.288 with b/w. photos and text figs. A 

small amount of dust marking on top edge of text block o/w. a thor. very good hardback copy in same dw.    

[47918]  £40.00 
 



 

690. Nethersole-Thompson, D. Pine Crossbills. A Scottish contribution. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1975  pp. 256 with 

drawings and 16 pages of photographs. Fine hdbk. in dw. which is lightly faded on the spine, creased in places.    

[47911]  £28.00 
 

691. Nethersole-Thompson, D. The Snow Bunting.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Peregrine Books. 1993  pp.xv, 339 with many 

b/w. photographs. New hardback with dustwrapper.    [41701]  £35.00 

The second edition of this book (originally published by Oliver & Boyd in 1966) contains additional  material on the 

distribution of this species in Scotland and more. 
 

692. Nethersole-Thompson, D. The Snow Bunting.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Peregrine Books. 1993  pp.xv, 339 with b/w. 

photos and illus. A fine copy in nr. fine dw. with feintest amount of fading to spine (almost imperceptible).    

[48216]  £28.00 
 

693. Newton, I. Population Ecology of Raptors.  1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1979  pp.399 with b/w. photos and text figs. 

Fore-edges of text block lightly marked, contents not affected. Overall thor. vg. in nr. fine dw.    [48090]  £20.00 
 

694. Newton, I. The Sparrowhawk.  1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1986  pp.396 with b/w. photos., and text figs., embellished 

by Keith Brockie’s drawings. Lightly dust-marked fore-edges of text-block, o/w. a fine hdbk copy in thor. vg. dw.    

[48028]  £50.00 
 

695. Norman, D. (Ed.). Birds in Cheshire and Wirral. A Breeding and Wintering Atlas. Pub. Liverpool Uni. 

2008  pp.xi, 676 with colour photos and dist. maps. A fine hdbk.    [48183]  £30.00 
 

696. Parish, J.C. The Dodo and the Solitaire. A Natural History. Pub. Indiana Uni. Press. 2013  pp.xxii, 406 with 

colour and b/w. illus. A new hdbk. copy in dw.    [48038]  £51.99 

This is the most comprehensive book to date on these two famously extinct birds. It contains all the known contemporary 

accounts and illustrations of the dodo and solitaire, covering their history after extinction and discussing their ecology, 

classification, phylogenetic placement, and evolution. 
 

697. Ratcliffe, D.  The Raven. A Natural History in Britain and Ireland.  1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser.  1997  pp.xxii, 326 

with b/w. photographs, text figs and illus. Fine hdbk. copy in same dw.     [47910]  £40.00 
 

698. Rees, E. Bewick’s Swan.  1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser.  2006  pp.296 with colour photographs and other figs. A new 

copy in same dw. With illus. by Dafila Scott. Dustwrapper illus. by James McCallum.     [43931]  £50.00 
 

699. Roberts, Austin. Our South African Birds. Ons Suid-Afrikaanse Voels.  Pub. United Tobacco Co. 1941  pp. 

106 with 150 (complete) colour cigarette cards pasted in (some with corner mounts, some pasted directly).  Boards 

lightly marked and scuffed in places. Four mounts pasted to ffep.  Overall a vg. copy.    [48118]  £20.00 
 

700. Scott, Don. Harriers: Journeys Around the World. A Personal Quest. Pub. Tiercel. 2008  pp.xvii, 182 with 

colour photos. A new copy in same dw. Limited Edition of 700 copies only.     [47988]  £38.50 

Don set himself a personal goal to see all of the claimed world species of harriers, and by doing so, become the first person to 

achieve this distinction. The book tells the story of this feat (BTO). 
 

701. Sharrock , J.T.R. Frontiers of Bird Identification. A British Birds Guide to Some Difficult Species. Pub. 

Macmillan Journals. 1980  pp.272 with plates and illustrations throughout. Slight light fading to spine of dw. o/w. 

a thor. vg. copy.    [27709]  £12.50 
 

702. Shawyer, C. R. The Barn Owl in the British Isles. Its Past, Present and Future.  1st. Ed. Pub. The Hawk 

Trust. 1987  pp.xi, 113 with colour photographs. A thor. vg. softback.     [27333]  £8.00 

A meticulous and painstaking survey is depicted in this title. 
 

703. Sibley, D. Field Guide to the Birds of Eastern North America.  Rep. Pub. Helm. 2014  pp.431 with over 

4,200 illustrations. A new softback. Highly recommended.    [47942]  £19.99 
 

704. Sibley, D. Field Guide to the Birds of Western North America.  Rep. Pub. Helm. 2013  pp.471 with over 

4,600 illustrations.  A new softback. Highly recommended.    [47943]  £19.99 
 

705. Smith, J. (Ed, Con.). C.F. Tunnicliffe, O.B.E, R.A.  Pub. Oriel Ynys Mon. 2010  pp.47, with colour illus. 

throughout. A fine copy. Softback. A super work.     [48184]  £10.00 
 

706. Snow, B &. D. Birds and Berries.  1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1988  pp.268 with b/w. illus. A nr. fine hdbk. in nr. fine 

dw.    [48099]  £22.00 
 



 

707. Snow, D.W. and Perrins, C.M. The Birds of the Western Palearctic. Concise Edition. Volume 1 - Non-

Passerines and Volume 2 - Passerines. Pub. Oxford. 1998  Two volumes with illus. and distribution maps 

throughout. Fine in fine dws. With slipcase.    [47298]  £120.00 

This work is based on the monumental 9 volume work ‘Birds of the Western Palearctic’ (BWP: 1977-94) and as such is an 

essential reference work for all interested in the Birds of Europe. This two volume work includes a significant amount of 

updated material. 
 

708. Sterno, A. (Ed.). Birding in Poland.  Pub. Oriolus. 2015  pp.590 with colour plates and b/w. maps. A new hdbk. 

copy in illus. boards. JUST PUBLISHED.    [48409]  £34.99 

This guidebook is aimed both at those planning a longer birdwatching trip to Poland and also, for those visiting the bigger 

Polish cities, with only a few hours or half a day to spare for birdwatching. A total of 119 sites are described, sitting alongside 

164 maps. It includes such famous sites as the Bialowieza Forest , the Biebrza River Valley and the Warta River Mouth and a 

very good number of sites, probably unknown but definitely worth visiting. 
 

709. Summers-Smith, J. Denis. The Sparrows. A Study of the genus Passer. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1988  pp.342 

with colour plates, illus. & numerous figs. A thor. very good hdbk. copy in same dw.     [47908]  £28.00 

This book covers twenty species of sparrow each account gives physical charcteristics, distribution, breeding biology, feeding 

and other aspects of biology and behaviour in a common format that aids comparisons and speculation as to the evolution of 

the genus. 
 

710. Thom, V.M. Birds in Scotland.  1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1986  pp.382 with b/w. illus. and dist. maps. Lightly 

marked fore-edge of text block - contents not affected., o/w. a fine hdbk. copy in nr. fine dw.    [48021]  £16.00 
 

711. Tomkinson, Gerald The Journal of Gerald Tomkinson. An Account of Three Oological Trips; Spain 

1919, Finmark 1935 & 1936. 1st. Ed. Privately Printed for Jim Whitaker (Peregrine Books). 2010  pp.178 . 

Bound in cloth and limited to only 75 copies. New hdbk.    [43920]  £50.00 
 

712. Trobe, William M. The Birdnester’s Bedtime Book.  1st. Ed. Pub. Peregrine books. 2008  pp.ix, 411 with 

photographs. New hdbk. with dw. Limited edition of 150 copies.     [43924]  £50.00 

This book offers a selection of 34 pieces from various ornithological works (by writers including John Harvie-Brown and John 

Walpole Bond) most of which are now expensive and/or difficult to obtain. Although a degree of personal preference is 

unavoidable in an anthology of this nature, every effort has been made to select a variety of accounts which will appeal to all 

with an interest in breeding birds and in particular birdnesting. 
 

713. Tubbs, C.R.  The Buzzard.  Rep. Pub. David and Charles.  1976  pp.199 with b/w. plates and other text figs. A 

vg. hdbk. in vg. dw. which is very lightly faded in places.     [45281]  £12.00 
 

714. Tuck, L.M. The Snipes. Canadian Wildlife Service Monograph Series Number 5. Pub. Canada Wildlife 

Service. 1972  pp.428 with colour frontispiece, b/w. photos and text figs. Some scattered foxing along fore-edge of 

text block and spine of boards ever so slightly faded o/w. a fine hdbk. copy.    [48014]  £15.00 
 

715. Tunnicliffe, C.F. Shorelands Summer Diary.  Pub. Clive Holloway. 1984  pp.160 with colour and b/w. illus. 

Neat bookplate to front paste-down. A fine hdbk. n fine dw.    [48286]  £30.00 
 

716. Turner, A. and Rose, C.  A Handbook to the Swallows and Martins of the World.   Pub. Helm.  1989  

pp.vii, 258 with 24 colour plates and distribution maps. A thor. vg. hdbk in vg. dw.     [45170]  £15.00 

A detailed account of their biology and their identification. In the plate section each species is depicted in exquisite detail by 

Chris Rose, and colour maps showing distribution and breeding ranges alongside the plates make for easy reference.  
 

717. Van Rhijn, J.G. The Ruff.  1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1991  pp.xii, 209 with text figs. A fine hdbk. in fine dw.     

[48134]  £35.00 
 

718. Vaughan, R. In Search of Arctic Birds.  1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser.  1992  pp.xiv, 431 with b/w. photos and illus. A 

vg. plus in fine dw.     [48206]  £38.00 
 

719. Vaughan, R. Plovers.  Pub. Terence Dalton Ltd. 1980  pp.vii, 152 with colour and b/w. photos. Some light, 

scattered foxing along fore-edge of text block o/w. a thor. vg. hdbk. in same dw.    [48031]  £10.00 
 

720. Venables, A. et al.  Birdwatching Walks in Gwent.   Pub. Gwent Ornithological Society.  2013  pp.239 with 

colour photographs and maps throughout. A new copy. Softback.     [46287]  £11.99 

Over sixty walks are presented in this guide to help the reader explore Gwent’s magnificent countryside and its birds. The 

routes were provided by 26 experienced birdwatchers, each with an intimate knowledge of their particular area.  
 

721. Venables, W.A. et al. The Birds of Gwent.  1st. Pub. Helm. 2008  pp.416 with coloured photos. and with dist. 

maps and tables. New hardback in dw. In print at £40.00.    [47945]  £37.50 



 

The county of Gwent is bounded to the east by the heavily wooded Wye Valley and to the west by the Rivers Rhymney, Sirhowy 

and Usk. This area provides a very wide range of habitats and this is reflected in the range of breeding bird species. 
 

722. Verner, W. The Natural History Diaries of Willoughby Verner. Being an account of his Natural History 

expeditions 1867 - 1890. 1st. Ed. Pub. Peregrine Books. 2002  pp.viii. 162, with b/w. illus. and photographs 

throughout the text. New hdbk. with dw.     [43917]  £40.00 

Willoughby Verner is undoubtedly best known for his classic work ‘My Life Among the Wild Birds in Spain’. Born in 1852, the 

diaries of which this book is comprised cover the period 1867-1890 and take one back to his early years, when as a youth he 

collected birds’ eggs and ornithological specimens along the southern coast of England, primarily in Sussex.  
 

723. Village, A. The Kestrel.  1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1990  pp.352 with b/w. photos. and text figs. Lightly marked fore-

edges of text block o/w. fine in fine dw. Illustrated by Keith Brockie. The illustration of the kestrel on the spine of 

the dw. has held its colour very well which is not common at all.     [48085]  £50.00 
 

724. Vinicombe, K et al. The Helm Guide to Bird Identification. An in-depth look at confusion species. 1st. 

Ed. Pub. Helm. 2014  pp.396 with over 1,250 illustrations in colour. A new softback.    [47941]  £25.00 
 

725. Voisin, C. The Herons of Europe.  1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1991  pp.xi, 364 with 4 colour plates, illus. and figs. 

Dust marks along fore-edge of text block. Dustwrapper with small sticker mark on rear o/w. a thor. very good 

hdbk. copy.    [47907]  £35.00 

This book begins with a general description of the family before going on to treat each species in more detail. Summarising 

such topics as field characters, distribution, population size, breeding and feeding, ecology and behaviour. 
 

726. Waltho, C. &. Coulson, J. The Common Eider.  1st. Ed. Pub. T. & AD. Poyser. 2015  pp.352 with colour 

photographs and many text figs. A new hardback copy in same dustwrapper. JUST PUBLISHED.    [47787] 

 £50.00 

This book, the first English-language monograph of this arctic-adapted sea duck, delves deep into the biology of the Common 

Eider to provide a global perspective of the species.  It takes the opportunity to critically examine and comment on many 

aspects of Eider biology, especially relating to their breeding cycle. 
 

727. Watson, D. The Hen Harrier.  1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1977  pp.307 with colour and b/w. illus., by the author and 

text figs. & tables. A thor. vg. hdbk. copy in vg. dw.     [48033]  £60.00 
 

728. Watson, J. The Golden Eagle.  2nd. Ed. Pub. T & AD Poyser. 2010  pp.448 with colour photos. and text figs. 

throughout. A new copy in dw. Save £5.00 RRP £50.00.    [47813]  £45.00 
 

729. Watson, J. The Golden Eagle.  1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1997  pp.xx, 374 with b/w. illus. and text figs. A thor. vg. 

hdbk. in fine dw.    [48074]  £28.00 
 

730. Waydelin, F.J. Adventures Among Birds.  1st. Ed. Pub. James Whitaker (Peregrine Books). 2008  pp.xiv, 167 

with some b/w. photography. New hdbk. with dw. Limited to 100 copies.    [43916]  £60.00 

Frederick J Waydelin, dedicated egg collector, came to write this book, completing it in a typed version in 1944; but it 

remained unpublished.  He became interested in birdnesting as a schoolboy in the late 19th century. Over the following few 

years, he became increasingly interested in egg collecting.  Waydelin was admitted to the British Ornithologists’ Union in 

1920, but his membership was shortlived, and his resignation in 1922 may well have been connected to his egg collecting 

exploits. Later in the mid 1930s he ceased egg collecting and rejoined the B.O.U. (1934), but again his membership was 

shortlived and he resigned for the second time in 1936.  An interesting historical account. 
 

731. Whitaker, J. A Field Guide to the Scarcer Breeding Birds of the New Forest and Surrounding Area.  
1st. Pub. Peregrine Books. 1997  pp.xi. 70, with colour plates throughout the text. New in same dw.    [35373] 

 £25.00 

This field guide is the first of a series, for the field naturalist and photographer, both beginner and experienced. It shows where 

breeding birds occur and also the steps which should be taken to avoid unnecessary or unlawful disturbance. 
 

732. Whitaker, J. A Natural History Journal. 1950-1975. A Record of the First 26 years of Oological and 

Ornithological Study and Memories. 1st. Ed. Pub. Peregrine Books. 2004  pp.x, 504 with colour and b/w. 

photographs and other text figs. A new hdbk., in same dustwrapper. Limited to 100 copies.    [45972]  £150.00 
 

733. Yalden, D.W. & Morris, P.A. The Analysis of Owl Pellets. An Occasional Publication of the Mammal 

Society: No.13. Pub. Mammal Society. 1990  pp.24 with b/w. text figs. Fine softback with previous owners’ 

small, neat address label to front.    [48130]  £16.00 
 

Special Offers 

734. Arbury, J. and Pinhey, S. Pears.  Pub. Wells & Winter. 1997  pp.103 with 15 colour illus. plates at centre of text. 

A new hdbk. with dw. RRP. £23.50.    [44669]  £15.00 



 

Each cultivar in this work is comprehensively described and beautifully illustrated in water colour paintings. Detailes over fifty 

cultivars. There are others, but those selected are those that the gardener or commercial grower in this day and age is most 

likely to come across in the gardens and orchards of Great Britain. 
 

735. Black, M.J. et al. The Barnacle Goose.  1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 2014  pp.287 with b/w. photos and illus. A new 

hdbk. in dw. RRP £50.00. Save £5.00.    [48131]  £45.00 
 

736. Blomfield, D.  Kew Past.   Pub. Phillimore 2004  pp.144 with b/w. photographs and other text figs. throughout. A 

new hdbk. in dustwrapper. In-print at £15.99. A very interesting read.    [44812]  £3.00 

A well written and nicely illustrated history of Kew Botanic Gardens. 
 

737. Buczacki, S. &. et al. Collins Fungi Guide. The Most Complete Field Guide to the Mushrooms & 

Toadstools of Britain & Ireland. Pub. Collins. 2012  pp.640 with colour illus. throughout. A new hardback 

copy in dustwrapper. RRP. £35.00.    [47564]  £25.00 

A superb work.  One of those books that you keep at home as a key reference work. 
 

738. Bugler, C. The Bird in Art.  Pub. Merrell. 2012  pp.275 with colour illus. throughout. A new hardback copy 

with dustwrapper. RRP. £35.00.     [47563]  £25.00 

A major study of the bird in art throughout history, featuring a stunning selection of nearly 250 works, both famous and less 

well known, together with a fascinating exploration of their meaning and significance. 
 

739. Carter, Ian. The Red Kite.  Rev. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Arlequin Press. 2007  pp.245 with colour and b/w. illus., 

photographs and tables. New copy in dw.  RRP £25.00.    [47570]  £20.00 

This book presents the history of the Red Kite and its long association with man. It also explains why populations in many 

areas are now recovering and the serious threats they still face in parts of their range. 
 

740. Chantler, P. and Driessens, G. Swifts. A Guide to the Swifts and Treeswifts of the World. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Pica 

Press. 2000  pp. 272 illustrated in colour and b/w. Hardback. New. In-print at £31.95. Our last few copies!    

[43971]  £10.00 
 

741. Chatto, Beth. Beth Chatto’s Gravel Garden. Drought-resistant planting through the year. Pub. Frances 

Lincoln. 2000  pp.185 with colour photos. A new hdbk copy in dw. RRP £25.00. Save £5.00.    [47984]  £20.00 
 

742. Clarke, R. Montagu’s Harrier.  1st. Ed. Pub. Arlequin. 1996  pp.viii, 208.  Hardback in dustwrapper. New. RRP 

£22.50.    [47571]  £19.99 

A thorough monograph of this raptor with an extensive bibliography.  Colour plates and illustrations by Bruce Pearson and 

dustwrapper design by Mike Warren. 
 

743. Cooper, F.  The Black Poplar.  Ecology, History and Conservation.  Pub. Windgather.  2006  pp.116 with 

colour photographs throughout. A new softback copy. In-print at £19.00.    [48324]  £10.00 

A cultural and ecological biography of the black poplar in Britain exploring its historic place in the landscape, its role in 

folklore and in literary works. Its use as timber, in medicine and the question of its conservation in the 21st century is also 

covered.  
 

744. Cox, F.  A Gardener’s Guide to Snowdrops.  Pub. Crowood Press. 2013  pp.256 with colour illus. and 

photographs throughout. A new hardback copy in dustwrapper. RRP £35.00.    [46086]  £30.00 

Snowdrops are one of the best loved, most popular and widely grown of all bulbous plants. This book celebrates their beauty 

and magical annual resurrection, and describes the many species and varieties that are available to gardeners.  
 

745. Cox, K. Frank Kingdon Ward’s Riddle of the Tsangpo Gorges.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Garden Art Press. 2008  

pp.335 with colour photographs throughout. A new hdbk. with dw. Save £5.00. In-print at £30.00.    [43891] 

 £25.00 
 

746. Cross, R. and Ravenscroft-Hulme, A.  Vita Sackville-West. A Bibliography. Pub. Oak.  1999  pp.306 with a 

few b/w. plates. A new copy in dustwrapper. In-print at £45.00. Save £30.00. Last few copies.    [47876]  £15.00 

A bibliography of English author, poet and gardener Vita Sackville-West (1892-1962, b. Kent) including her novels the ‘The 

Edwardians’ and ‘All Passion Spent’, biographies such as ‘Pepita’ and her famous Letters of Vita Sackville-West to Virginia 

Woolf.  
 

747. Crowe, S.  Garden Design.  3rd. Ed. Pub. Garden Art Press. 2003  pp.xii, 296 with colour and b/w. photographs 

throughout. Lightly dust-marked top edge of text block otherwise a new softback copy.     [46105]  £15.00 

Sylvia Crowe’s ‘Garden Design’ has influenced several generations of landscape architects and specialist garden designers 

since it was first published in 1958. This is the paperback version of the more heavily illustrated third edition, (with colour 

added). 
 



 

748. Dietz, C. et al. Bats of Britain, Europe & Northwest Africa.  Pub. A&C Black. 2009  pp.400 with colour 

photos. New hdbk. In-print at £40.00. Save £5.00. An excellent book - Our last copy.    [37550]  £35.00 

This comprehensive handbook presents all 51 bat species that occur across Europe and Northwest Africa, and embraces recent 

taxonomic advances and several new species descriptions from the last few years. Recommended. 
 

749. Dixon Hunt, J. The Picturesque Garden in Europe.   Pub. Thames & Hudson.  2002  pp.208 with b/w. and 

colour photographs and text figs. throughout. A new copy. Softback. Save £7.95. RRP 19.95.    [46798]  £12.00 

In this work, John Dixon Hunt traces the rise of the picturesque garden in England and throughout Europe, exploring intricate 

dialogues between practical place-making and the theoretical formulations of the picturesque. He surveys a wide range of sites 

- Rousham, Stourhead, Kew and many more.  
 

750. Green, G. The Birds of Dorset.  Pub. Helm. 2004  pp.520 with b/w. illus., text figs. and dist. maps. A new hdbk. 

with dw. In-print at £40.00. Save £10.00.    [48143]  £30.00 
 

751. Hale, W.G. The Meyers’ Illustrations of British Birds.  1st. Pub. Maggs Bros. & Peregrine Books. 2007  

pp.xv, 257 plus copies of the original lists of subscribers and covers, contains 42 fine reproductions of plates. 

Hdbk. New in dw. This book was limited to 120 standard copies. A beautiful production originally priced at 

£250.00.    [46425]  £95.00 

Meyers’ Illustrations of British Birds’ published over a number of years from 1835 has been said to be ‘one of our most 

valuable illustrated works on Ornithology’ (Mullens & Swann 1917) and with the possible exception of Lilford’s Birds - the 

finest and most complete atlas of portraits of British avifauna ever published with their eggs (Woods 1931). Hale’s book aimed 

at determining the number and content of the various editions. The contibution of other members of the Meyer family is 

examined. 
 

752. Hiatt, Alfred. Terra Incognita. Mapping the Antipodes before 1600. Pub. The British Library. 2008  pp.xii, 

298 with 55 colour and b/w. illustrations reproductions of historic maps. A new hardback with dustwrapper. In-

print at £40.00.     [47877]  £20.00 

A study of how the unknown lands of Terra Australis were represented from late antiquity to the 16th century, demonstrating 

how writers and cartographers filled the southern portion of the globe with a theoretical continent. 
 

753. Holmes, N. &. Raven, P. Rivers. British Wildlife Collection No.3. Pub. British Wildlife Publishing. 2014  

pp.432 with 200 stunning colour photographs and illustrations. A superb new hardback in same dustwrapper.  RRP 

£35.00.    [47795]  £31.50 

Volume 3 in the British Wildlife Collection, Rivers is the definitive one-book study of this never-more-topical subject. Including 

detailed information about each of the huge variety of river-types to be found in Britain and their flora and fauna. 
 

754. Kipling, R. Sheer Cliffs and Shearwaters. A Skomer Island Journal. Pub. Brambleby Books. 2013  pp.186 

with b/w. photos and illus. A new softback copy. RRP £8.99.    [47568]  £7.50 

A very interesting study of the wild seabirds of Skomer Island, located just off the Welsh Coast. 
 

755. Kirk, W. Insects on Cabbages and Oilseed Rape. Naturalists’ Handbook 18. Pub. Richmond. 1992  pp.66 

with colour plates and figs. A new softback. RRP £9.95.    [42164]  £8.00 
 

756. Kirk, W.D. Thrips. Naturalists’ Handbook 25. Pub. Richmond. 1996  pp, 70 with colour plates by Anthony J. 

Hopkins. A new copy. Softback. RRP. £9.95.     [39266]  £8.00 
 

757. Kirwan, G. and Green, G. Cotingas and Manakins. Helm Identification Guides.  Pub. Helm. 2011  pp.624 

with 34 colour plates, colour photographs and distribution maps. A new copy in same dw. In-print at £60.00.    

[47944]  £55.00 
 

758. Leather, S. R. & Bland, K. P. Insects on Cherry Trees. Naturalists’ Handbook 27. Pub. Richmond. 1999  

pp.82 with illustrations by Miranda Gray. New hardback copy. RRP. £15.95.    [42170]  £10.00 
 

759. Lipscombe, M. &. Stokes, J. Trees and How to Grow Them.  Pub. Think Books. 2008  pp.256 with many 

colour photos. A new hdbk. with new dw. In-print at £20.00. Save £14.00.    [48187]  £6.00 
 

760. Livingstone, K. Essential Arts and Crafts.  Pub. V&A Publications. 2005  pp.96 with colour photographs. A 

new hardback copy. In-print at £14.99.    [47874]  £10.00 

Explains the origins, myths and multiplicity of the Arts and Crafts movement. 
 

761. Mabey, R.  Food for Free.   Pub. Collins.  2007  pp.272 with colour illus. throughout. A new softback. Save 

£2.99.    [44776]  £10.00 

An absolute classic text for those interested in foraging, considerably improved from the 1st edition. 
 

762. Marder, J.  Water-Efficient Gardening.  Pub. Crowood 2009  pp.160 with colour photographs and other figs. 

throughout. A new copy in card covers. In-print at £14.99.    [44652]  £10.00 



 

A handbook to making the most of water in gardening. From choosing a style and landscape design to picking appropriate 

plants; from techniques to prevent wastage to a general outline of the natural science of water-efficiency.  
 

763. Marren, Peter.  Mushrooms.  British Wildlife Collection No.1.  Pub. BWP. 2012  pp.272 magnificently 

illustrated with colour photographs throughout. A new hdbk. in dustwrapper. RRP £24.95.    [44803]  £22.50 

This book, the first of a new series of books on British natural history, provides a new insight into the natural and human world 

of fungi. 
 

764. Measures, D. Butterfly Season. 1984.  Pub. Arlequin Press. 1996  pp.141 with 60 lovely colour plates 

throughout. A new hardback with dw. RRP. £20.00.    [45827]  £18.00 

All of David Measures’ butterfly drawings, watercolours and field notes made during that year’s wonderful summer are 

presented in this book.  
 

765. Mitchell, P.I. et al. Seabird Populations of Britain and Ireland. Results of the Seabird 2000 Census 

(1998-2002). Pub. Poyser. 2004  pp.511 with colour photos., b/w. illus. and text figs. A new hdbk copy with dw. 

In-print at £60.00. Save £27.50.    [48145]  £32.50 
 

766. More, D. and White, J.  Illustrated Trees of Britain and Europe.   2nd. Ed. Rev. Enl. Pub. Bloomsbury / 

Domino. 2013  pp.832 with colour illustrations throughout. A new copy in dustwrapper. New Publication. In-print 

at £35.00. Recommended.    [45363]  £30.00 

This new edition has been extensively revised and lengthened. Improvements have been made to the detail of the illustrations 

and text. A fairly large section on trees of the Mediterranean has been included for the first time and the section on shoots and 

buds has been extended to include leaf shapes.  
 

767. Oakeley, H. F. Lycaste, Ida and Anguloa (Orchids) The Essential Guide. 1st. Ed. Pub. by the author. 2008  

pp.445 with 1,400 fine photographs. A new hdbk. copy with dw. In-print at £50.00.    [44489]  £45.00 

This group of orchids from South America has nearly 150 species, natural hybrids and varieties. With photographs, historical 

notes, cultivation information and habitat details. There is an extensive, annotated bibliography and information on 350 

synonyms. 
 

768. Parkinson, A.  Nature’s Alchemist.  John Parkinson, Herbalist to Charles I. Pub. Frances Lincoln.  2007  

pp.335 with text illus. A new hdbk. in dustwrapper. In-print at £25.00.    [44816]  £15.00 

Original research producing an interesting insight into the life of an extraordinary gardener and herbalist. 
 

769. Peterken, G. Meadows. British Wildlife Collection No.2. Pub. British Wildlife Publishing. 2013  pp.431 with 

250 stunning colour, b/w. photographs and illustrations. A superb new hardback in same dustwrapper. RRP 

£29.95.    [47796]  £26.95 

Meadows, the second volume of a major new series of books on British natural history, provides one of the most wide-ranging 

and eloquent treatments of this most quintessential British habitat. 
 

770. Potter, J. The Rose.   Pub. Callisto. 2010  pp.xxi, 520 with colour plates and other text figs. throughout. A new 

hdbk. in dustwrapper. In-print at £30.00.     [44805]  £20.00 

In ‘The Rose’, acclaimed horticultural historian Jennifer Potter shows what exactly, gives this most fragrant flower its potency 

in societies around the world. The story begins in the Greek and Roman Empires and moves through time and around the 

world ending up with the more modern day ‘Rose Mania’ in the mid to late nineteenth century.  
 

771. Ratcliffe, D.A. In Search of Nature.  1st. Pub. Peregrine Books. 2000  pp.xii, 249 with illus. New hdbk. RRP. 

£27.00.    [40505]  £7.00 

This is the only autobiography of this distinguished naturalist and author of numerous books including the ‘Peregrine Falcon’ 

and ‘Lapland’ in the Poyser series and ‘Galloway and the Borders’ and ‘Lakeland’ in the New Naturalist series. A very good 

read by this distinguished biologist. 
 

772. Redfern, M. Insects and Thistles. Naturalists’ Handbook 4. 2nd. Rev. Ed. Pub. Richmond 1995  pp.70 with 

colour plates, figs. and line drawings. A new softback. RRP. £9.95.    [42158]  £8.50 
 

773. Renaux, A.  Louis XIV’s Botanical Engravings.   Pub. Lund Humphries. 2008  pp.139 with full page colour 

reproductions throughout. Hdbk. A new copy in illus. boards. HALF PRICE. In-print at £50.00.    [46446]  £25.00 

This magnificent volume reproduces 58 hand-coloured copperplate engravings drawn from the royal collection of Louis XIV’s 

gardens, with botanical details of each plant. It explains the origin of the gardens, the habitat and medicinal properties of the 

individual plants, and the engraving techniques used, while the illustrations themselves are both accurate scientific records 

and objects of beauty.  
 

774. Rigby, N. and van der Merwe, P. Captain Cook In the Pacific.  Pub. National Maritime Museum. 2002  pp.138 

with colour plates throughout. A new softback. Out-of-print. Last copy.    [44764]  £10.00 
 



 

775. Russell, J.  Man-Made Eden.  Historic Orchards in Somerset and Gloucestershire.  Pub. Redcliffe.  2007  

pp.155 with colour photographs throughout. A new copy. Softback. Save £2.50. In-print at £15.00.    [46448] 

 £12.50 

This book investigates the rich history and significance of apple growing and cider making in the West Country, exploring the 

changing fortunes of the industry, its traditions and folklore, and the work undertaken in recent decades to save and celebrate 

the area’s historic orchards.  
 

776. Sample, Geoff. Garden Bird Songs and Calls.  Pub. Collins.  2000  pp.32. Comes with an audio CD. A new 

copy in illus. boards. In-print at £14.99. Last copy.    [44152]  £10.00 

Good fun! Garden Bird Songs and Calls includes over 60 minutes of digitally recorded sound and covers 40 of the most 

common and vocal garden birds. Each recording is introduced by highly regarded Geoff Sample, with a voice-over that gives a 

brief interpretation of the song or call. 
 

777. Shephard, S.  Seeds of Fortune.  A Gardening Dynasty.  Pub. Bloomsbury.  2003  pp.xix, 300 with colour 

plates and b/w. figs. A brand new copy - please note the dustwrapper is marked a little. Out-of-print. RRP.19.99.    

[46664]  £12.50 

A captivating account of adventure, big business and Veitch family intrigue in the horticultural world.  
 

778. Simson, C. The Butterflies’ Fly-Past. with illus. by Mandy Shepherd. 1st. Ed. Pub. Peregrine Books. 1994  

pp.xviii, 127 with 8 coloured illus. A new hdbk. with dw. Originally priced at £20.00    [44011]  £2.50 

An interesting book describing the author’s experiences of studying butterflies in the field.  All native British Butterflies are 

mentioned at some point in the text, which is handsomely supported by 8 watercolour plates by Mandy Shepherd, daughter of 

David Shepherd. 
 

779. Smith, C.H. and Beccaloni, G. Natural Selection & Beyond. The Intellectual Legacy of Alfred Russell 

Wallace. Pub. Oxford. 2008  pp.xxv, 482 with colour plates and figs. A new copy in dustwrapper. In-print at 

£30.00. Save £7.50. Last copy.    [46442]  £22.50 
 

780. Smith, D.A.S. African Queens and their Kin. A Darwinian Odyssey. Pub. Brambleby Books. 2014  pp.812 

with colour photos, microscopic images and text figs. A new hardback. RRP. £90.00.    [47566]  £85.00 

‘For those of us who think we know about the biology of butterflies, this book will surely prove an amazing revelation. Using 

the African Queen, Danaus chrysippus, as a model species, David Smith takes us on a fascinating tour of its life history, 

ecology, genetics, behaviour, including mimicry, and migration patterns. Prof. Hugh Loxdale MBE (past president of the Royal 

Entomological Society) said of the book ‘A masterpiece of scholarship, an awesome and enlightening read’. 
 

781. Spence, I.  Garden Plants and Flowers. Through the Year.  Rev. Ed. Pub. DK.  2009  pp. 352 with colour 

photographs throughout. A new copy in same dustwrapper. In-print at £16.99.    [45417]  £12.50 

Knowing when plants will look their best in your garden is key to having a beautiful display all year round. This book shows 

you how to choose, place, and grow them successfully for stunning results every season.  
 

782. Steel, J. Making Garden Meadows. How to Create a Natural Haven for Wildlife. Pub. Brambleby Books. 

2013  pp.67 with colour photos. A new softback copy. RRP £8.99.    [47567]  £7.99 

‘A practical guide to creating a beautiful native wildflower meadow, in even the smallest of gardens’. 
 

783. Stuart, D.D.  Buddlejas.  RHS Plant Collector Guide.  Pub. Timber Press.  2006  pp.192 with colour 

photographic plates. A new hdbk. with dw. In-print at £25.00. Save £5.00.     [44761]  £20.00 
 

784. Svensson, L. Collins Bird Guide.  The Most Complete Guide to the Birds of Britain and Europe. 2nd Ed. 

Pub. Collins. 2009  pp.448 with colour plates and distribution maps throughout. A new softback copy. RRP 

£17.99. Latest edition.    [44796]  £15.00 
 

785. Tyler, M. British Oaks. A Concise Guide. Pub. Crowood. 2008  pp.256 with colour photographs and figs. 

throughout. A new hdbk. copy in dw. Save £5.00. In-print at £25.00. Recommended.     [46423]  £20.00 

This detailed guide examines the evolution, distribution, taxonomy and physical characteristics of Britain’s two native Oaks, 

with sections on flora and fauna related to the trees; pests, diseases and galls and the impact of pollution; and the general and 

cultural history of the Oak.  
 

786. Veitch, James H. Hortus Veitchii. A History of the Rise and Progress of the Nurseries of Messrs. James 

Veitch and Sons, Together with an Account of the Botanical Collectors and Hybridists Employed by 

Them and a List of the Most Remarkable of Their Introductions.  Fac. Rep . Pub. Caradoc Doy. 2006  

pp.542 with plates. Originally published in 1906, this is a smaller format than the original and a tastefully 

produced facsimile. Limited Edition, this being copy no. 477 of 1,000. Originally in-print at £95.00. A new copy 

in new dustwrapper.     [48325]  £45.00 

Includes biographies of 22 plant hunters working in North and South America and the Middle and Far East in the nineteenth 

century; also the leading hybridists. There are large sections on orchid species and plants in the Chelsea nurseries 
 



 

787. Waters, David. Archibald Thorburn. Artist and Illustrator. The prints and proofs 1889-1934. Wildlife 

Art Series. Pub. Langford Press. 2009  pp.181 with Thorburn’s illustrations in colour throughout. A new 

hardback copy in dw. Title No. 18 in the series. RRP £38.00. Save £8.00.    [47985]  £30.00 

Last few copies. 
 

788. Waymark, J. Thomas Mawson. Life, Gardens and Landscapes. Pub. Frances Lincoln. 2009  pp.240 with 

many colour photos. A new hdbk with dw. RRP. £40.00. Save £5.00.    [47989]  £35.00 
 

789. Wilkinson, A.  The Passion for Pelargoniums.  How they found their place in the garden.  Pub. Sutton.  

2007  pp.xviii, 302 with b/w. photographs and text illus. throughout. New hdbk. Save £14.99. RRP £16.99.    

[46796]  £12.00 

Garden historian Anne Wilkinson exposes tales of scandal, fraud and fast dealing, excitement in creating new plants and bitter 

disappointment in losing them. She reveals the extraordinary variety of pelargoniums, from night-scented plants and perfumed 

leaves, to flowers of purple, yellow, green and black. 
 

790. Woodhead, Darren. Up River. The Song of the Esk. 1st. Ed. Pub. Berlinn. 2009  pp.160 with reproductions of 

his work in colour throughout. A new hardback. In-print at £30.00.    [47878]  £20.00 

This is a super collection of Darren Woodhead’s paintings and descriptions of the countryside around Carlops and the valley 

of the North Esk river just south of Edinburgh.  
 

Next New Naturalist 

 

New Naturalist 128 – Lakes, Loughs and Lochs 

 

At the time of sending this Catalogue off to print, we’re expecting to take delivery of the next title in 
the New Naturalist series at the beginning of June. 

 

Harper Collins say of the book ‘Our understanding of lakes has changed enormously since the days 
of Macan and Worthington. In Brian Moss’s much-anticipated new volume, he gives a passionate 
account of the natural history of our lakes, loughs and lochs.’ 

 

We’ll be sending copies on to our customers who take them each time and if you would like a copy, 
we can offer them at our usual 20% discount – our price - £48.00 (RRP £60.00).    

 

 

 

Buying books 
 

We’re always interested in purchasing large or small collections in our subject areas.  We can 
arrange for the collection and delivery of books to us, or, can travel to view and buy where 
appropriate.  Do feel free to call and we can chat through the possibilities.  

 

 

 

Our Bookroom 
 

We’re now buying and selling books from the bookroom located at my new home in Hay on Wye. 
 
We’re here Monday to Friday 9.30am to 5pm and on Saturdays 9.30am to 12 noon. 
 
There’s approaching 4,000 books (across our specialist areas) for sale in the bookroom with the rest 
housed nearby in our storeroom. 
 
There’s parking for a few cars, or the bookroom can also be easily reached from the main town car-
park – a walk of 150m. 
 

With best wishes,   

 

Darren 

 


